Parts

Catalog

V

/ . 4 »
w | |

£ mrm e
|| : |

. &f L o “» .‘
!
VI
-

SPE topP LINE FLEX AIR
Precision Row Crop Planter

>> BALDAN






>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

" Index

IIGUN FIQIMI@ ...ttt ettt ettt sttt sttt s hs s s s s et s et s s st e s s st e sea s e s et e s bt e s s st e se st e s e ab s e s st et e st e s et e s e se s e s et e s e sb s e he s s e seasebe st et ess s e b e bt e se s e b e as st e b et et e et e ss s e be s sesantssesssassaes 6
TADIE MIQIN FIQME .......eevevveeeieieieieeestetststsasta s st e e s s s st sss et e ssssassass et esesassasasasatesesasassasasasasasasassssnsasasasesasassssasasasesesesessssasasesesesesessssssasesesesssessssnssesesessssssnsssesesesssssasasetesesesssssnsnsesesesssssnsnsns 7
MGiN FIamMe fUNCHIONQI FOI 31T QEPOSIL ........c.o.cuveeeeieieeeeeeeetee ettt ettt ettt st s ettt b b sttt sttt b a2 ettt b s e se s et s b e s et sttt b bese sttt st et et se ettt st s sesesnannes 8
Table Ma@in FIamME fUNCLIONAI fOI 31T QEPOSIL.............coveveeeeeeeeeeeeceeteeeteeeeeteeeteteitete s stesesesess st esessstessases e st essasasesss et assasassasesassasessasasessasessasasassas et aas et ess s e s s asasessasesaasasess s et essasessasase st eseasetessnes 9
Lo L0 K T [0 IS =1 1 T S 10
TODIE TIANSINUSSION SYSLEIM.....e.veveeeeveeeeeeieereteestetetete e ste s ssese s st e st et essases e st assasessssasessnsasessasassasasassasesassasassasassasasassasesassasessasesassasessasasassasesaasesas st e s s st e asasesaas et e s b s esaassassasesaasaseseasesesssessasesaassanen 11-12
COMPIETE ROATCNET W/LOWEE DISOIM.......ocveveveeeeeeveveveereeeeseeevevesesesssssssasesesesssssssasssesesessssssasasasasessssssssasasasesssssssssssasasessssssssasasasessssssssssasasesssessssssssasasesesssssssssasasesessssssssasasesesessssssssasasesessssssssnsane 13
PONTOGIAPNIC ROWS TIONSIMUSSION .......veeveveereeetseietessetsteisssesssssssssesssesessasessssessssasesassssassasessasasassnsessssssessasessssasessnsesassssessnsesansasessnsessssesessnsesessasessnsesesssessnsesessesesssesesssessssesessssesessesessssessssesessnsess 14
Pantographic ROWS TIOANSIMUSSION (ROTIO 1:4)......uceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerereeeteeeieseseetesatessssesessssesesasessasess st essasesessasessasasassasessasasessasessasasassasessasasessasesessasess s et aas s esa st et asb s e s s s et assasessasesess s eseaseseasasessasasans 15
COMPIETE WREEI SUDIDONT ...ttt ettt sttt st 4t ettt st et 4 s e se et et s a4 e se e e et st s e b e s e s ettt e s e s e st e et et s e s e s e sttt st s e s e s e se ettt e s b e b e ss s et et et e bess st s st tebesesnaen 16
TADIE COMPIELE WREEI SUDPONT ...t eete ettt e ete st e et e e ss st et e s et e st et e st essas et e ss s et s s et e ssasesaasasessasesassasessasasass s et e s et e ss s et s st e es s et e st et ess s et e as s e ssasesass s esa s et esbasessasesassasesansesessasessanas 17
COMPIELE AUXIIIAIY WREEI SUDPONI ...t eete et e e st e et ess et et e essas st e e essasaaseseessas et essessasaasassessasaasassess s aasessessas et essessasansessessasaasessessesansassessasaaseasessasaasessessesasassesnesaasansesnesanns 18
COMPIELE HOPPEE SPE QOO .........oeeeeeveeveveeeeeteseeteteseeteisssestsssssssesssesessasassasesassasesassssassasesssasessnsassssasessasassssasessasasassasessasesansasessasasasssesansesessasessasasassasesaasasessasessasesassasesassesassasesaassesssesaasesesansse 19
Table COMPIETE HOPPEE SPE AOQO.............coceevereeerereeereeseeseieesesessesessesessssessssasessasassssasessasesessasesssasssssessssesesssessssasessasessssasesssessssasesssesessasessssesessasesssasessasessssesessasesesasessasessssesessssesessasessasaseses 20
COMPIELE HOPPEE SPE 45000 ...ttt ettt sttt s sttt e sa sttt s et e s e sa ettt e s s e s e ss s et e b e s e ss s s ettt s se st et st b b e s e se sttt s e b e se s st et e b b e s s e et et et e e s e et st s sesesnaen 21
FErtiSyStem itIMS QNG fOITIliZEr CONUUILS ..........cvceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeteteeeteeeeete et e et e e s et e et et e s et et s s e s e st esa st et ess s et s st essasesassasessasasaasasessasesass s et s st et e sb s e s s as et e ss s e s e st et esb s et s st assasesasbesessaseseasasessasessassens 21
HOPPDEE SPE 45000 ...ttt sttt et et s s et s st s e s et s st s e s et s st s e s et s st e s e e e e s e s e R e S e e R e s e s e e AR e RS e e E e R e RS R e R e RS e R R e RS e e R e R e e AR e et R et et e R e s et e e e neneeaen 22
TODIE HOPPEE A5000...........coceeeeeeeeeteeereeeeeteieeteestesesetessstesessssessstesessasesssase st assasasesssesassasessasassasasessasesassasessasasassasessasesessas et aasesassasesaasasessasesass et e s st esaasasesaas et ass et et s s et e st essasesasssesansesessaseseasasassasesen 23
Seed deposit SYStEM 310 AEPOSIt = OPILIONGI............cueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeetesteeteeeteste et eeeteste st e e etesse st esssteasasessesassassessas st assessasassassessasaasassassssassassessassasassess et et assess et et assessasaasassesaasaasassesssseasessessntesansnsens 24
[ =0T [T a) (oY alole T [0 11y =1 ¢ U STTR 25
HEAAEK fOr CONTINUOUS FIOW SYSEEIM ......ceveeeeeveeeteeeeeteeeeteeetee st ete et et tet e st e s s et e st e s s et e st et s s s ess st esess et essasaseas s ess st et e ss s et sasasass s et s et et e s s b et eabasesb s et e ab et esa s e s esb et et b s et s as s essasesasbasetaasese s s eanasesesnasens 26
MUILIPlIEr DOX With MECAGNICAI TUIDINE ...ttt ettt s et b et e ettt e sttt s s e ettt e b e s e e e et et h b e ss s ettt b bese bttt e b se ettt st et sesesnannes 27
Multiplier BOX table With MECAGNICAI TUIDINE...............cccueeeeeeeeereeeteeeeeteseete e ste e ee e e e e s et e et es e s st e e s et ess et et s s et essasesaasasessasasassasassasasassasessasesess et et st et assasesaas et ess s et st et essasessasesessaseseasasessasessassens 28
RY o L=T=le o) G USSR USRS 29
1Y Lol g (RN 1)V Lo T ol V2 =T OO ST U 30
Pneumatic system with CONtINUOUS FIOW AYAIQUIIC TUIDINEG ..........c.cveueeeeeereeeeeeeeteeeteeseeteeetetetetee et e e sva e et e e s esessas et s s s e st esessabessasessas s essasesass s et aaseseasasess s et ass s et sasesessasessasasessasessasesessasessanas 31
Table Pneumatic system with CONtINUOUS FIOW RYAIQUIIC EUIDINE ............oveueueueeeeririeieeeeets ettt ettt st sttt sttt s ettt s s e as s sttt e bbb s s et st et se s s et st et sesennaen 32
Pneumatic system with hydraulic turbine coNtinUOUS FIOW WIth 310 QEPOSIT ...........cccueeeveeeeeeeeeeeeteeceetesecteesteteeeteteste e ss st e st e e st essssesessasessasasessasessasasessasessasasessasessasasesssessasasessasessssasessanes 33

SPEAIR09323A (Reviewed:10/2023) “



Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

" Index

Table Pneumatic system with hydraulic turbine continUOUS fIOW With 310 QEPOSIT ...........c.eueueeeeeeieieieeeeseeee ettt ettt sttt sttt ettt ettt sttt se e s et st st sessasanassnsns 34
Pneumatic system for 5A0RPIM MECAANICAI LUIDINE ..............ccueueeeereeeeereeeieteeeeteesteestetesestestetesatessasasessasessssesessasesassasessasasasssesansasessasassasasessasessssasessasesasssess s et assasesassesessasessasasessasesassasessanns 35
COMPICTE ROW IIGIKEK ......eeeeveeeeeeveveeeeteeeeteeeteesve e st e st ese s et e s s et e st ess s et ess s et s s et assasesassasass s essssasess s et sas s esaas et assasessas et e asasesaasesess s et sasesasbasessasesessasesaabesesb s eteasasess s essasesessasessasasesnasesnasasesnanes 36
TODIE COMPIELE ROW IIAIKEL ...ttt ettt sttt e s et et e 4 b e ettt et et b e s ettt et e s s e s e ae sttt e e s s e s e e ettt et e b e se sttt et e b e s e se et et et et e s e bese e et et esesessassnaes 37
1Y Lo el e Ta A L= 6] 4T =] G USSR 38
ROW IGEKEE CYIINEL ...ttt eeeteteeve e st e et et e st et e st e et ess s et et s s et s st essasesess s esassesessasessasaseas s et aasesesbas et s as et ess et et e st ebess s et sab s ess et et aabasess b et e sb s e ss s et e ss s esaasesesbasessasesassasesaasesessaseteanas 38
00T o T =1 PR 39
TODIE ROWS PIANTEIS ......eveveveerieieieisrieisisieieississtststsiesssssssstssssssese s s asssssssssessssssasssstssssssessssasssstesesessssasnsnsssesessssssasassssssessssasasssntsesesessnsnssssessssssnsnsnsesesessssssassnsesesessssssassssssosesesssnsssssesesessssnsnes 40
PONTOGIADIN lINE WItN VSEE SYSTOIM ......veeveeeeeveeeteieeeeteseeteesteteitesesstesessas e s s ess s et ess st et essasessasessssasessasasassasessasassssasesassasassasessasasassaseseasasess s et aas s essasesaasasesa s et esbasess s et aasasessasesessasessaseseassessasesassases 41
TADbIE PANTOGIAPN lINE WIth VSO SYSLOIM ...ttt ettt ettt bttt sttt s e s ettt st 4 s e s e se et e e s s s s e e et s et e ke s s e ettt et e b e b e sb et st et b s e sese st et e s e sessss s e s asetees 42-43
Lower right pantograph liN€ SEIENIUM CUITENT tIANSITUSSION. ...........ccceveeeerereteeseeteisteestesesseteessetessatesesasessasesessasesassesessasesssasassasesassesessasesassasessasasassasessasasessasessasasasssesassasessasessasasesansesassnses 44
Table Lower right pantograph lin@ SEINIUM CUITENT tIANSIMUSSION. ...........c.ccoveeeeeeeeieereeereeieeseeitesessesessssesessasessssesessasesssasessasessasasessasessssasessasessasasessasesassasesssessssasessasessssasesssasessasessasesasssas 45-46
Larger left pantograph line SEIENIUM CUITENT TIANSIMUSSION .........cccovueueueueoiirieieieiee ettt sttt ettt st et s s e sttt s s s e ae e e et e s e b s e ettt et et b e b ettt et st s b e se sttt st e s sese e et et st e sessssasnasasetas 47
Table Larger left pantograph liN€ SEIENIUM CUITENT tIANSIMISSION. ...........ccceeveeeeeeeteireteeesessssteetetesatessssasesasesessssessasesessasassasesassasessasasassasessasessssasessnsasasssessasesassasesassasessasesssasasssesaasssassses 48
Table Larger left pantograph liN€ SEICNIUM CUITENT TIANSIMUSSION. ............cceeveeeeeeereirereeereeieeseestesessesessssasessasesssesessasessasasessasessssasesssesassasessasessssasessasesessasesssasassasessssesessasessasasessasessasesessses 49
Lower right paNtOGraph lINE SEICNIUM SYSEOIM .........c.cueeeeeeeeeieeeeeeeee ettt ettt et sttt s e ettt e s e s e s e sttt et s A A s e st e et E et b e s e s ettt e bbb ettt at et sesese et st st eseseusanssases 50
Table Lower right paNtOGrapR lINE SEICNIUM SYSEEIM............ceeeeeereeeieeeieeeeteestete et ee st e e s st e te e te s st ess s et e st et assasass s et essasessasesassases st et assasessasesassasessasesassasessasesassasesensasessas et s st asaasesaasesessaseseanas 51
Larger [eft PANTOGIAPN [INE SEIENIUM SYSTOIM .........cvcueeeeeeeeeereeeteeceeeeeteeieeteisetee v etes et esessese s s ess s et ess s et sssasessasasassasassasesessasessas s essasessasasess st et asb s e s s s et e ss s esa st et ess s et e st essasess st esaasetessasessnaseanas 52
Table Larger left PANTOGIAPN lINE SEIENIUM SYSEEIM..........ccovoveveeeeeeieieie ettt tete e ettt ss st ssssssssssssas st e s s s s ssassssesess s e e easasasasssssss st s s s e e s s s s ssssses et et st s e st s s assssesese st s sssasasasasans 53
Lower right pantograph lin@ With SEIENIUM SYSTEM (1:1 FQLIO) .........ccoeveveveverereeeiririreveseseseisisssssasesesesssssssssesesessssssssasasesesessssasasasasasesessssasasasasesesessssssasasesesessssssassesesessssssssasasesesesssssasasasesesas 54
Table Lower right pantograph line With SEIENIUM SYSTEIM (1:1 FOTIO)........c.ceoveeeeeeereeeteeeeeeeeteeeteteeetetsatesessstessstesessesessasesessasessasesessasesaasasessasessasasessasesassasessasessasasessasessssasessasaseasasessasessssses 55
Larger left pantograph line With SEIENIUM SYSTEM (1:1 FALIO) .........cceeeeeereeseeieieeisssssesssseeesssssssssssessssssssssssssesssssssssssasesesessssasssasasesesessssasassasesesassssnssasesesesessssnsasesessssssssssasssesessssssssssnsasasas 56
Table Larger left pantograph line With SEIENIUM SYSEEIM (1:1 FATIO)..........cceevevevererereeeesiitsiesesesssssssesesesesesssssasasesesesssssssasasesesessssssassesesesassssasasasesesessssssasasasesesessssasasasasesesessssasassesesesasssnns 57
Pantograph N With VSELt SYSTEIM fOF 31T Q@POSIL............c.ceeeeereereeeeieeteeeteteiveteseteesteteestesssese s asese st essasesessasesssasassasessssasessasesessasessasesass s et sasesess s et s st essasesess s ess s et assasessasesassasesaasesessaseseanas 58
Table Pantograph lin€ With VSet SYStEIM fOr 30 AEDOSI............cciveerererereieeieesisssstetete e esssssssstessssssssssssssesesesssssssssssesesessssasassasesesassssasasasasasasassssssssasesesasassssnsnsasesesessssssssesesesssssssssnsnsesasens 59
Pantograph line With SEIENIUM SYSEEM fOI 31T QEPOSIT...........cceeveveeeeeeeeieteeeeterete e ste e estee e te st et e s et esss et essas et esasassasesaasasassasesassasassasasassasesaasesassasessasasassasasaasesass s et assasasssasassasessnsesassasaseanas 60
DoUDIE SEEA TISC SUPPOIT FOI 31T AEPOSIL ........c.ecveeeeereeereteeeeeceeeesteeeeteettet e st e et et e s et et e s et e ss s e s s st ess s et ess s et s s et essasessssesess s et aasasessas et assases s st et esb s e s s as et e ss s et e st et e ss s et e ss s e tsasesess s esansetessasessanaseanas 61
PONTOGIADN SEEA COIT fOI 31T QOPOSIL........eveveveeeevevevereeeveteeeeteieeteecteteeeteseivese s st esesesessatesssassss s esessasess s essss s es s st esaasessssasess st et aas s ess et et ess s et s ab et esb s essas et eas st esesb et ess b et e st essasesesssesaasesesssessasasesnas 62
COMPIELE V/SEL FIEX QOSING SUPDIOI ........eveeeeeeteeeeeieseeteteteeste e sss e et e te st e et et e st et et et ess s et assasassasesassasassasassssasasaasasasaasasassasessasasessasesaasasassasasass et e s st et aasasessasesassesess st et e st et sasesasssesansasessaseseasasennns 63

SPEAIR09323A



>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

" Index

Table COMPIELE VSEL FIEX QOSING SUPIPDOIT ........cveeeeeeeeeteeeeieteeteteesteete e testetete e st e st et ess s st e ssases st asassasesassasasssessasasassasesassasassasesasssessasesassasaseasesass s assasasaasasesaasesessases st et essasassasesasssesaasasessasesnasasans 64
LA =AY o e To g o g o I =] oo | A TS 65
Y= (=T T0 GV oo oL (ol e e (=] oo | U 66
(@000 (1= (=T a1 ] [7.{=] lolo s U 67
TADIE COMPIBLE FOITIlIZEE COIT ...ttt ettt ettt sttt e s e et s s s s s e et st e 4 b e ss s et s st ke ettt bt s e s ettt s b s e sa s et st e b b e se s st s et e b b e s sttt et bese st ettt besesannaes 68
Eccentric/oscillating depth wheel carriage and “V” COMPACLION WREH ...............cccuveeveeeeeeieeisisseieissisesssissesessssssssssassssssssassssssssssssssssassssssasassssassssssssssssassssssssssssssssssssesssssesassssssssssssssssssasas 69
Table Eccentric/oscillating depth wheel carriage ANd “V” COMPACLION WREE ............c.ovoveeueeereieisriseisrissietssstsissststsssssssssssssssssssssssssssasassssssasassssssssasasssssssssssssssassssssassssssassssessssssssssssssassasss 70
FUSE DN GIOOVEL = OPEIONG ...ttt ettt sttt st es sttt sttt st st te b s e sttt st s e s e st st s s e b e sese s e et et e b s e ss sttt e b s e sttt b s e se ettt s s b s e se e et et et e b b e s s ettt bess s e et st sesesnanaes 71
Complete automatic disarming and reSetting fUrTOWEL = OPEIONGL..........ccceuvueueueueieeiriririeieieectsis e e e es sttt e s sttt s sttt s sttt st st e ssse sttt s st e s s ss s st st e s e b e ss s sttt et e bess s sttt e bess s st st stetesesssens 71
LINE HOSES ..ottt ettt ettt ettt ettt a ettt e st ebe st s s e se e e s e et e ae st e s s e s e se st e s e ae s e s st et e st e se st e s e sb e e s et e s e ae s e s e st e R e sed oA e A e e E e R et A ReE RS AE A e Ae e A e s A ReE A a e R A et A et e Rt e ke se b ehe e et e et be e sens 72
SCOU (ISCS = OPTIONGI ...ttt ettt s sttt sttt s sttt e b s ettt s s e se st et e s e s e se s s et st e s bess s ettt et se sttt st s s s e ettt s e b e s e se e et et e s e b e s s s st e bt e b e s e bt e bbb e se sttt e bebebesannanatas 72
ETD TADIE = OPUIONQ ...ttt ettt sttt s e sttt 4 s ettt 4 s s e se e e et h s a2 e as s ettt e s s e s et bbb b se s et st d b e s e se et e et e s b e se s s sttt e b e s e et tebesesnaen 72
PMAQ0 €IECLIICAI SYSEEIM = OPLIONQ........oeeeeveeeeeisieieieiete sttt ettt ettt ettt ettt et b s e s s st e st e se s sttt st b e se sttt et s s e s e sttt e s s s e se e et s e b e bt e s sttt b e b e se sttt st et sesa sttt sebesesnnanaes 73
SPEEA BOX SEICKEIS......o.veeeeeeeeireeeirieieieeests st te sttt sttt bttt sttt besa sttt s s sess s et e s e s e e s sttt e s b e s s ettt b se sttt st b s e s e et s e s b e sese et s e d e s e ke as s e ettt e b e sttt e bbb e sa e et st sesesesnsaneas 73
SHICKEI'S AEPOSIE QD0 ...t s sttt s st sttt et s sttt sesess et sttt esesess s et st e s e s s s s et s st e s se s sttt b e b e se st e E e b s e se s e st s et s e b e se e st s e s e b e b e ss sttt et e b e s e sttt et e besesa s st st esesesesnssnses 74
SHCKEI'S AEPOSIE A5000 ...ttt ettt sttt ettt sttt s sttt st e se st s e st et s e sese s e st e s e s e se s sttt e s se s ettt s e b e se st e E et e s e s e ss st et s e s e sese e et et e b e b e as s et sttt e s e sttt et ebesese e et s besesasesnsasses 75
SHICKEI'S 370 AEPOSIT- OPTIONGI ...ttt ettt et e ettt b e ss s s ettt s s s s s ettt e s ettt bt s e s e e et e et e s e s e se s et s e A b e s e s e et st e kb e s sttt st et e b e s e sttt bbb e sesa s et st sesessnnsassas 76
LIN@ IMQIKEE SEICKEI'S ...ttt ettt ettt sttt s s ettt s e ettt 44 s e ettt 4 s s e se e et s e A s e s e s e e et 4 s e se ettt d A b s ettt bbb e s e se et e et e b b e se s s ettt e b e s ettt eseseseaen 76

SPEAIR09323A “



>> BALDAN

Parts Catalog

 Main Frame

*Item 5 - See page 38

SPEAIR09323A



>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

« Table Main Frame

[— -] [— -]
g =g % & -2 3
& Code Product description = 33 e Code Product description =33
- S5 S| &
1 |5404011079-0 | Main Frame Spe-Top Line 4000 1 39 | 5440010847-4 | Platform SPE Top Row 4500 2
1 |5404011080-4 | Main Frame Spe-Top Line 4500 1 || 40 |5259010113-3 | Complete Right Ladder Platform Without 3rd Deposit 1
2 | 5440010852-0 | Complete Platform SPE Top Row 4000 1 40 | 5259010104-4 | Complete Right Ladder Platform Without 3rd Deposit 1
2 |5440010849-0 | Complete Platform SPE Top Row 4500 1 | | 41 15259010114-1 | Complete Left Ladder Platform Without 3rd Deposit 1
3 15252010175-6 | Complete Drawbar Hitch 2 41 15259010105-2 | Complete Left Ladder Platform Without 3rd Deposit 1
4 |5530012331-6 | Complete Support 2 42 16020311061-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 3.1/2" 12F W Gr5 Rp 2
5 16020055765-7 | Right Hydraulic Cylinder "0.D" #1.5/8" X @4" X 170mm(Course) X 460mm(Closed) 1 43 15196010220-0 | Handrail Of SPE Top Row 4000 1
6 |5232012442-5 | Complete Central Shaft 3.1/4"(4000) 1 43 15196010219-7 | Complete Handrail 1
6 |5232012441-7 | Complete Central Shaft 3.1/4"(4500) 1 | | 44 |5080010865-6 | Shaft Support Bushing 2
7 16020130108-7 | Grease Fitting 1/8" 9 45 16020010410-5 | Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry 4
8 |5558010309-9 | Piston Lock Of Shank Of @41,27 X 155mm 1 46 |5024010068-9 | Smooth Washer 313,3 X @35,5 X 3,00mm 2
9 16020310421-1 | French Head Pin 39,8 X 61Tmm 2 47 16020310756-3 | Hexagonal Nut 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.3/4" Height 11,00mm 4
10 | 6020390294-0 | Lock Nma - Type "R" @3,5 X 67mm(Special) 6 48 16020311174-9 | French Head Bolt 1/2" X 1.1/4" 12F W Gr2 Rt 2
11 | 5348050006-3 | Complete Limiter Of 342 X 25mm 1 49 16020311160-9 | French Head Bolt 3/8" X 1" 16F Unc1A Gr2 Rt 4
12 | 5348010023-5 | Complete Limiter Of @42 X 25mm 1 50 | 5440010851-2 | Platform Rear 1
13 | 5348050009-8 | Complete Limiter Of @42 X 49,5mm 1 50 |5440010848-2 | Platform Rear 1
14 | 5432010032-4 | Flat Pin @1.1/4" X 95mm 1 51 [5024010075-1 | Smooth Washer @10,3 X 325 X 2,00mm 4
15 160200501066 | Cotterpin 3/16" X 1.1/2" 3 52 1 6020010406-7 | Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry 4
15 | 6020050116-3 | Cotterpin 1/4" X 2" 3 || 53 16020310746-6 | Hexagonal Nut 3/8" 16F Unc Gr5 Ch.9/16" Height 8,50mm 4
16 | 5432010306-4 | French Head Pin @30,53 X 268mm 1 54 15196013398-0 | Right Handrail For Machine Access 1
17 |6020317443-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M16 X 2,00 Ma CI8 Ch.24mm H.16,00mm 16 54 15196013387-4 | Right Handrail 1
18 | 6010602507-2 | Drawbar Hitch 2 55 16020317435-0 | Self-locking Hex Nut with Nylon Low M10 X 1.50 Ma CI8 Ch.17mm Alt.10.00mm 4
19 |5136013180-0 | Hitch Fixation Plate 2 56 | 6020010443-1 | Plain Washer M10 #10.50 X 3#30.00 X 2.50mm (Din 9021) 4
20 | 6020317476-7 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M16 X 2,00 X 130mm CI8.8 Rp 8 57 16020310437-8 | Hex Head Screw M10 X 1.50 X 35mm (8.8 Rt 4
21 |5432010914-3 | Round Head Pin @16 X 150mm 4 58 |5530018834-5 | Ladder Support 2
22 15530012411-8 | Support Of 480mm 2 59 16020310847-0 | Self-locking Hex Nut with Nylon Low M12 X 1.75 Ma CI8 Ch.19mm Alt.12.00mm 314
23 | 5432020032-9 | Pin "L" @3/4" X 94mm 2 60 | 6020311202-8 | French Head Screw M12 X 1.75 X 30mm (I8.8 Rt 4
24 16020390308-4 | Lock Nma - Type "R" 04,5 X 80mm 2 61 | 5259010075-7 | 3 Step Ladder 2
25 16010601107-1 | Back Fixation Support 2 63 | 5024010298-3 | Flat Washer @17 X @44 X 4.75mm 4
26 |6020311098-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 3.1/2" 10F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 4 64 |5080012346-9 | Bushing #16.20 X #26.50 X 20mm 4
27 |6010600770-8 | Clamp 2 65 | 6020312401-8 | Hex Head Screw M16 X 2.00 X 55mm C18.8 Rp 4
28 16020010414-8 | Pressure Washer 3/4" Media Industry 4 66 | 5196013399-8 | Left Handrail For Machine Access Left 1
29 1 6020310770-9 | Hexagonal Nut 3/4" 10F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.7/32" Height 18,50mm 4 66 | 5196013386-6 | Left Handrail 1
30 | 5068010191-1 | Clamp of 93 X 146 X M8 1 67 | 5530018724-1 | Complete Fertilizer Conductor Base Support 1
31 | 6020010448-2 | Smooth Washer M8 @8,40X@24,00X2,00mm(DIN 9021) 2
32 1 6020317449-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon Low M8 X 1,25 Ma CI8 Ch.13mm H.8,00mm 3
33 16020310809-8 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.3/4" H.15,50mm 2
34 | 5530018726-8 | Upper Support of the Base of the Fertilizer Conductor 1
35 | 5530018725-0 | Bottom Support of the Fertilizer Conductor Base 1
36 | 5530010174-6 | Support Of Hose 2
37 16020317457-0 | French Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 25mm (I8.8 Rt 1
38 15196010221-9 | Complete Handrail 2
38 | 5196010218-9 | Complete Handrail 2
39 | 5440010850-4 | Platform SPE Top Row 4000 2

SPEAIR09323A



Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

» Main Frame functional for 3rd deposit

*|tem 11 - Vide pdgina 38

SPEAIR09323A




>> BALDAN

« Table Main Frame functional for 3rd deposit

Parts Catalog

SPEAIR09323A n

£ . =1 8|8| E L =8]8
& Code Product description S 8 ! g Code Product description = 8 R
-~ < < —_— < <
1 | 5404011248-3 | Main Frame 4000 - 3rd Deposit 1 40 | 5440010847-4 | Platform SPE Top Row 4500 2
1 | 5404011247-5 | Main Frame 4500 - 3rd Deposit 1 41 16020311160-9 | French Head Bolt 3/8" X 1" 16F Unc1A Gr2 Rt 4

2 54400110800 | Complete Platform 4000 - 3rd Deposit 1 42 | 5440010851-2 | Platform Rear 1

2 | 5440011079-7 | Complete Platform 4500 - 3rd Deposit 1 42 | 5440010848-2 | Platform Rear 1
3 15530012331-6 | Complete Support 2 43 5024010075-1 | Smooth Washer #10,3 X @25 X 2,00mm 4

4 15252010175-6 | Complete Drawbar Hitch 2 44 16020010406-7 | Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry 4

5 1 5432010914-3 | Round Head Pin @16 X 150mm 4 45 16020310746-6 | Hexagonal Nut 3/8" 16F Unc Gr5 Ch.9/16" Height 8,50mm 4

6 |6020390294-0 | Lock Nma - Type "R" @3,5 X 67mm(Special) 6 46 | 5196013386-6 | Left Handrail 1

7 16020130108-7 | Grease Fitting 1/8" 9 46 | 5196013387-4 | Right Handrail 1

8 16020050106-6 | Cotterpin3/16" X 1.1/2" 3 47 |6020317435-0 | Self-locking Hex Nut with Nylon Low M10 X 1.50 Ma CI8 Ch.17mm Alt.10.00mm 4

8 16020050116-3 | Cotterpin 1/4" X 2" 3 || 48 |5530018834-5  Ladder Support 1

9 | 5432010032-4 | Flat Pin @1.1/4" X 95mm 1 49 |6020310847-0 | Self-locking Hex Nut with Nylon Low M12 X 1.75 Ma CI8 Ch.19mm Alt.12.00mm 2

10 |5432010306-4 | French Head Pin @30,53 X 268mm 1 50 | 6020311202-8 | French Cab Screw M12 X 1.75 X 30mm CI8.8 Rt 2

11 |6020060123-0 | Right Hydraulic Cylinder “D.A” @1.5/8" X @5” X 208.5mm (Travel) X 498mm(Closed) 1 51 |6020310437-8 | Hex Head Screw M10 X 1.50 X 35mm (18.8 Rt 4

12 15232012728-9 | Complete 3.1/4” Central Axle (4000) - 3rd Deposit 1 52 16020010443-1 | Plain Washer M10 #10.50 X @30.00 X 2.50mm (Din 9021) 4

12 |5232012729-7 | Complete 3.1/4” Central Axle (4500) - 3rd Deposit 1 53 |5259010075-7 | 3 Step Ladder 1

13 16020310770-9 | Hexagonal Nut 3/4" 10F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.7/32" Height 18,50mm 4 54 | 5024010298-3 | Flat Washer @17 X 044 X 4.75mm 2

14 |6020010414-8 | Pressure Washer 3/4" Media Industry 4 55 |5080012346-9 | Bushing #16.20 X §26.50 X 20mm 2

15 | 6010600770-8 | Clamp 2 56 | 6020312401-8  Hex Head Screw M16 X 2.00 X 55mm CI8.8 Rp 2

16 |6010601107-1 | Back Fixation Support 2 57 15196010291-0 | Right Side Handrail 1

17 |6020311098-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 3.1/2" 10F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 4 57 15196010292-8 | Left Side Handrail 1

18 |5530012411-8 | Support Of 480mm 2 58 | 5530018724-1 Complete Fertilizer Conductor Base Support 1

19 |5432020032-9 | Pin "L" @3/4" X 94mm 2

20 |6020390308-4 | Lock Nma - Type "R" 04,5 X 80mm 2

21 | 6010602507-2 | Drawbar Hitch 2

22 |5136013180-0 | Hitch Fixation Plate 2

23 | 6020317476-7 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M16 X 2,00 X 130mm CI8.8 Rp 8

24 1 6020317443-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M16 X 2,00 Ma CI8 Ch.24mm H.16,00mm 8

24 |6020317443-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M16 X 2,00 Ma CI8 Ch.24mm H.16,00mm 2

25 |5348050009-8 | Complete Limiter Of 342 X 49,5mm 1

26 | 5348010023-5 | Complete Limiter Of 35mm 1

27 | 5348050006-3 | Complete Limiter Of @42 X 25mm 1

28 |5558010309-9 | Piston Lock Of Shank Of @#41,27 X 155mm 1

29 1 6020310421-1 | French Head Pin 89,8 X 6Tmm 2

30 |5068010191-1 | Clamp of 93 X 146 X M8 1

31 | 6020010448-2 | Smooth Washer M8 08,40X@24,00X2,00mm(DIN 9021) 2

32 | 6020317449-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon Low M8 X 1,25 Ma (I8 Ch.13mm H.8,00mm 3

33 160203108098 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.3/4" H.15,50mm 2

34 | 5530010174-6  Support Of Hose 2

35 |5530018725-0 | Bottom Support of the Fertilizer Conductor Base 1

36 |5530018726-8  Upper Support of the Base of the Fertilizer Conductor 1

37 16020317457-0 | French Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 25mm (18.8 Rt 1

38 |5259010102-8 | Complete Left Platform Ladder 1

39 | 5259010101-0 | Complete Right Platform Ladder 1

40 | 5440010850-4 | Platform SPE Top Row 4000 2




Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

« Transmission System

* [tem 21 - See page 13
*Itens 22 and 43 - See page 14 and 15
* Itens 38 and 46 - See page 29

SPEAIR09323A




>> BALDAN

» Table Transmission System

Parts Catalog

£ L. =1 8/8| E . _lole
g Code Product description S8 3|2 Code Product description £ 8 3
1 |5268010806-4 | Complete Chain Stretcher 1 31 |5232011203-6 | Hexagonal Shaft 3/4" X 2150mm 1
2 | 6020010406-7 | Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry 6 32 160200507242 | Rubber Cable 1
3 16020310746-6 | Hexagonal Nut 3/8" 16F Unc Gr5 Ch.9/16" Height 8,50mm 6 33 15530012334-0 | Complete Fixation Support 1
4 16020010410-5 | Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry 14 34 15024010206-1 | Smooth Washer 310,6 X @44 X 3,00mm 1
5 15232011206-0 | Hexagonal Shaft 3/4" X 1580mm 1 35 1 6020050813-3 | Chain (Asa 40) 51 Links + Amendment 1
5 |5232011204-4 | Hexagonal Shaft 3/4" X 2045mm 1 || 36 16020311029-7 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1.1/2" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 1
6 |5460010011-7 | Complete Shaft Of Clamp 4 37 1 5268010246-5 | Chain Stretcher 1
7 |5136013190-8 | Trambulator Drive Plate W/Bushing 1 *3815092010210-4 | Complete Left Speed Box(Seed) 1
8 |5558010333-1 | Disarm Lock 1 39 |5232011096-3 | Shaft Of Disarm Handle With Plate 1
9 | 5080010845-1 | Bushing 0f @10,3 X @#5/8" X 16mm(Galvanised) 1 40 | 5136013181-9 | Speed Box Fixation Plate 1
10 | 6020310096-8 | Allen Bolt S/C5/16" X 1/2" 18F Unc1A (112.9 Rt (Phosphated) 1 41 15068010030-3 | Clamp 0f 83 X 104 X 3/8" 2
11 16020311175-7 | French Head Bolt 1/2" X 1.5/8" 12F W Gr2 Rt 2 42 15008010219-1 | Handle 1
12 | 5024010068-9 | Smooth Washer @13,3 X #35,5 X 3,00mm 2 *4315555011135-6 | Right Transmission For Pantograph Rows "Air" 1
13 | 5368010599-1 | Sleeve Bearing With Self Compensation Sq-014205 Krrb With Hexagonal Hole 7/8" 4 *43 | 5555011157-7 | Right Transmission For Ratio 1:4 Rows 1
14 | 5024010162-6 | Smooth Washer @13 X #26 X 2,00mm 5 44 1 5464010196-5 | Chain Protection 1
15 152680107394 | Complete Chain Stretcher 1 44 | 5464010185-0 | Chain Protection 1
16 | 6020317427-9 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 1.3/4" 12F W Gr5 Rt 4 45 16020311046-7 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 3/4" 12F W Gr2 Rt 1
17 | 5232010941-8 | Hexagonal Shaft 7/8" X 1667mm 1 *46|5092010215-5 | Complete Right Speed Box(Fertilizer) 1
17 |5232011094-7 | Hexagonal Shaft 7/8" X 2117mm 1 || 47 16020050288-7 | Chain (Asa 40) 48 Links + Reduction 1
18 1 6020310296-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 2" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 1 48 1 6020051046-4 | Chain (Asa 40) 131 Links + Amendment 1
19 | 6020312400-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 1.1/2" 12F W Gr5 Rt 4 49 1 5268010117-5 | Spare Chain Stretcher 1
20 | 5080010844-3 | Spacer Bushing Of Handle Of Disarm 1 50 | 6020350849-5 | Stretcher Pulley 1
*2115132010014-7 | Ratchet With Complete Lower Disarm 1 51 16020010252-8 | Retaining Oring 1
*22|5555011136-4 | Left Transmission For Pantograph Rows "Air" 1 52 |5024010059-0 | Smooth Washer 16,5 X #29 X 1,21mm 1
*2215555011158-5 | Left Transmission For Ratio 1:4 Rows 1 53 16020130112-5 | Grease Fitting 1/8" 1
23 15232010940-0 | Hexagonal Shaft 7/8" X 1377mm 1 54 1 5460010012-5 | Shaft Clamp Hexagonal 7/8" With Hole Passante 4
23 1 5232011093-9 | Hexagonal Shaft 7/8" X 1827mm 1 || 55|5460010013-3 | Shaft Clamp Hexagonal 7/8" With Hole With Thread 4
24 1 5256010237-2 | Complete Gear 20/31 Teeth 1 56 |6020310016-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/4" X 3/4" 20F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 8
25 1 6020310051-8 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 1.1/4" 12F W Gr5 Rt 1 57 16020350878-9 | Bearing Sq-014205 Krrb Hexagonal Hole 7/8" 4
26 |5132010017-1 | Upper Disarm Ratchet 1 58 |6020250412-7 | Steel Plate Bearing 03.52 Mst 8
27 | 60203107547 | Hexagonal Nut 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height 12,00mm 6 59 1 6020312017-9 | French Head Bolt 5/16" X 1.1/4" 18F Unc1A Gr2 Rp 8
28 |5268010740-8 | Complete Chain Stretcher 1 60 | 6020010404-0 | Pressure Washer 5/16" Media Industry 8
29 1 6020311047-5 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 1" 12F W Gr5 Rt 2 61 |5024010073-5 | Smooth Washer @8,5 X @20 X 2,00mm 8
30 | 6020310488-2 | Heavy Elastic Pin @6 X 32mm 4 62 | 6020310744-0 | Hexagonal Nut 5/16" 18F Unc Gr5 Ch.1/2" Height 6,50mm 8
31 |5232011205-2 | Hexagonal Shaft 3/4" X 1660mm 1 63 | 5232011097-1 | Stretcher Shaft 1

SPEAIR09323A n




Parts Catalog

« Table Transmission System

>> BALDAN

72 |6020010252-8 | Retaining Oring

73 | 5024010059-0 | Smooth Washer #16,5 X 829 X 1,21mm

74 16020130112-5 | Grease Fitting 1/8"

75 |5136013187-8 | Stretcher Frontal Plate

76 1 6020010412-1 | Pressure Washer 5/8" Media Industry

77 16020010250-1 | Retaining Oring

78 | 5232011088-2 | Shaft Of Disarm Handle With Bar

79 | 5268010738-6 | Complete Chain Stretcher

80 | 6020430203-3 | Handle Pma 330 Thread 3/8" X 16 Fios

81 |5506010014-3 | Roller Of Stretcher

82 160203107601 | Hexagonal Nut 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height 15,00mm
83 16020130112-5 | Grease Fitting 1/8"

84 5024010059-0 | Smooth Washer @16,5 X @29 X 1,21mm

85 |6020250219-1 | Torsion Helical Spring @38 X @46 X 67mm

86 | 60201301060 | Grease Fitting 1/4"

87 1 6020350081-8 | Bearing Gy-1100 Krrb

88 | 6020430203-3 | Handle Pma 330 Thread 3/8" X 16 Fios

89 |5506010014-3 | Roller Of Stretcher

90 | 6020130106-0 | Grease Fitting 1/4"

91 16020130112-5 | Grease Fitting 1/8"

92 1 6020010252-8 | Retaining Oring

93 1 6020350878-9 | Bearing Sq-014205 Krrb Hexagonal Hole 7/8"
94 15136013187-8 | Stretcher Frontal Plate

95 1 5024010073-5 | Smooth Washer 8,5 X #20 X 2,00mm

96 | 5024010495-1 | Back Washer Of Spring

97 1 6020010404-0 | Pressure Washer 5/16" Media Industry

98 | 6020310744-0 | Hexagonal Nut 5/16" 18F Unc Gr5 Ch.1/2" Height 6,50mm

S N S e N T N U N N

110
m
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
13
132

=

6020250412-7
5530012374-0
6020311161-7
60200104067
6020310746-6
5368010623-8
5256010247-0
5024010498-6
5024010075-1
6020312201-5
6020130100-1
5256010245-3
6020250500-0
5304010005-5
6020311020-3
5232011119-6
5432010308-0
5256010244-5
5368020021-8
6020350006-0
5256010243-7
6020010266-8
5432010307-2
6020010289-7
5256010246-1
6020310195-6

I3 _le|le| & _lele
2 Code Product description = § g 2 Code Product description = § §
64 | 5506010014-3 | Roller Of Stretcher 99 |5530012335-9 | Fixation Support Of Bearing

65 1 6020010250-1 | Retaining Oring 100 | 5268010737-8 | Spare Chain Stretcher

66 | 50240100590 | Smooth Washer 316,5 X 329 X 1,21mm 101 6020310161-1 | French Head Bolt 5/16" X 1" 18F Unc Gr2 Rt

67 |6020130100-1 | Grease Fitting 1/4" 102 5256010238-0 | Complete Gear 20/25 Teeth

68 |6020010412-1 | Pressure Washer 5/8" Media Industry 103|6020311251-6 | Heavy Elastic Pin @5 X 55mm

69 | 6020310760-1 | Hexagonal Nut 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height 15,00mm 104 | 6020055460-7 | Chain (Asa 40) 67 Links + Amendment

70 | 5268010142-6 | Spare Chain Stretcher 105 6020250218-3 | Torsion Helical Spring @38 X @46 X 67mm

71 | 6020350849-5 | Stretcher Pulley 106 5024010039-5 | Smooth Washer @26,2 X 344 X 4,75mm

Steel Plate Bearing 03.52 Mst

Support Of Bearing Of Gear

French Head Bolt 3/8" X 1.3/4" 16F Unc1A Gr2 Rp
Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry

Hexagonal Nut 3/8" 16F Unc Gr5 Ch.9/16" Height 8,50mm
Upper Complete Finishing Bearing (Fertilizer)
External Left Gear

Back Washer Of Spring With Square Hole

Smooth Washer @10,3 X @25 X 2,00mm

Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 3/4" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt
Grease Fitting 1/4"

External Right Gear

Ratchet Spring

Trambulator Right Fork

Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/16" X 1/2" 18F Unc1A Gr2 Rt
Disarm Shaft

Flat Pin @5/16" X 11,5mm

Internal Right Gear

Gear Bearing

Bearing 6006 2Rs Ddu

Gear 20 Teeth Of Finishing System

Retaining Oring

Flat Pin @6,35 X 12,5mm

Retaining Ring I-55

Internal Left Gear

Allen Bolt C/C1/2" X 2" 12F W (112.9 Rt (Phosphated)

A m A N m m A s N NN SN S U N =S a oo N DR m o ma A o,

SPEAIR09323A n



>> BALDAN

« Complete Ratchet W/Lower Disarm

3 \{
R}\}‘ 27 ) '@\}'?1

) 3 4’ "3/
s> 16/

SPEAIR09323A

Parts Catalog

Item

Code

Product description

All
Without

3rd Deposit
With
3rd Deposit

O NOYUL B WN =

1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
b)
3
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
o)

5232011101-3
6020310471-8
5024010498-6
6020317457-0
5024010073-5
6020310454-8
6020010004-5
5232012025-0
5232011100-5
6020010410-5
6020310754-7
5024010075-1
6020312201-5
6020010406-7
6020310746-6
5256010245-3
5256010247-0
6020311020-3
5368010600-9
5232011102-1
6020250412-7
6020250117-9
6020310152-2
6020310820-9
6020010395-8
5232011119-6
6020250500-0
5304010005-5
5024010499-4
6020130100-1
5530012341-3
5256010244-5
5432010308-0
6020310195-6
6020010266-8
5432010307-2
5256010243-7
6020010289-7
5256010246-1
5368020021-8
6020350006-0
5304010030-6

Front Fertilizer Shaft 630mm

Heavy Elastic Pin #6 X 30mm

Back Washer Of Spring With Square Hole

French Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 25mm (18.8 Rt

Smooth Washer 88,5 X 320 X 2,00mm

Hexagonal Nut M8 X 1,25 Ma CI8 Ch.13mm H.6,50mm
Pressure Washer M8 Media

Fixation Shaft of Disarm (50mm)

Fixation Shaft 111,4mm

Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry

Hexagonal Nut 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height 12,00mm
Smooth Washer @10,3 X @25 X 2,00mm

Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 3/4" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt
Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry

Hexagonal Nut 3/8" 16F Unc Gr5 Ch.9/16" Height 8,50mm
External Right Gear

External Left Gear

Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/16" X 1/2" 18F Unc1A Gr2 Rt
Complete Finishing Bearing

Front Fertilizer Shaft 500mm

Steel Plate Bearing 03.52 Mst

Bearing Assy F-110934.1

Hex Head Screw M12 X 1.75 X 40mm (I8.8 Rt
Hexagonal Nut M12 X 1,75 Ma (I8 Ch.19mm H.10,00mm
Pressure Washer M12 Media

Disarm Shaft

Ratchet Spring

Trambulator Right Fork

Smooth Washer 13,5 X @30 X 4,80mm

Grease Fitting 1/4" Unf - 28F Alt.14mm Hex. 5/16"
Trambulador Support Of Lower Disarm

Internal Right Gear

Flat Pin §5/16" X 11,5mm

Allen Bolt C/C1/2" X 2" 12FW CI12.9 Rt

Retaining Oring E-35 G501-035-01

Flat Pin 86,35 X 12,5mm

Gear 20 Teeth Of Finishing System

Retaining Ring I-55 G502-055-01 (Without Reinforcement)
Internal Left Gear

Gear Bearing

Bearing 6006 2Rs Ddu

Fork With Complete Shifter Offset

N = NDNNMNNPE S QNS AN aNNNNOONNN B =

RN N N N N SN S )




Parts Catalog

« Pantographic Rows Transmission

SPEAIR09323A

50

53

48

52

49

>> BALDAN

Code

Product description

All

woNaUv s wN = |tem

5092010361-5
5268010166-3
5024010068-9
50240103084
6020310291-0
5530014379-1
6020310454-8
5024010496-0
5024010073-5
5136020318-6
6020312020-9
6020130112-5
5080011509-1
6020250117-9
6020350104-0
6020310820-9
5080011680-2
6020050272-0
5136013494-0
6020310026-7
5136013228-9
60200104067
5256010234-8
5256030049-2
5530012410-0
6020055115-2
6020311208-7
6020010395-8
5024010075-1
6020317537-2
6020010004-5
6020310288-0
6020310979-5
6020250412-7
5080011051-0
6020350075-3
6020311045-9
5024010137-5
6020311000-9
6020010410-5
5232011312-1
5256030049-2
5024010068-9
5256010287-9
5112010032-0
6020010402-4
5538014774-1
5232010253-7
6020350849-5
6020310754-7
5024010068-9
6020010252-8
6020010410-5
5024010059-0

Complete Box

Complete Chain Stretcher

Smooth Washer 13,3 X @35,5 X 3,00mm

Smooth Washer 23 X @32 X 6,30mm

Hexagonal Head Bolt M6 X 1,00 X 15mm CI8.8 Rt
Transmission Fixation Support

Hexagonal Nut M8 X 1,25 Ma CI8 Ch.13mm H.6,50mm
Wedge Washer With Square Hole

Smooth Washer 38,5 X @20 X 2,00mm

Support Plate

Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/16" X 3/4" 18F Unc1A Gr5 Rt
Grease Fitting 1/8"

Bushing Of @1.3/4" X 30mm W/Hexagonal Hole For Shaft 3/4" Galvanised
Bearing Assy F-110934.1

Bearing F-110867-10 Hexagonal Hole 3/4"
Hexagonal Nut M12 X 1,75 Ma CI8 Ch.19mm H.10,00mm
Bushing W/Hole Metric Sq.16,7 For Gear Lock

Chain (Asa 40) 99 Links + Amendment

Fixation Plate of Transmission

Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1.1/4" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt
Support Plate

Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry

Gear 20 Teeth For Shaft 5/8"

Gear With 20 Teeth For Shaft 3/4"

Support of Shaft Bearings

Chain (Asa 40) 58 Links + Reduction

French Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 30mm C18.8 Rt
Pressure Washer M12 Media

Smooth Washer #10,3 X @25 X 2,00mm

French Head Bolt M12 X 1,75 X 40mm CI8.8 Rp
Pressure Washer M8 Media

Hexagonal Head Bolt M12 X 1,75 X 180mm C18.8 Rp
Hexagonal Head Bolt M12 X 1,75 X 110mm (18.8 Rp
Steel Plate Bearing 03.52 Mst

Bushing Of @30 X 20mm W/Hexagonal Hole For Shaft 3/4"
Bearing 6005 2Rs

Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 1" 12F W Gr5 Rt

Smooth Washer 23 X @38 X 2,00mm

Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/4" X 1/2" 20F Unc1A Gr5 Rt
Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry

Complete Hexagonal Shaft 3/4" Inventer Hopper
Gear With 20 Teeth For Shaft 3/4"

Smooth Washer 13,3 X @35,5 X 3,00mm

Gear 34 Teeth

Inversion Box Housing

Pressure Washer 1/4" Media Industry

Cover Of Box

Stretcher Shaft

Stretcher Pulley

Hexagonal Nut 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height 12,00mm
Smooth Washer 13,3 X 35,5 X 3,00mm

Retaining Oring

Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry

Smooth Washer #16,5 X #29 X 1,21mm

NNNNONNNN 2SN NNNNONNERRNNAEARNORL D AN =N NOO=L,SNNNN SRR aNN RN




>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

« Pantographic Rows Transmission (Ratio 1:4)

Item
All

Code Product description

5136013494-0 | Fixation Plate of Transmission

5268010865-0 | Stretcher W/Double Gear 17/28 Teeths (Asa 40) Screw Thread M16
5268010820-0 | Small Stretcher With Complete Gear 17 Teeth (Asa 40) Thread 1/2"
6020310291-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M6 X 1,00 X 15mm (I8.8 Rt
5136013228-9 | Support Plate

6020050804-4 | Chain (Asa 40) 50 Links + Reduction

6020250412-7 | Steel Plate Bearing 03.52 Mst

6020350104-0 | Bearing F-110867-10 Hexagonal Hole 3/4"

9 16020250117-9 | Bearing Assy F-110934.1

10 | 6020311257-5 | Hexagonal Nut M6 X 1,00 Ma CI8 Ch.10mm H.5,00mm
11 16020055107-1 | Chain (Asa 40) 136 Links + Reduction

12 |5136020318-6 | Support Plate

13 | 5256010504-5 | Gear 28 Teeths (Hexagonal Hole 5/8")

14 | 5080011495-8 | Bushing @30 X Hexagonal 19,50 X 16mm

15 | 5080011680-2 | Bushing W/Hole Metric Sq.16,7 For Gear Lock

16 | 5530014379-1 | Transmission Fixation Support

17 | 5256010505-3 | Gear 17 Teeths (Hexagonal Hole 3/4")

18 |5530012410-0 | Support of Shaft Bearings

19 | 5024010308-4 | Smooth Washer @23 X @32 X 6,30mm

20 | 5024010068-9 | Smooth Washer @13,3 X #35,5 X 3,00mm

21 15024010073-5 | Smooth Washer @8,5 X @20 X 2,00mm

22 1 6020310820-9 | Hexagonal Nut M12 X 1,75 Ma CI8 Ch.19mm H.10,00mm
23 16020317537-2 | French Head Bolt M12 X 1,75 X 40mm (I8.8 Rp

24 1 6020310979-5 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M12 X 1,75 X 110mm CI8.8 Rp

25 16020010395-8 | Pressure Washer M12 Media

26 | 6020310454-8 | Hexagonal Nut M8 X 1,25 Ma CI8 Ch.13mm H.6,50mm
27 16020311208-7 | French Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 30mm (18.8 Rt

28 | 6020010004-5 | Pressure Washer M8 Media

29 |6020310981-7 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M12 X 1,75 X 170mm (8.8 Rp

30 | 6020350015-0 | Bearing 6202 2Rs Ddu

31 | 5256010496-0 | Complete Gear 17/28 Teeths (Asa 40)

32 | 5024010298-3 | Smooth Washer @17 X @44 X 4,75mm

33 16020310847-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M12 X 1,75 Ma CI8 Ch.19mm H.12,00mm
34 15232012296-1 | Stretcher Shaft W/Double Gear

35 |5024010418-8 | Smooth Washer @15.2 X @25 X 4,75mm

36 | 5024010162-6 | Smooth Washer @13 X @26 X 2,00mm

37 |6020317443-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M16 X 2,00 Ma CI8 Ch.24mm H.16,00mm
38 | 6020010284-6 | Retaining Ring I-35

39 |6020010410-5 | Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry

40 | 5024010068-9 | Smooth Washer @13,3 X @35,5 X 3,00mm

41 16020310756-3 | Hexagonal Nut 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.3/4" Height 11,00mm
42 16020350015-0 | Bearing 6202 2Rs Ddu

43 | 5232011614-7 | Small Shaft Of Stretcher Fication (Thread 1/2")

L 44 15256010366-2 | Complete Gear 17 Teeth(Asa 40)

45 16020010250-1 | Retaining Oring

SPEAIR09323A n

0Ny B WN =

—_—_ e m m m m a A N =S N NDE DD OONDOORE D SN N m A BN




Parts Catalog >> BALDAN
« Complete Wheel Support

2\ \‘;%\\\\”)

59

*Item 1- See page 18

SPEAIR09323A




>> BALDAN

« Table Complete Wheel Support

Parts Catalog

£ L = 2| g/ E L = E|l&
& Code Product description = 23| Code Product description =23
*115530017509-0 | Right Auxiliary Support of Wheel 1 29 160200104040 | Pressure Washer 5/16" Media Industry 7

*1 15530017510-3 | Left Auxiliary Support of Wheel 1 || 30 |6020310744-0 | Hexagonal Nut 5/16" 18F Unc Gr5 Ch.1/2" Height 6,50mm 2

2 |5268010851-0 | Complete Right Chain Stretcher 1 31 16020311066-1 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 4.1/2" 12F W Gr5 Rp 2

2 | 5268010852-8 | Complete Left Chain Stretcher 1 || 32 {5136020318-6 | Support Plate 1

3 | 5530012381-2 | Complete Right Support Of Ratchet 1 33 16020010410-5 | Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry 2

3 | 5530012404-5 Complete Left Support Of Ratchet 1 || 34 |6020310754-7 | Hexagonal Nut 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height 12,00mm 2

4 153260116181 | Disarm Shank With Pin 1 35 | 5460010011-7 | Complete Shaft Of Clamp 2

5 160200500990 | Cotterpin 1/8" X 3/4" 3 36 |6020312020-9 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/16" X 3/4" 18F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 5

6 | 6020059066-2 | Chain 2050 C53 86 Links + Reduction 1 37 | 5256010240-2 | Gear 14 Teeth With Central Hole #60mm 1

7 | 5484010104-8 | Ratchet Disarm Regulator 1 38 |5080010857-5 | Hexagonal Bushing Of 7/8" 1

8 |6020310746-6 | Hexagonal Nut 3/8" 16F Unc Gr5 Ch.9/16" Height 8,50mm 2 39 |5080010856-7 | Bronze Bushing 1

9 |5024010075-1| Smooth Washer @10,3 X @25 X 2,00mm 3 40 | 5256010249-6 | External Right Gear Of Right Ratchet 1

10 | 5080010863-0 | Spacer Bushing Of Shank Of Disarm 1 40 | 5256010242-9 | External Left Gear Of Right Ratchet 1
11 | 6020010406-7 | Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry 1 41 16020130100-1 | Grease Fitting 1/4" 2

12 15132010016-3 | Complete Right Ratchet 1 42 1 5024010503-6 | Back Washer Of Ratchet 3

12 | 5132010015-5 | Complete Left Ratchet 1 || 43 |5526010033-4 | Separator 2

13 | 5530016891-3 | Right Support of Pulley 1 44 15024010133-2 | Smooth Washer @32 X @45 X 2,00mm 1

13 | 5530016892-1 | Left Support of Pulley 1 || 45 6020010264-1 | Retaining Oring 1

14 | 6020250241-8 | Helical Spring 316 X 826 X 88mm 1 46 | 5256010248-8 | Internal Right Gear Of Right Ratchet 1

15 15296010019-0 | Spindle @5/8" X 130mm 1 46 |5256010241-0 | Internal Left Gear Of Right Ratchet 1
16 | 6020310738-5 | Hexagonal Nut 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height 11,00mm 2 47 |16020250500-0 | Ratchet Spring 1

17 | 6020310847-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M12 X 1,75 Ma (I8 Ch.19mm H.12,00mm 2 48 |5024010513-3 | Washer De @45 X 9,5mm 1

18 1 5024010162-6 | Smooth Washer @13 X 826 X 2,00mm 2 49 1 5530016917-0 | Left Support of Stretcher 1

19 | 6020310152-2 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M12 X 1,75 X 40mm C18.8 Rp 2 49 1 5530016918-9 | Right Support of Stretcher 1
20 | 5256010084-1 | Gear 8 Teeth With Bronze 1 50 | 6020350848-7 | Stretcher Pulley 2

21 | 5024010137-5 | Smooth Washer @23 X @38 X 2,00mm 1 51 15024010059-0 | Smooth Washer @16,5 X 329 X 1,21mm 2

22 16020010258-7 | Retaining Oring 1 52 | 6020010250-1 | Retaining Oring 2

23 1 6020130112-5 | Grease Fitting 1/8" 3 53 |6020310818-7 | Hexagonal Nut M16 X 2,00 Ma CI8 Ch.24mm H.13,00mm 1

24 1 5268010854-4 | Complete Right Chain Stretcher 1 54 160200101246 | Pressure Washer M16 Media 1

24 1 5268010853-6 | Complete Left Chain Stretcher 1 || 55 |5432010757-4 | Wheel Support Pin 1

25 | 5530012382-0 | Right Support Of Ratchet 1 56 | 5460010013-3 | Shaft Clamp Hexagonal 7/8" With Hole With Thread 1

25 1 5530012389-8 | Left Support Of Ratchet 1 || 57 | 5460010012-5 | Shaft Clamp Hexagonal 7/8" With Hole Passante 1

26 | 6020310161-1 | French Head Bolt 5/16" X 1" 18F Unc Gr2 Rt 2 58 |6020310016-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/4" X 3/4" 20F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 2

27 | 6020250412-7 | Steel Plate Bearing 03.52 Mst 2 59 |5530017507-3 | Complete Right Wheel Support (2019) 1

28 | 6020350878-9 | Bearing Sq-014205 Krrb Hexagonal Hole 7/8" 1 59 |5530017508-1 | Complete Left Wheel Support (2019) 1

SPEAIR09323A




Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

« Complete Auxiliary Wheel Support

Item

Code Product description

Al
- | Right
Left

5530017501-4 | Right Wheel Support
5530017502-2 | Left Wheel Support 1
6020310197-2 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/16" X 5/8" 18F Unc1A Gr5 Rt
6020010404-0 | Pressure Washer 5/16" Media Industry

5232011120-0 | Wheel Support Shaft

5024010505-2 | Smooth Washer @17 X 376 X 8,00mm

6020010412-1 | Pressure Washer 5/8" Media Industry

6020310447-5 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/8" X 1.1/4" 11F Unc Gr5 Rt
6020311124-2 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 6.1/2" 10F Unc1A Gr5 Rp

9 1 6020130108-7 | Grease Fitting 1/8"

10 | 5068010121-0 | Clamp

11 | 6020311107-2 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 6" 10F Unc1A Gr5 Rp

12 | 5432010309-9 | Pin Of @5/8" X 250mm

13 160203902940 | Lock Nma - Type "R" @3,5 X 67mm(Special)

14 1 60106024394 | Bearing Of Wheel Support For Shaft @3.1/2"

15 16020310770-9 | Hexagonal Nut 3/4" 10F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.7/32" Height 18,50mm
16 | 6020010414-8 | Pressure Washer 3/4" Media Industry

17 | 5530012379-0 | Right Support Of Spring 1
17 | 5530012386-3 | Left Support of Spring 1
18 | 6020250307-4 | Helical Spring @32 X @44 X 142mm

19 152960100190 | Spindle @5/8" X 130mm

20 | 5024010298-3 | Smooth Washer @17 X 044 X 4,75mm

21 16020310738-5 | Hexagonal Nut 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height 11,00mm

22 |5498010386-5 | Complete Wheel 700 x 16 x 10 ply (Center 3/8")

23 15498010165-0 | Complete Wheel 700 X 16 X 10 Ply Military Tyre (Center 3/8")

24 | 5204010479-8 | Complete Wheel Hub (2016)

25 16020350899-1 | Rim 5,5" X 16" 2268/16551B (Reinforced) Center 3/8"

26 | 6020050356-5 | Inner Tube 750X16

27 16020310375-4 | Tyre 700 X 16 X 10 Ply

28 | 60203108144 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon 1" 14F Uns Gr5 Ch.1.1/2" H.20,00mm

29 | 5558210007-0 | Lock "L" Of Shaft

30 | 5080010144-9 | Back Bushing

31 16020310098-4 | Allen Bolt C/C5/16" X 7/8" 18F Unc1A C112.9 Rt (Phosphated)

32 | 5256030004-2 | Gear 14 Teeth With Central Hole 373,2mm

33 1 6020350201-2 | Retainer #40,00 X #62,00 X 12,00mm

34 |1 6020350007-9 | Bearing 6206(Skf-Nsk-Timken)

35 | 5204010214-0 | Wheel Hub

36 |6020310997-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 9/16" X 3.1/4" 18F Unf1A Gr5 Rp

37 1 6020310816-0 | Double Conic Hexagonal Nut Of Wheel 9/16" 18F Unf Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height 19,00mm
38 1 6020310736-9 | Hexagonal Nut 9/16" 18F Unf Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height 12,50mm

39 1 5080011518-0 | Hub Spacing Wheel

40 | 5096010009-0 | Hub Cap

41 |5232011858-1 | Wheel Shaft

SPEAIR09323A n

0N OV AW =

BEA NN N =NN—= @3 23 2 2 o

S L OO = AN S WN = s N




>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

« Complete Hopper SPE 4000

105

104| 1

":u
RS>
-

S
55 39 52 49 (&,

The quantity of items from 70 to 104 varies depending on the machine configuration.

— The Fertilizer Tank (105) consists of all the parts listed in this list. However, when sold complete, items 70 to 104 will not accompany it.

SPEAIR09323A n




Parts Catalog

« Table Complete Hopper SPE 4000

>> BALDAN

22 16020250412-7
23 |5024010068-9
24 16020010404-0
25 15530012089-9
26 16020310766-0
27 15530012378-2
28 16020010425-3
29 |6020310744-0
30 15232011130-7
31/5232011118-8
32 15530012373-1
33 15024010161-8
34 16020055044-0
35 16020390867-1
36 1 6020058784-0
37 1 6020390867-1
38 | 6020370040-0
39 1 6020051128-2
40 |6020310619-2
41 |6020250494-1
42 16020310680-0
43 16020051127-4
44 15024010073-5
45 16020010008-8
46 |6020010230-7
47 |6020010504-7
48 16020310561-7
49 | 6020090686-4
50 1 6020030302-7
51 6020010503-9
52 16020010041-0
53 16020317449-0

Steel Plate Bearing 03.52 Mst

Smooth Washer 13,3 X @35,5 X 3,00mm

Pressure Washer 5/16" Media Industry

Support Of Plastic Box SPE Top Row 4000

Brass Hexagonal Nut 1/4" 20F Unc Ch.7/16" H.5,50mm
Support Of Plastic Box SPE Top Row 4000

Plain Inox Washer @10X #21X 2,00mm

Hexagonal Nut 5/16" 18F Unc Gr5 Ch.1/2" Height 6,50mm
Fertilizer Front Shaft

Fixation Shaft

Support Of Plastic Box SPE Top Row 4500

Smooth Washer @7 X @18 X 2,00mm

Plastic Box For Fertilizer 290 Liters Without Cover
Cover Of Fertilizer Plastic Hopper 290 Liters (Black)
Fertilizer Plastic Hopper 290L W/Cover

Cover Of Fertilizer Plastic Hopper 290 Liters (Black)
Spring S 2" Right (Fertisystem 300305002)

Main Body Ng(200201013)

Internal Bearing Assembly(450451001)

Self Lubricating Bearing Assembly(450451002)
Clamp 0,70

Nozzle Cover Kit Ng(300304006)Emb. C/ 5

Smooth Washer @8,5 X 820 X 2,00mm

0Ring Fk1-209 3,5 X 17,5-Ref 2209(100103004)
Lock Ring (200201007)

Cleaning Washer (200201004)

Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 25mm Cl 5.8 Rt
Shaft Ng(Fertysystem 200201038)

Nozzle Ng(200201014)

Square Inox Washer (200202011)

0°Ring 2-219 N3009-90Nbr (32,92)

Self-Locking Nut With Nylon Low M8 X 1,25 Ma CI8 Ch.13mm H.8,00mm

Koo oo RoRn®®Eo®w—==NNNNANg—=NNess BT rREE2vEvgRNe=N Al

S Code Product description § Code Product description =
1 16020055061-0 | Plastic Box For Fertilizer 290 Liters With Cover 54 16020350530-5 | Coat (300304002) 8
2 6020058785-8 | Fertilizer Plastic Hopper 290L Without Cover 55 16020310295-2 | Hexaon Head Slotted Bolt M8 X 1T6mm (200205002) 16
3 16020051126-6 | Batcher Kit Fertisystem Auto-Lub Ap/2D Ng Me(Fertisystem 11110000) 56 | 6020390067-0 | Transversal Cover (200201008) 8
4 16020311002-5 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/4" X 3/4" 20F Unc1A Gr2 Rt 57 16020110095-2 8
5 16020010434-2 | Pressure Washer Inox 5/16" Media 58 16020010404-0 | Pressure Washer 5/16" Media Industry 32
6 |6020310892-6 | Hexagonal Head Bolt Inox 3/8" X 1.1/4" 16F Unc2A Rt 59 16020310582-0 | Moved Pinion 30(300302022) 8
7 16020250117-9 | Bearing Assy F-110934.1 60 | 6020350198-9 8
8 | 6020310883-7 | Hexagonal Head Bolt Inox 5/16" X 1" 18F Unc2A Rt 61 | 6020350320-5 8
9 16020010402-4 | Pressure Washer 1/4" Media Industry 62 | 5024010243-6 | Smooth Washer @30 X 339 X 0,91mm 8
10 | 6020010410-5 | Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry 63 | 6020350006-0 | Bearing 6006 2Rs Ddu 8
11 | 5024010075-1 | Smooth Washer @10,3 X @25 X 2,00mm 64 | 6020030074-5 | Bushing (200201010) 8
12 16020310767-9 | Brass Hexagonal Nut 5/16" 18F Unc Ch.1/2" H.6,50mm 65 | 6020350006-0 | Bearing 6006 2Rs Ddu 16
13 | 6020310471-8 | Heavy Elastic Pin @6 X 30mm 66 | 6020310580-3 | Actuation Pinion(200201012) 8
14 16020310746-6 | Hexagonal Nut 3/8" 16F Unc Gr5 Ch.9/16" Height 8,50mm 67 | 6020310604-4 | Bearing Protection (200201011) 8
15 |6020310768-7 | Brass Hexagonal Nut 3/8" 16F Unc Ch.9/16" H.8,50mm 68 | 5024010243-6 | Smooth Washer @30 X @39 X 0,91Tmm 16
16 1 6020010436-9 | Pressure Washer Inox 3/8" Media 69 | 6020250417-8 | Bearing Auto-Lub (07000070) 8
17 | 6020010406-7 | Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry 70 160203900921 | Fixator Tube - "Optional” (300303005) =
18 1 6020010925-5 | Nylon Belt Pmc594 - 190 X 32mm 71 | 6020390093-0 | Maintenance Tube -
19 16020310026-7 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1.1/4" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 72 16020390091-3 | Block Tube - "Optional" (07000012) -
20 1 6020312001-2 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 1.1/2" 12F W Gr5 Rt 73 1 6020390815-9 | Fertilizer Funnel Cover -
21 | 6020050642-4 | Container For Instruction Manual 74 16020030796-0 | Right Round Funnel -

6020030797-9
5052010062-5
6020030817-7
5432010756-6
6020390294-0
5538010244-6
6020390101-4
6020010924-7
5150010016-1
6020010706-6
6020030118-0
6020250339-2
6020090064-5
6020250111-0
6020250322-8
5150010187-7
6020030119-9
6020010706-6
6020090064-5
6020250111-0
5052010069-2
6020030791-0
5432010756-6
6020390294-0
6020010706-6
5272010071-1
6020090064-5
6020030119-9
6020250111-0
5150010188-5
5208011957-7

Left Round Funnel

Complete Seed Tube - For vSet

Seed Distributor Nozzle W/Fixation Support
Lock Pin - For vSet

Lock Nma - Type "R" @3,5 X 67mm(Special)
Complete Large Tube (Plastic Box)

Cover Of Fertiler Conductor

Complete Fertilizer Right Conductor
Clamp 044 X 057 X 14.5mm (Carbon Steel)
Right Round Funnel

Extension Of Fertilizer Hose
Rubber Tube @38 X #50,8 X 400mm

Complete Fertilizer Left Conductor

Left Round Funnel

Clamp 044 X 057 X 14.5mm (Carbon Steel)
Extension Of Fertilizer Hose

Rubber Tube @38 X 350,8 X 400mm
Complete Selenium Nozzle

Selenium Seed Spout (2020119)

Lock Pin - For vSet

Lock Nma - Type "R" @3,5 X 67mm(Special)
Clamp 044 X 057 X 14.5mm (Carbon Steel)
Hose Extension for Fertilizer/Seed
Extension Of Fertilizer Hose

Rubber Tube @38 X 50,8 X 400mm
Complete Fertilizer Left Conductor Odd Line
Complete Fertilizer Hopper With Fertisystem(Spe-Top Row 4000 Flex Air) -

SPEAIR09323A m



>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

« Complete Hopper SPE 4500

Item
All

Code Product description

*

*
N —

5208013262-0 | Right Side Fertilizer Tank 06 Outlets
5208013263-8 | Left Side Fertilizer Tank 06 Outlets
3 15528011317-3 | Fertilizer Deposit System with Complete Fertisystem 4500 - With Stickers

*Itens 1and 2 - See page 22

All

Code Product description

6020390815-9 | Fertilizer Funnel Cover
6020390092-1 | Fixator Tube - "Optional" (300303005)
6020390091-3 | Block Tube - "Optional" (07000012)
6020390093-0 | Maintenance Tube
6020030796-0 | Right Round Funnel
6020030797-9 | Left Round Funnel
6020030817-7 | Seed Distributor Nozzle W/Fixation Support
6020030791-0 | Selenium Seed Spout (2020119)
5432010756-6 | Lock Pin - For vSet
60203902940 | Lock Nma - Type "R" @3,5 X 67mm(Special)
10 | 5052010062-5 | Complete Seed Tube - For vSet
T \0/2 11 | 5052010069-2 | Complete Selenium Nozzle
12 | 6020030119-9 | Left Round Funnel

(‘9 12 | 6020030118-0 | Right Round Funnel

3 12 | 6020030119-9 | Left Round Funnel

VoNNo A wWwN = |tem

o~ 13 1 6020010706-6 = Clamp 044 X 057 X 14.5mm (Carbon Steel)
~ @7/ 4 14 | 6020090064-5 | Extension Of Fertilizer Hose

15 | 6020250339-2 | Lock Spring

16 | 6020250111-0 | Rubber Tube @38 X #50,8 X 400mm

17 |1 6020250322-8 | Lock Spring

18 | 5150010188-5 | Complete Fertilizer Left Conductor Odd Line

19 1 5150010016-1 Complete Fertilizer Right Conductor

19 15150010187-7 | Complete Fertilizer Left Conductor

SPEAIR09323A n

e e e e e e e e e e e e e S




>> BALDAN

Parts Catalog

<
M
N
M
o
S
e
<t
L
o
7

« Hopper SPE 4500



>> BALDAN

« Table Hopper 4500

Parts Catalog

35 | 6020390442-0
36 | 6020390443-9
37 |5024010298-3
38 | 6020310542-0
39 1 6020050109-0
40 | 6020310541-2
41 16020390126-0
42 |6020390314-9
43 1 6020310894-2
44 | 6020390342-4
45 16020050903-2
46 |6020051127-4

Left Cover Of Plastic Hopper

Right Cover Of Plastic Hopper
Smooth Washer @17 X @44 X 4,75mm
Small Pin Of Hopper Cover

Cotterpin 1/8" X 1.1/2"

Large Pin of Hopper Cover

Central Cover

Lock of Fertilizer Hopper W/Bushing
Hexagonal Head Bolt Inox 5/16" X 1.1/2" 18F Unc2A Rt
Buffer Of Fertilizer Plastic Hopper
One-piece plastic box (Red RAL 3020)
Nozzle Cover Kit Ng

N DA AN O = —

SPEAIR09323A m

= e = K
£ Code Product description = é 3 S Code Product description = E“ k]
1 |6020050902-4 | Full Plastic Box 4500/6500 With Cover 1 47 16020030302-7 | Nozzle 6
2 | 5558010069-3 | Rear Lock Of Support Of Box 1 48 |6020390067-0 | Transversal Cover 6
3 15530019557-0 | Right Support of the Plastic Fertilizer Box 4500 1 49 16020310680-0 | Clamp 0,70mm 12
3 |5530019558-9 | Left Support of the Plastic Fertilizer Box 4500 1 50 |6020310295-2 | Hexaon Head Slotted Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 16mm Cl 5.8 Rt 12
4 |5558010068-5 | Front Lock Of Support Of Box 1 51 |6020051128-2 | Main Body 6
5 15558010244-0 | Lock Of Plastic Box Interica 4000 A 7500 2 52 |5024010073-5 | Smooth Washer @8,5 X 320 X 2,00mm 50
6 |6020310730-0 | Brass Hexagonal Nut M8 X 1,25 Ma Ch.13mm H.6,50mm 24 53 16020350530-5 | Coat 6
7 16020310570-6 | Hexagonal Head Bolt Inox M8 X 1,25 X 35mm Ma Rt 24 54 16020010230-7 | Lock Ring 6
8 16020010431-8 | Plain Inox Washer #8,5 X @18 X 1,8mm 24 55 |6020370040-0 | Spring S 2" Right 6
9 |6020010434-2 | Pressure Washer Inox 5/16" Media 28 56 | 6020010008-8 | 0"Ring 2-209 N3006-90 Nbr (317,04 X @3,53mm) 6
10 |6020051126-6 | Batcher Kit Fertisystem Auto-Lub Ap/2D Ng Me 6 57 |6020010503-9 | Square Inox Washer 6
11 16020310439-4 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M12 X 1,75 X 35mm (I8.8 Rt 8 58 1 6020110095-2 | Felt 6
12 |6020010432-6 | Plain Inox Washer @13,3 X @27 X 2,4mm 16 59 16020010504-7 | Cleaning Washer 6
13 |6020310847-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M12 X 1,75 Ma CI8 Ch.19mm H.12,00mm 8 60 | 6020090686-4 | Shaft Ng 6
14 |6020310171-9 | Hexagonal Head Bolt Inox M10 X 1,50 X 30mm Ma Rt 8 61 |6020010041-0 | 0°Ring 2-219 N3009-90Nbr (32,92) 6
15 |5024010428-5 | Stainless Smooth Washer Of @#10,50 X @40 X 2,50mm 4 62 |6020250494-1 | Self Lubricating Bearing Assembly 6
16 |6020310815-2 | Self-Locking Inox Hexagonal Nut With Nylon Low M10 X 1,50 Ma Ch.17mm 8 63 | 5528011026-3 | Internal Bearing System for Drivers 6
17 |6020310448-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 25mm (I8.8 Rt 24 64 | 6020250417-8 | Bearing Auto-Lub 6
18 |6020317449-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon Low M8 X 1,25 Ma CI8 Ch.13mm H.8,00mm 24 65 |6020350006-0 | Deep Groove Ball Bearing 6006 2RS DDU 12
19 |6020310036-4 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M10 X 1,25 X 35mm CI8.8 Rt 4 66 | 6020310604-4 | Bearing Protection 6
20 |5024010075-1 | Smooth Washer #10,3 X @25 X 2,00mm 8 67 | 5024010243-6 | Smooth Washer @30 X 339 X 0,9Tmm 12
21 60200103940 | Pressure Washer M10 Media 4 68 | 6020310580-3 | Actuation Pinion 6
22 |6020310822-5 | Hexagonal Nut M10 X 1,50 Ma CI8 Ch.177mm H.8,00mm 4 69 | 6020350320-5 | Retainer 330,00 X 352,00 X 8,00mm 6
23 |5232011117-0 | Fertilizer Front Shaft 1 70 |6020030074-5 | Bushing 6
24 16020310471-8 | Heavy Elastic Pin @6 X 30mm 2 71 1 6020310909-4 | Pinion Drive 6
25 | 6020310744-0 | Hexagonal Nut 5/16" 18F Unc Gr5 Ch.1/2" Height 6,50mm 4 72 15136180360-8 | Container Support Plate 1
26 | 6020010404-0 | Pressure Washer 5/16" Media Industry 28
27 |6020250412-7 | Steel Plate Bearing 03.52 Mst 2
28 |5232011118-8 | Fixation Shaft 2
29 |6020250117-9 | Bearing Assy F-110934.1 1
30 | 6020312403-4 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M6 X 1,00 X 20mm (I8.8 Rt 4
31 15024010161-8 | Smooth Washer @7 X @18 X 2,00mm 4
32 | 6020317442-2 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon Low M6 X 1,00 Ma CI8 Ch.10mm H.6,00mm 4
33 | 6020050642-4 | Container For Instruction Manual 1
34 16020230100-5 | Seal For Container For Instruction Manual 1




Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

« Seed deposit system 3rd deposit - Optional £ » _lgls
g Code Product description =33
1 |5208013260-3 | Right Seed Deposit 5 Outputs 1
1 |5208013258-1 | Right Seed Deposit 6 Outputs 1
2 |5208013261-1 | Left Seed Tank 5 Outputs 1
2 |5208013259-0 | Left Seed Tank 6 Outputs 1
3 16020071647-0 | Plastic Fertilizer Hopper With Cover (4000) 2
3 16020071637-2 | Plastic Fertilizer Hopper With Cover (5000) 2
4 16020310815-2 | Self-Locking Inox Hexagonal Nut With Nylon Low M10 X 1,50 Ma Ch.17mm H.9,64mm 16
5 150240104285 | Stainless Smooth Washer Of 810,50 X @40 X 2,50mm 16
6 |6020310171-9 | Hexagonal Head Bolt Inox M10 X 1,50 X 30mm Ma Rt 16
7 |5530014871-8 | Hopper Support Of Fertilizer Plastic Box 2
7 |5530014808-4 | Hopper Support Of Fertilizer Plastic Box 2
8 |5530015228-6 | Front Support Of Seed Hopper 2
8 |5530015129-8 | Front Support Of Seed Hopper 2
9 | 6020317457-0 | French Cab Screw M8 X 1.25 X 25mm C18.8 Rt 20
10 | 50240100735 | Plain Washer @8.5 X @20 X 2.00mm 20
11 | 60203174490 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon Low M8 X 1,25 Ma (I8 Ch.13mm H.8,00mm 20
12 | 5530019889-8 | Left Spring Support (4500 Right 6 Outputs) 1
12 |1 5136024026-0 | Left Spring Support Plate (4500 Left 6 Outputs) 1
13 | 5558010491-5 | Seed Hopper Lock 8
14 | 5136024027-8 | Rear Spring Support Plate With 1863mm 2
15 | 5530019701-8 | Larger Seed Conductor Support Complete 12
16 | 6020310570-6 | Hexagonal Head Bolt Inox M8 X 1,25 X 35mm Ma Rt 40 | 48
17 | 6020010431-8 | Plain Inox Washer @8,5 X @18 X 1,8mm 40 | 48
18 | 5136024031-6 | Right Spring Support Plate (4500 Right 6 Outputs) 1
18 | 5136024028-6 | Right Spring Support Plate (4500 Left 6 Outputs) 1
19 | 5530015233-2 | Hopper Central Support 2
19 | 5530015231-6 | Hopper Central Support 2
20 | 6020317544-5 | French Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 30mm (I8.8 Rt 16
21 | 5024010075-1 | Smooth Washer 310,3 X @25 X 2,00mm 16
22 | 6020317435-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M10 X 1,50 Ma CI8 Ch.17mm H.10,00mm 16
23 | 5538014737-7 | Cover Of Seed Distributor 10 | 12
24 |1 5052010050-1 | Complete Seed Funnel 3° Seed Hopper 10 12
25 1 6020010004-5 | Pressure Washer M8 Media 40 | 48
26 | 6020310730-0 | Brass Hexagonal Nut M8 X 1,25 Ma Ch.13mm H.6,50mm 40 | 48
27 | 5024010154-5 | Smooth Washer @16 X 329 X 3,00mm 8
28 | 6020317443-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M16 X 2,00 Ma CI8 Ch.24mm H.16,00mm 8
29 | 5530019547-3 | 3rd Seed Deposit Support 4
30 | 6020311128-5 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 3.1/2" 16F Unf1A Gr5 Rp 8
31 6010602573-0 | Pantograph Line Clamp 4
32 1 6020010414-8 | Pressure Washer 3/4" Media Industry 8
33 1 6020310817-9 | Hexagonal Nut 3/4" 16F Unf Gr5 Ch.1.1/4" Height 18,50mm 8
34 1 6020390930-9 | Plastic Cover Of Fertilizer/Seed Hopper 4000 4
34 1 6020390915-5 | Plastic Cover Of Fertilizer/Seed Hopper 5000 4
35 1 6020055339-2 | Plastic box F/ Fertilizer 4000 Without Lid 2
35 | 6020071638-0 | Plastic box F/ Fertilizer 5000 Without Lid 2
36 | 55280113190 | Seed Deposit System 7 Air Lines - W/Adhesive SPE 4000 1
36 | 5528011318-1 Seed Deposit System 9 Air Lines - With Stickers SPE 4500 1

SPEAIR09323A m



>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

« Header for cardan system

Code Product description

All
Without/3rd Deposit
With/3rd Deposit

5092010112-4 | Multiplicator Box W/Mecanic Turbine #480mm (F/540Rpm)
5332010055-7 | Complete Hitch Shackle

5084010200-6 | Hitch Drawbar SPE Top Row Air

6020390293-2 | Lock 5,75 X 40mm

5530012366-9 | Hitch Support 2
5530019817-0 | Hitch Support 2
6020311137-4 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1" X 6" 8F Unc1A Gr5 Rt

5432120028-4 | French Head Pin #3/4" X 86mm

6020010420-2 | Pressure Washer 1" Media Industry

6020010410-5 | Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry

6020310754-7 | Hexagonal Nut 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height 12,00mm

6020317427-9 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 1.3/4" 12F W Gr5 Rt

6020310778-4 | Hexagonal Nut 1" 8F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.5/8" Height 25,00mm

6020311080-7 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/8" X 4" 11F Unc1A Gr5 Rp

6020310760-1 | Hexagonal Nut 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height 15,00mm
6020010412-1 | Pressure Washer 5/8" Media Industry

5530012365-0 | Hitch Support

6020310659-1 | French Head Pin @28 X 95mm

6010600995-6 | “U"Type Hitch Support

5432040003-4/ Pin Square Head @37.5 X 190mm

6020130100-1 | Grease Fitting 1/4" Straight Unf - 28F H.14mm H. 5/16"

5332010054-9 | Hitch Shackle

6020050122-8 | Cotterpin 3/8" X 2.1/2"

5024010217-7 | Smooth Washer @39 X @68 X 12,00mm

54320100251 Pin #1.1/4" X 215mm

6020390301-7 | Lock @5,75 X 50mm

6020050153-8 | Cardan with Protection Constant Velocity Joint and Freewheel Ci1065/2Ph
5484010102-1 | Complete Regulator

6020390301-7 | Ring Lock #5.75 X 50mm

6020130108-7 | Grease Fitting 1/8"

5484010103-0 | Left Hand Thread Regulator

5432010306-4 | French Cab Pin #30.53 X 268mm

5484010014-9 | Header Regulator

5484040003-7 | Regulator R.1.1/4"UNCX 197mm W/Bushing

5432120090-0 | French Head Pin @30,53 X 97mm

5084010197-2 | Spe-Top Line Air Complete Hitch Header 1
5084010399-1 | Spe-Top Line Air Complete Hitch Header 1

i QNN

36

N VNN /e e e e e e e A NN OO 00 00N AR A NN N

*Item 1- See page 27

The Coupling Header (36) is made up of all the parts listed in this list. However, when sold complete, items 25 to 35 will not
accompany it.

SPEAIR09323A ﬂ



Parts Catalog

» Header for continuous flow system

The Coupling Header (32) is made up of all the parts listed in this list. However, when sold complete, items 20 to 31 will not
accompany it.

SPEAIR09323A

>> BALDAN

Item

Code

Product description

All

O 00 N O L1 B W N =

W W W NN RN NDNNRNDNDND =S =@ @O @ @ @ a2
N = © W ® N o L1l & WIN = ©O OV N\ WU» B W N = O

5084010155-7
5332010055-7
5530012366-9
6020010412-1
6020310760-1
6020311080-7
6020310778-4
6020390293-2
6020310659-1
5432120028-4
6020010420-2
6020311137-4
5530012365-0
6010600995-6
5432040003-4
6020130100-1
5332010054-9
6020050122-8
5024010217-7
6020310760-1
5530060020-3
5432010025-1
6020390301-7
5484010102-1
6020130108-7
5484010103-0
5484010014-9
5484040003-7
5432120090-0
5432010306-4
6020390301-7
5084010156-5

Hitch Drawbar

Complete Hitch Shackle

Hitch Support

Pressure Washer 5/8" Media Industry

Hexagonal Nut 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height 15,00mm
Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/8" X 4" 11F Unc1A Gr5 Rp
Hexagonal Nut 1" 8F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.5/8" Height 25,00mm
Lock 85,75 X 40mm

Pin @28 X 95mm

French Head Pin #3/4" X 86mm

Pressure Washer 1" Media Industry

Hexagonal Head Bolt 1" X 6" 8F Unc1A Gr5 Rt
Hitch Support

Support Type "U" Of Shackle

Square Head Pin 37,5 X 190mm

Grease Fitting 1/4"

Hitch Shackle

Cotterpin 3/8" X 2.1/2"

Smooth Washer 339 X @68 X 12,00mm
Hexagonal Nut 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height 15,00mm
Hoses Support

Pin @1.1/4" X 215mm

Lock @5,75 X 50mm

Complete Regulator

Grease Fitting 1/8"

Left Thread Regulator

Draw Bar Regulator

Regulator R.1.1/4"Unc X 197mm With Bushing
French Head Pin 30,53 X 97mm

French Head Pin #30,53 X 268mm

Lock @5,75 X 50mm

Complete Hitch Drawbar Spe

_ N = a m o a N = s NN NN NS N O 00N = —




>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

o Multiplier box with mechanical turbine

SPEAIR09323A



Parts Catalog

« Multiplier box table with mechanical turbine

>> BALDAN

SPEAIR09323A m

== ==
= - = =& - == &
K Code Product description =S S| e Code Product description =
- ~SE-1h 3|8
1 16020310038-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/16" X 1" 18F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 6 34 15296010019-0 | Spindle @5/8" X 130mm 1
2 |6020310813-6 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon 5/16" 18F Unc Gr5 Ch.1/2" H.9,00mm 30 35 15024010239-8 | Smooth Washer @16,5 X @37 X 3,00mm 1
3 |5024010073-5 | Smooth Washer @8,5 X 320 X 2,00mm 46 36 |6020250317-1 | Helical Spring 823 X @31 X 88mm 1
4 16020010096-7 | Anel Nilos 30X62 Lsto 2 37 16020310760-1 | Hexagonal Nut 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height 15,00mm 2
5 151120100274 | Housing Of Metallic Hydralic 1 38 |6020050270-4 | Multiple Belt "V" 20 Pj 1600mm (Iso Standart) (Turb.540rpm) 1
6 | 6020110027-8 | Exhaustion Flange - Plastic 1 38 1 6020050268-2 | Multi“V”Belt 20 Pj 1244mm (Iso Standard)(Turb.1000rpm) 1
7 |6020010404-0 | Pressure Washer 5/16" Media Industry 16 39 1 5220010052-2 | Complete Disc 35mm Of Turbine #480mm 1
8 | 6020311020-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/16" X 1/2" 18F Unc1A Gr2 Rt 13 40 | 5538010347-7 | Complete Cover Of Turbine 1
9 16020312020-9 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/16" X 3/4" 18F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 26 41 | 6020050385-9 | Conecrion Type Straight 1
10 | 5010010043-3 | Flip 1 42 16020317427-9 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 1.3/4" 12F W Gr5 Rt 4
11 | 5484010058-0 | Vacuum Regulator 1 43 15140010030-0 | Cotter Sq.1/4" X 40mm 1
12 1 6020310470-0 | Heavy Elastic Pin @3 X 24mm 1 44 1 5024010331-9 | Lock Washer Of Turbine Disc 1
13 | 6020250453-4 | Knob Female Thermoplastic - Thread 5/16" Unc 1 45 160203100984 | Allen Bolt C/C5/16" X 7/8" 18F Unc1A C112.9 Rt (Phosphated) 1
14 15092010066-7 | Protection Box Of Chain 1 46 | 5284010015-4 | Support Flange 1
15 |5204010180-2 | Lower Hub Of Turbine 1 47 1 5092010067-5 | Protection Box Of Sprowd Shaft 1
16 |5204010232-9 | Upper Turbine Hub 1 48 1 5024010333-5 | Smooth Washer #30,5 X @1.1/2" X 1,00mm 2
17 1 5232010338-0 | Shaft Of Turbine Stratcher #38mm 1 49 |5080010314-0 | Spacer Bushing Of @30 X @38 X 60,5mm 1
18 16020090259-1 | Splined Shaft Of Turbine 1 50 |5024010350-5 | Smooth Washer @338 X @30 X 2,00mm 1
19 | 52680101540 | Chain Stretcher Of Turbine 1 51 16020310742-3 | Hexagonal Nut 1/4" 20F Unc Gr5 Ch.7/16" Height 5,50mm 6
20 | 5448010042-8 | Pully Motora #360,5mm (For 540Rpm) 1 52 | 5284010010-3 | Turbine Flange 2
20 | 5448010043-6 | Pully Motora (For 1000Rpm) 1 || 53 15220010055-7 | Right Disc Of Turbine #480mm 1
21 1 6020312060-8 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 2.1/4" 12F W Gr5 Rp 4 54 |5204070048-0 | Turbine Hub 1
22 | 6020310809-8 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.3/4" H.15,50mm 8 55 | 6020350486-4 | Rivet "Pop" #3/16" X 1/2"(Aluminium) 12
23 | 5538010156-3 | Upper Cover Of Protection Box 1 56 | 6020310096-8 | Allen Bolt S/C5/16" X 1/2" 18F Unc1A C112.9 Rt (Phosphated) 1
24 15538010157-1 | Lower Cover Of Protection Box 1 57 15220010056-5 | Left Disc Of Turbine #480mm 1
25 150240101626 | Smooth Washer @13 X 326 X 2,00mm 8 58 1 6020311004-1 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/4" X 7/8" 20F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 6
26 |6020010013-4 | Retaining Oring 1 59 15010010035-2 | Large Flip 35mm Of Turbine #480mm 5
27 1 6020350187-3 | Sphere Bearing Skf 6005 Zz 2 60 |5010010034-4 | Small Flip 35mm Of Turbine #480mm 5
28 | 5448010046-0 | Stracher Pully 1 61 | 6020010402-4 | Pressure Washer 1/4" Media Industry 6
29 16020350110-5 | Bearing 6206 Zz Folga C3(Skf-Nsk-Timken) 5
30 | 6020310474-2 | Heavy Elastic Pin @10 X 70mm 1
31 1 6020310475-0 | Heavy Elastic Pin @6 X 70mm 1
32 | 6020010263-3 | Retaining Oring 1
33 1 6020010325-7 | Retaining Ring E-75 1




>> BALDAN

Parts Catalog

« Speed Box

Code

Item

Product description

All
Right (Fetilizer)

Left (Seed)

5092010205-8
5092010054-3
5256010053-1
5256010052-3
5256010054-0
5256010058-2
6020390308-4
6020010326-5
6020311251-6
5432010040-5
6020311252-4
60204303234
10 | 6020350086-9
11 16020030015-0
12 1 5538010085-0
13 16020311020-3
14 15112010011-8
14 15112010012-6
15 1 5232010695-8
15 152321201849
16 | 5232120183-0
17 16020010999-9
18 | 5256060005-4
19 16020350006-0
20 15538010093-1
21 16020350075-3
22 15081010012-2
23 15081010013-0
24 16020317426-0
25 15232020209-4
26 16020310506-4
27 15260040007-0
28 15554010015-1
29 15554010017-8
30 | 5260040006-1
31 16020010305-2
32 16020010022-3
33 16020350245-4
34 16020350204-7
35 16020310038-0
36 | 6020350275-6
37 16020390301-7
38 1 6020312502-2
39 16020312020-9
40 | 6020350274-8
41 15538060003-9
42 | 5080010232-1
43 15080020804-9
44 | 5468010024-4
45 15538010086-9

OCOONOUMTRERWWNN = =

Complete Right Speed Box

Complete Left Speed Box

Gear 25 Teeth

Gear 20 Teeth

Complete Gear 20/31 Teeth

Complete Gear 20/25 Teeth

Lock Nma - Type "R" @4,5 X 80mm
Retaining Oring

Heavg Elastic Pin @5 X 55mm

Fuse Pin @6 X 60mm

Heavy Elastic Pin @8 X 55mm

0il Sight Plastic 1/2"

Bearing Skf 51203

Protection Speed Box Protection With Hole
Rear Cover

Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/16" X 1/2" 18F Unc1A Gr2 Rt
Ri%ht Gear Box Housing

Left Gear Box Housing

Small Shaft Of Gear Box

Small Shaft Of Gear Box

Small Shaft Of Gear Box

Gear 21 Teeth

Crown Of Reduction Box

Bearing 6006 2Rs Ddu

Cover Of Reduction Box

Bearing 6005 2Rs

Plug R.1/2 X 14 Npt

Plug R.1/2 X 14 Npt W/Hole 3,00mm

Allen Bolt S/C 1/2" X 3/4" 12F W (112.9 Rt (Phosphated)
Shaft @5/8" X 157mm

Heavy Elastic Pin @6 X 40mm

Numerical Regulating Shaft De 200mm
Left Support

Right Support

Alphabetical Regulating Shaft De 299mm
Retaining Ring I-42

0°Ring 2-114 N3006-90Nbr (15,54)
Retainer 830,00 X 52,00 X 10,00mm
Retainer 325,00 X 47,00 X 10,00mm
Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/16" X 1" 18F Unc1A Gr5 Rt
Retainer 30,00 X 43,00 X 9,50mm

Lock 85,75 X 50mm

Bolt N°10 X 1/2" 24F Unc2A Gr2 Rt
Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/16" X 3/4" 18F Unc1A Gr5 Rt
Retainer 15,90 X §25,40 X 4,50mm

Cover Of 100 X 250 X 3,00mm

Bushing Of @25 X 100mm

Bushing Of @30 X @35 X 21mm

Shaft Handle

Front Cover Of Reduction Box

O = N —

e e e T =1 o - e N C Ry N

_ -

SPEAIR09323A m



Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

« Markerless hydraulic system El code Product description =
1 15372011104-3 | Hose @3/8" X 3500mm With 1Tcg And 1Trf With Male Quickly Coupling 2
[ 2 |5528010266-0 | Hydraulic System (Without Marker(PPS 4000A5500) 1

SPEAIR09323A m



>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

« Pneumatic system with continuous flow hydraulic turbine

SPEAIR09323A n




Parts Catalog

» Table Pneumatic system with continuous flow hydraulic turbine

>> BALDAN

SPEAIR09323A n

(=3 —] (=31
g =8 3 ¢ -8 8
K] Code Product description = 338 Code Product description =33
- S| & T S| &
1 15528010628-2 | Hydraulic System W/Direct Flow For Turbine SPE Air 1 46 |5152010082-6 | Connection Type Output Bifurcation W/Nozzle For Rear 1
2 16020390435-8 | Cover Of Air Conductor Tube 2 48 |5024010073-5 | Smooth Washer #8,5 X @20 X 2,00mm 31
3 16020010715-5 | Clamp 0114 X 0133 X 14,5mm (Carbon Steel) 6 49 1 6020110027-8 | Exhaustion Flange - Plastic 1
4 15146010010-4 | Large Belted of Air Tube 4 50 | 6020310448-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/16" X 1" 18F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 4
5 |15146010004-0 | Large Strap Of Air Tube 4 51 | 5412010133-4 | Nipple R.1.1/16" Un X R.7/8" Unf X 48mm Hexagonal 1.1/4" 2
6 |6020312001-2 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 1.1/2" 12F W Gr5 Rt 8 52 15412010142-3 | Nipple R.9/16" UnfXM12 X 1,5 X 32mm Hexagonal 5/8". 1
7 16020010410-5 | Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry 16 53 16020010063-0 | 0"Ring 2-116 N3006-90Nbr (18,72) 2
8 |6020310754-7 | Hexagonal Nut 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height 12,00mm 16 54 16020010086-0 | 0Ring 2-112 N3006-90Nbr (12,37) 1
9 |5372010180-3 | Conductor Air Hose "Spiraflex" Svl @5" X 4000mm 1 55 | 6020010404-0 | Pressure Washer 5/16" Media Industry 1
10 |6020010701-5 | Clamp 0127 X 0146 X 14,5mm (Carbon Steel) 1 56 | 6020312020-9 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/16" X 3/4" 18F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 26
11 1 6020310204-9 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 7" 12F W Gr5 Rp 8 57 1 6020310813-6 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon 5/16" 18F Unc Gr5 Ch.1/2" H.9,00mm 30
12 15136013228-9 | Support Plate 4 58 16020310750-4 | Hexagonal Nut 7/16" 14F Unc Gr5 Ch.5/8" Height 9,00mm 5
13 | 6020090487-0 | Amendment Of Air Conduction Tube 2 59 1 6020010408-3 | Pressure Washer 7/16" Media Industry 5
14 | 5552015099-3 | Tube Of @110 X 1352mm Complete 2 60 | 5010010043-3 | Flip 1
14 | 5552015700-0 | Tube Of @110 X 1802mm Complete 2 || 61 |5484010058-0 | Vacuum Regulator 1
15 1 6020250052-0 | Hose 1/4"X5000mm With 1Tcg M12X1,5 Sede 24 Etrf R.1/2" Npt 1 62 | 6020310470-0 | Heavy Elastic Pin @3 X 24mm 1
16 | 6020251319-3 | High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 3/4" X 5000mm With 2Trg (Sae T00R2 At - PT.3100Psi) 1 63 | 6020250453-4 | Knob Female Thermoplastic - Thread 5/16" Unc 1
17 1 6020251279-0 | High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 3/4" X 5000mm With 1Tcg And 1Trg (Sae 100R2 At - 1 64 | 5024010597-4 | Smooth Washer #6,5 X @27 X 4,75mm 1
18 | 6020251352-5 | High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 3/4" X 500mm With 2Trg (Sae T00R2 At - PT.3100Psi) 1 65 | 6020312403-4 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M6 X 1,00 X 20mm (I8.8 Rt 1
19 | 6020251357-6 | High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 3/4" X 800mm With 2Tcg (Sae 100R2 At - PT.3100Psi) 1 66 | 5530014589-1 | Support Of Hydraulic Turbine 1
20 | 6020251178-6 | High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 3/4" X 350mm With 1Tcg And 1Trg (Sae 100R2 At - PT.3100Psi) 1 67 | 5112010018-5 | Housing Of Metallic Hydralic Turbine 1
21 16020310210-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M12 X 1,75 X 60mm (I8.8 Rt 4 68 | 6020250589-1 | Bidirectional Gear Hydraulic Motor 8Cc 1
22 |6020010395-8 | Pressure Washer M12 Media 12 69 | 5220010109-0 | Complete Disc 35mm Of Hydraulic Turbine 3480mm 1
23 |5530014587-5 | Rear Support W/Hydraulic Turbine SPE Air 1 70 |6020310214-6 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 7/16" X 1.1/4" 14F Unc Gr5 Rt 3
24 160203175526 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M12 X 1,75 X 80mm (18.8 Rt 4 71 1 6020310215-4 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 7/16" X 1.1/2" 14F Unc Gr5 Rt 2
25 1 6020310441-6 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M12 X 1,75 X 45mm (18.8 Rt 4 72 | 5538010347-7 | Complete Cover Of Turbine 1
26 | 6020090196-0 | Filtering Element Hda - 114148 1 73 |5552010789-3 | Tube 0f @110 X 1352mm 2
27 1 6020310822-5 | Hexagonal Nut M10 X 1,50 Ma CI8 Ch.17mm H.8,00mm 2 73 1 5552010791-5 | Tube Of @110 X 1802mm 2
28 | 6020310820-9 | Hexagonal Nut M12 X 1,75 Ma CI8 Ch.19mm H.10,00mm 12 74 16020030711-1 | Union Nozzle 2" With Reduction P/1.3/4" 8 110
29 1 6020090404-7 | Male Quickly Coupling 1/2" 3 75 1 6020350487-2 | Rivet "Pop" 3/16" X 5/8" (Aluminium) 32 | 40
30 | 6020110055-3 | Pressure Filter Hda - Fp20010Fv06B-Lv6 1 76 | 5152010059-1 | Connection Type Output Bifurcation For Rear 1
31 | 6020312403-4 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M6 X 1,00 X 20mm (8.8 Rt 4 77 1 6020030711-1 | Union Nozzle 2" With Reduction P/1.3/4" 2
32 | 6020317438-4 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 90mm CI8.8 Rp 2 78 | 6020350487-2 | Rivet "Pop" 3/16" X 5/8" (Aluminium) 8
33 16020010030-4 | 0"Ring 2-212 N3006-90Nbr (21,82) 2 79 | 6020310742-3 | Hexagonal Nut 1/4" 20F Unc Gr5 Ch.7/16" Height 5,50mm 6
34 |1 6020010122-0 | Pressure Washer M6 Media 4 80 | 5010010034-4 | Small Flip 35mm Of Turbine @480mm 5
35 15412010135-0 | Nipple R.1.1/16" Un X R.3/4" Bsp X 48mm Hexagonal 1.1/4" 2 81 /5010010035-2 | Large Flip 35mm Of Turbine #480mm 5
36 | 5412010004-4 | Nipple R.1.1/16" Un X R.1.1/16" Un X 50mm Hexagonal 1.1/4" 2 82 | 6020010402-4 | Pressure Washer 1/4" Media Industry 6
37 160200100240 | 0°Ring 2-119 N3006-90Nbr (23,47) 2 83 15220010056-5 | Left Disc Of Turbine @480mm 1
38 |5412010132-6 | Nipple R.1.1/16" Un X R.1/2" Npt X 48mm Hexagonal 1.1/4" 2 84 1 5220010055-7 | Right Disc Of Turbine #480mm 1
39 | 5136013228-9 | Support Plate 2 85 | 5284010010-3 | Turbine Flange 2
40 | 5530014588-3 | Turbine Support 2 86 | 6020350486-4 | Rivet "Pop" #3/16" X 1/2"(Aluminium) 6
41 16020010063-0 | 0°Ring 2-116 N3006-90Nbr (18,72) 2 87 1 5204010409-7 | Hydraulic Turbine Hub 1
42 |5412010133-4 | Nipple R.1.1/16" Un X R.7/8" Unf X 48mm Hexagonal 1.1/4" 2 88 | 6020311004-1 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/4" X 7/8" 20F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 6
43 1 5024010075-1 | Smooth Washer 10,3 X 325 X 2,00mm 4 89 | 5528010626-6 | Pneumatic System W/Hydraulic Turbine Direct Flow SPE 4000 Air 1
44 |5530014590-5 | Support Of Turbine 1 89 | 5528010627-4 | Pneumatic System W/Hydraulic Turbine Direct Flow SPE 4500 Air 1
45 16020430280-7 | Pressure Limiter Valve (Max.1000 Psi) Flow (45L/Min)(Hfb-120414) 1




>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

« Pneumatic system with hydraulic turbine continuous flow with 3rd deposit

SPEAIR09323A



Parts Catalog

>> BALDAN

« Table Pneumatic system with hydraulic turbine continuous flow with 3rd deposit

38 |5412010132-6
39 |1 6020090404-7
40 | 5220010056-5
41 16020310742-3
42 16020010402-4
43 15010010035-2
44 |5204010409-7

Nipple R.1.1/16" Un X R.1/2" Npt X 48mm Hexagonal 1.1/4"

Male Quickly Coupling 1/2" (1/2" Npt female X 42mm X Sext. 1.1/16")
Left Disc Of Turbine @480mm

Hexagonal Nut 1/4" 20F Unc Gr5 Ch.7/16" Height 5,50mm

Pressure Washer 1/4" Media Industry

Large Flip 35mm Of Turbine #480mm

Hydraulic Turbine Hub

SPEAIR09323A m

£ o = 8| 8| E - = 8|8
K] Code Product description =T g 22 Code Product description =g 3
1 16020390435-8 | Cover Of Air Conductor Tube 2 45 15010010034-4 | Small Flip 35mm Of Turbine #480mm 5
2 16020010715-5 | Clamp 0114 X 0133 X 14,5mm (Carbon Steel) 6 46 | 5284010010-3 | Turbine Flange 2
3 |5552010788-5 | Tube Of @110 X 1352mm Complete 2 47 |1 5220010055-7 | Right Disc Of Turbine #480mm 1
3 |5552010790-7 | Tube Of @110 X 1802mm Complete 2 | | 48 6020311004-1 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/4" X 7/8" 20F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 6
4 |5146010061-9 | Smaller Air Tube Strap 4 49 | 60203504864 | Rivet "Pop" @3/16" X 1/2" (Aluminium) 6
5 16020312001-2 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 1.1/2" 12F W Gr5 Rt 8 50 |6020311269-9 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 20mm (18.8 Rt 22 1
6 |5068010201-2 | Fixing Clamp 4 51 1 5024010073-5 | Smooth Washer @8,5 X @20 X 2,00mm 35
7 16020317544-5 | French Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 30mm (18.8 Rt 6 52 | 5484010058-0 | Vacuum Regulator 1
8 16020317435-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M10 X 1,50 Ma CI8 Ch.17mm H.10,00mm 12 53 16020310980-9 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 40mm (I8.8 Rt 2
9 1 6020010410-5 | Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry 8 54 | 5024010597-4 | Smooth Washer @6,5 X @27 X 4,75mm 1
10 1 6020310754-7 | Hexagonal Nut 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height 12,00mm 8 55 1 6020317475-9 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 30mm (8.8 Rt 3
11 16020317461-9 | French Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 35mm (I8.8 Rt 2 56 | 6020310036-4 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M10 X 1,25 X 35mm (I8.8 Rt 6
12 16020090487-0 ' Amendment Of Air Conduction Tube 2 57 15530019885-5 | Hydraulic Turbine Right Horizontal Support 1
13 15530016792-5 | Fixation Support W/Ring of Pipes 1 58 | 5530019884-7 | Hydraulic Turbine Left Horizontal Support 1
14 | 5372012410-2 | "Spiraflex" Air Conducting Hose @5" X 2800mm 1 59 1 6020250453-4 | Knob Female Thermoplastic - Thread 5/16" Unc 1
15 16020010701-5 | Clamp 0127 X 0146 X 14,5mm (Carbon Steel) 1 60 | 6020010404-0 | Pressure Washer 5/16" Media Industry 1
16 | 5528011312-2 | Continuous Flow Hydraulic System for Spe-Air Turbine for 3rd Tank 1 61 |6020050387-5 | Connection Type Bifurcation 1
17 |5530019554-6 | Spe-Air Rear Hydraulic Turbine Mount for 3rd Tank 1 62 | 5538010347-7 | Complete Cover Of Turbine 1
18 | 6020317438-4 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 90mm C18.8 Rp 2 26 | 60203124034 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M6 X 1,00 X 20mm CI8.8 Rt 1
19 | 5024010075-1 | Smooth Washer @10,3 X @25 X 2,00mm 4 64 | 6020317449-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon Low M8 X 1,25 Ma CI8 Ch.13mm H.8,00mm 30
20 | 5412010004-4 | Nipple R.1.1/16" Un X R.1.1/16" Un X 50mm Hexagonal 1.1/4" 2 65 | 60203104700 | Heavy Elastic Pin @3 X 24mm 1
21 1 6020010024-0 | 0°Ring 2-119 N3006-90Nbr (23,47) 2 66 | 5010010043-3 | Flip 1
22 1 6020430280-7 | Pressure Limiter Valve (Max.1000 Psi) Flow (45L/Min)(Hfb-120414) 1 67 | 6020310448-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 25mm (I8.8 Rt 4
23 |5412010133-4 | Nipple R.1.1/16" Un X R.7/8" Unf X 48mm Hexagonal 1.1/4" 2 68 | 6020110027-8 | Exhaustion Flange - Plastic 1
24 16020010063-0 | 0"Ring 2-116 N3006-90Nbr (18,72) 2 69 | 5112010036-3 | Metal Turbine Housing 1
25 16020310822-5 | Hexagonal Nut M10 X 1,50 Ma CI8 Ch.17mm H.8,00mm 2 70 | 5024010075-1 | Smooth Washer @10,3 X @25 X 2,00mm 8
26 | 6020312403-4 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M6 X 1,00 X 20mm (I8.8 Rt 4 71 15530019556-2 | Hydraulic Turbine Support 1
27 16020010122-0 | Pressure Washer M6 Media 4 72 | 6020310822-5 | Hexagonal Nut M10 X 1,50 Ma (I8 Ch.17mm H.8,00mm 5
28 | 5412010135-0 | Nipple R.1.1/16" Un X R.3/4" Bsp X 48mm Hexagonal 1.1/4" 2 73 16020010394-0 | Pressure Washer M10 Media 5
29 1 6020010030-4 | 0'Ring 2-212 N3006-90Nbr (21,82) 2 74 | 6020250589-1 | Bidirectional Gear Hydraulic Motor 8Cc 1
30 | 6020110055-3 | Pressure Filter Hda - Fp20010Fv06B-Lv6 1 75 15412010133-4 | Nipple R.1.1/16" Un X R.7/8" Unf X 48mm Hexagonal 1.1/4" 2
31 16020090196-0 | Filtering Element Hda - 1 76 | 6020010063-0 | 0'Ring 2-116 N3006-90Nbr (18,72) 2
32 160202513240 | High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 3/4" X 6300mm With 1Tcg And 1Trg (Sae 100R2 At - 1 77 | 5412010142-3 | Nipple R.9/16" Unf X M12 X 1,5 X 32mm Hexagonal 5/8". 1
33 16020251159-0 | High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 3/4" X 6300mm With 2Trg (Sae T00R2 At - PT.3100Psi) 1 78 | 6020010086-0 | 0°Ring 2-112 N3006-90Nbr (12,37) 1
34 |5372012376-9 | Hidraulic Hose @1/4"W/1Tcg E 1Trf X 6400mm 1 79 1 5220010109-0 | Complete Disc 35mm Of Hydraulic Turbine @480mm 1
35 16020251357-6 | High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 3/4" X 800mm With 2Tcg (Sae 100R2 At - PT.3100Psi) 1 80 | 6020310900-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 45mm CI8.8 Rt 2
36 | 6020251178-6 | High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 3/4" X 350mm With 1Tcg And 1Trg (Sae T00R2 At - PT.3100Psi) 1 81 15528011314-9 | Pneumatic System with Continuous Flow Hydraulic Turbine Spe-4000 Air - For 3rd Tank 1
37 16020251352-5 | High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 3/4" X 500mm With 2Trg (Sae 100R2 At - PT.3100Psi) 1 81 15528011311-4 | Pneumatic System with Continuous Flow Hydraulic Turbine Spe-4500 Air - For 3rd Tank 1
2
2
1
6
6
5
1




>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

« Pneumatic system for 540RPM mechanical turbine

Item

Code Product description

Todos
4000 Without
30 Deposit
4500 Without
3° Deposit
4000 With
30 Deposit
4500 With
30 Deposit

6020010721-0 | Clamp 0152 X 0171 X 14,5mm (Carbon Steel)
5552015101-9 | Tube Of @110 X 225mm Complete
6020010715-5 | Clamp 0114 X 0133 X 14,5mm (Carbon Steel)
6020090487-0 | Amendment Of Air Conduction Tube
5530014593-0 | Support Of Hoses Of @7"
5530014592-1 | Small Support Of Hose Of 37"
5068010030-3 | Clamp 0f 83 X 104 X 3/8"
6020010406-7 | Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry
6020310746-6 | Hexagonal Nut 3/8" 16F Unc Gr5 Ch.9/16" Height 8,50mm
10 |5136013228-9 | Support Plate
11 | 6020310204-9 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 7" 12F W Gr5 Rp
12 | 6020310754-7 | Hexagonal Nut 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height 12,00mm
13 16020010410-5 | Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry
14 | 5152010056-7 | Connection Type Output Bifurcation W/Nozzle Rear
15 |5552015099-3 | Tube Of 3110 X 1352mm Complete 1 1
15 | 5552015100-0 | Tube Of @110 X 1802mm Complete 1 1
16 | 5552010804-0 | Tube Of 3110 X 1127mm Complete 1 1
16 |5552010797-4 | Tube Of @110 X 1577mm Complete 1 1
17 |6020390435-8 | Cover Of Air Conductor Tube
18 16020312001-2 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 1.1/2" 12F W Gr5 Rt 8
19 |5146010004-0 | Large Strap Of Air Tube 4
20 | 5146010010-4 | Large Belted of Air Tube 4 4
20 | 5146010062-7 | Smaller Air Tube Strap 4 4
21 |5372010180-3 | Conductor Air Hose "Spiraflex" Svl @5" X 4000mm 1
22 16020010701-5 | Clamp 0127 X 0146 X 14,5mm (Carbon Steel) 1
23 | 5372010572-8 | Hose “Spiraflex” Svl @6” X 3300mm 1 1
26 23 | 5372012377-7 | Air Conduit Hose “Spiraflex” Svl 36" 1 1
24 | 6020350487-2 | Rivet "Pop" 3/16" X 5/8" (Aluminium) 8
25 16020030711-1 | Union Nozzle 2" With Reduction P/1.3/4" 2
26 | 5152010057-5 | Connection Type Output Bifurcation Rear 1
25 27 |5552010789-3 | Tube Of @110 X 1352mm 1 1
27 | 5552010791-5 | Tube Of @110 X 1802mm 1 1
28 | 6020030711-1| Union Nozzle 2" With Reduction P/1.3/4" 4 5 4 5
29 | 6020350487-2 | Rivet "Pop" 3/16" X 5/8" (Aluminium) 16 20 16 20
30 |5552010795-8 | Tube @110 X 1127mm 1 1
29 32 30 | 55520107966  Tube 6110 X 1577mm 1 1
31 | 6020030711-1 | Union Nozzle 2" With Reduction P/1.3/4" 3 4 3 4
15| 28 31 32 | 60203504872  Rivet "Pop" 3/16" X 5/8" (Aluminium) 12| 16 | 12| 16
27 16 33 | 5528010629-0 ' Pneumatic System For Turbine 540Rpm "Mecanic" SPE 4000 1
30 33 | 5528010630-4  Pneumatic System For Turbine 540Rpm "Mecanic" SPE 4500 1
33 | 5528011316-5 | Pneumatic System PARA/Turbine 540 Rpm “Meca.” SPE-4000 F/3rd Deposit 1
33 | 5528011315-7 | Pneumatic System for Turbine 540 Rpm “Mecanica” SPE-4500 F/3rd Deposit 1

Voo NO VT WN =

S P PO UVNN - s SsWwWoo =N

N

14|24

SPEAIR09323A n




Parts Catalog

. gomplete Row Marker

* Item 6 - See page 38

SPEAIR09323A

P
770
&

=
\

\

)\

)
/-((-m
Y

>> BALDAN




>> BALDAN

» Table Complete Row Marker

Parts Catalog

39 1 6020311057-2
40 |6020312082-9
41 16020310049-6

Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 3" 12F W Gr5 Rp
Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/8" X 1.1/2" 11F Unc1A Gr5 Rt
Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 2" 12F W Gr5 Rp

SPEAIR09323A

[— -] [— N1
g =53 £ -2 3
& Code Product description = 28 Code Product description = 33
S & G| &
1 |5386010229-0 | Full Right Line Marker 1 42 16020311098-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 3.1/2" 10F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 4
2 | 5386010230-3 | Full Left Line Marker 1 43 |1 6020317427-9 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 1.3/4" 12F W Gr5 Rt 8
3 |5528011356-4 | SPE 4000 Hydraulic System (3rd Tank) 1 44 |1 5530019841-3 | Right Marker Support 1
3 | 5528011357-2 | SPE 4500 Hydraulic System (3rd Tank) 1 || 44 |5530019842-1 | Left Marker Support SE New Ligh 1
4 |5024010001-8 | Smooth Washer 23,5 X 44,5 X 4,75mm 4 45 15136010369-6 | Guide Plate Of Lock Of Marker 2
5 |5024010068-9 | Smooth Washer @13,3 X @35,5 X 3,00mm 14 46 | 5552010508-4 | Tube Q.50 X 550mm 2
*6 | 6020055702-9 | Hydraulic Cylinder "0.D" @1.1/4" X @2" X 246mm(Course) X 499mm(Closed) 2 47 1 5530012412-6 | Front Support Of Row Marker 2
7 16020310589-7 | Pin @3/4"X 95mm 2 48 160200104040 | Pressure Washer 5/16" Media Industry 10
8 |6020310597-8 | Pin @3/4"X 62mm 2 49 1 6020310744-0 | Hexagonal Nut 5/16" 18F Unc Gr5 Ch.1/2" Height 6,50mm 10
9 | 6020050104-0 | Cotterpin 3/16" X 1" 4 50 | 6020310038-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/16" X 1" 18F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 10
10 | 6020250242-6 | Helical Spring #23,5X @31,5 X 100mm Internal 2 51 | 6020050649-1 | Hub Cap (External Diameter 57,00mm) 2
11 | 6020390308-4 | Lock Nma - Type "R" #4,5 X 80mm 1 52 | 6020050101-5 | Cotterpin 1/8" X 1" 2
12 | 6020030170-9 | Absorver Shock 2 53 16020310797-0 | Nut 3/4" 16F Unf Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height 13,00mm 2
13 | 5324020018-6 | Lower Bar Guide 2 54 1 6020010130-0 | Gascket Ring 050 X 057 X 2mm 2
14 | 5324050013-9 | Guide Of Bar 2 55 16020011025-3 | Retaining Ring I-058 G502-058-01 2
15 | 5040080028-3 | Square Bar De 1.1/8" X 830mm With Hole 2 56 | 5024010258-4 | Smooth Washer @20 X @38,5 X 3,00mm 2
16 | 6020310510-2 | Heavy Elastic Pin @10 X 55mm 2 57 1 6020350268-3 | Retainer #36,00 X @52,00 X 11,00mm 2
17 | 6010601393-7 | Lower Rosette Of Row Marker 2 58 | 5204010247-7 | Disc Hub 2
18 | 6010601392-9 | Upper Rosette Of Row Marker 2 59 15386010142-0 | Right Row Marker 1
19 | 5386010138-2 | Complete Top Right Line Marker 1 59 15386010141-2 | Left Row Marker 1
19 | 5386010139-0 | Complete Top Left Line Marker 1 60 | 2759366580-7 | Cut Concave Disc 16”X 3,50 Fc Rd 74mm + 5F Rd 8,7mm R=48mm Afe 2
20 |5136010756-0 | Plate "L" Of Lock Marker 2 61 | 6020350077-0 | Bearing 44610/49 Cone Cup (Low Cage) 4
21 | 5558010694-2 | Marker Fixing Lock 2 62 | 6020250837-8 | High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 3/8" X 2850mm With 2Tcg (Sae 100R2 At - P.T.4800Psi) 2
22 | 5080010264-0 | Bushing 0f @10,3 X @30 X 13mm 2 62 | 6020250762-2 | High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 3/8" X 3300mm With 2Tcg (Sae 100R2 At - P.T.4800Psi) 2
23 | 5530012413-4 | Rear Support Of Marker 2 63 | 6020250838-6 | High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 3/8" X 2550mm With 2Tcg (Sae 100R2 At - P.T.4800Psi) 2
24 | 5024010142-1 | Smooth Washer 320,3 X 46,5 X 3,00mm 4 63 | 6020250761-4 | High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 3/8" X 3000mm With 2Tcg (Sae 100R2 At - P.T.4800Psi) 2
25 | 6020010410-5 | Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry 20 64 | 6020252376-8 | High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 3/8" x 235mm W/ TCG90° (SAE 100R2 AT - P.T.4800PSI) (3° Dep.) 1
26 | 6020010414-8 | Pressure Washer 3/4" Media Industry 6 65 | 6020252377-6 | High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 3/8” x 165mm W/ TRG (SAE 100R2 AT - P.T.4800PSI) (3° Dep.) 1
27 | 6020310770-9 | Hexagonal Nut 3/4" 10F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.7/32" Height 18,50mm 6 66 | 6020310054-2 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1" 16F Unc1A Gr2 Rt 2
28 | 6020010404-0 | Pressure Washer 5/16" Media Industry 4 67 | 5024010075-1 | Smooth Washer @10,3 X @25 X 2,00mm 2
29 | 6020010406-7 | Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry 2 68 |5224010104-1 | Complete Oil Distributor With 8 Nipples 1
30 | 60203107547 | Hexagonal Nut 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height 12,00mm 20 69 | 5372011092-6 | Hose #3/8" X 3000mm With 1Trg And 1Trf With Male Quickly Coupling 2
311 6020310744-0 | Hexagonal Nut 5/16" 18F Unc Gr5 Ch.1/2" Height 6,50mm 4 70 | 6020010406-7 | Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry 2
32 | 6020310746-6 | Hexagonal Nut 3/8" 16F Unc Gr5 Ch.9/16" Height 8,50mm 2 71 | 6020010022-3 | 0°Ring 2-114 N3006-90Nbr (15,54) 2
33 16020310761-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon 5/8" 18F Unf Gr5 Ch.15/16" H.19,50mm 2 72 1 6020010025-8 | 0°Ring 6-091 N3006-90Nbr(©12,00 X 2,00mm) 6
34 1 6020312002-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/8" X 2" 18F Unf1A Gr5 Rt Special 2 73 1 6020430196-7 | Double Acting Sequence Valve 1
35 | 6020310026-7 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1.1/4" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 2 74 15412010008-7 | Nipple R.3/4" Unf X R.9/16" Unf X 40mm With Hexagonal 3/4" 6
36 | 6020312001-2 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 1.1/2" 12F W Gr5 Rt 6 75 | 5412010035-4 | Nipple R.3/4" Unf X R.3/4" Unf X 38mm With Hexagonal 7/8" 2
37 1 6020310038-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/16" X 1" 18F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 4 76 | 5386010231-1 | Complete Line Marker SPE 4000 (3rd Tank) 1
38 | 6020312060-8 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 2.1/4" 12F W Gr5 Rp 2 76 15386010232-0 | Complete Line Marker SPE 4500 (3rd Tank) 1
2
2
2




Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

« Main Frame Cylinder

All

Code Product description

Item

Sealing kit LENIORS
Gasket Std 3120-3375 (@3.3/8" x @ 4" x 5/16")
Guide Ring W2-4000-500 (#4" x 1/2")
0°Ring 2-126 (926,57 x 33,53mm)
Parback 8-342
0°Ring 2-342 (#91,44 x 35,33mm)
Guide Ring 6W8-1875-475 (041,22 x 47,62 x 1/2")
Gasket B 1870-1625-375B (#1.5/8" x 32" x 3/8")
Cleaner D-1625
6020190200-5 | Repair Kit Leniors J007149

J007149

Sealing kit
LENIORS

OO AR WN =
[N I NS

For the purpose of replacing parts, please
check the cylinder liner for - The Baldan code,
the manufacturer’s code and name and the
date of manufacture.

 Row Marker Cylinder

All

Code Product description

Item

Sealing kit LENIORS

Gasket Std 1870-1625

Guide ring W2-2000-500 (@2" x 1/2")
Ring 0°Ring 2-126 (021,82 x @3,53mm)
J003567 Ring 0°Ring 2-326 (040,64 x @5,33mm)
Parback 8-326

Gasket B 1870-1250-312B

Cleaner D-1250 (1-1/4" x 1-5/8" x 3/16")
6020190184-0 | Repair Kit Leniors J003567

Sealing kit
LENIORS

NV B W=
[N N G O

Al

Code Product description

Sealing kit MOCDROL

Item

(&Y

Sealing kit
MOCDROL

~8

Gasket 1870-1625

Guide Ring 2199-011-6

0'Ring 2-114

Guide Ring W2-2000-500 (02" x 1/2")
0'Ring 2-224

Ring Parback 8-224

Gasket 1870-1250-312B

Cleaner D-1250 (1-1/4" x 1-5/8" x 3/16")
6020190156-4 | Repair Kit Mocdrol 49001607

SPEAIR09323A m

For the purpose of replacing parts, please check the
cylinder liner for - The Baldan code, the manufacturer’s
code and name and the date of manufacture.

49001607

rTooONOTUVT B WN =
[N SN )




Parts Catalog

>> BALDAN

« Rows Planters

ens 12 and 13 - See page 67

em 10 - See page 69
ens 14 and 15- See page 71

em 8 - See page 58
em 9 - See page 60

= o e =

em 1-See page 41
em 2 - See page 54

e S 2 e S e

SPEAIR09323A



Parts Catalog

« Table Rows Planters

§ Code

Product description

All

*1 12517012487-4
*112517012488-2
*2 12517012497-1
*3 12517012498-0
*4 12517012491-2
*512517012492-0
*6 |2517012485-8
*7 12517012486-6
*8 12517012665-6
*8 12517012666-4
*9 |2517012667-2
*9 12517012668-0
*10 | 5124010799-0
11 |6020250054-7
*12 | 5124010506-7
*12 15124010514-8
*13 |5124010920-8
*13 | 5124010921-6
*14 |5532010227-7
*15 | 5532010246-3
16 | 6020317437-6
17 | 6020310847-0
18 |5372010150-1
19 16020390109-0
20 | 6020430260-2
21 15563010001-0

Right Small Pantographic Row W/vSet System

Left Large Pantographic Row W/vSet System

Right Small Pantographic Row W/Selenium System

Left Large Pantographic Row W/Selenium System

Right Small Pantographic Row W/Transmission Selenium System For Cable
Left Large Pantographic Row W/Transmission Selenium System For Cable
Right Small Pantographic Row W/Transmission Selenium System For Chain
Left Large Pantographic Row W/Transmission Selenium System For Chain
Smaller Right Pantographic Line With Vset System - For 3rd Deposit

Larger Left Pantograph Line W/Vset System - For 3rd Deposit

Smaller Right Pantographic Line With Selenium System Transmission For Cable Ratio 1:1 - For 3rd Deposit
Larger Left Pantographic Line With Selenium System Transmission For Cable Ratio 1:1 - For 3rd Deposit
Complete Row With Depth Wheel Excentriw/Oscilating With Wheel Type "V"
Rubber Tube @38 X 50,8 X 555mm

Complete Large Right Row Of Fertilizer (Double Disc)

Complete Small Left Row Of Fertilzer (Double Disc)

Complete Large Right Fertilizer Row (Without Cutting Disc)

Complete Large Left Fertilizer Row (Without Cutting Disc)

Complete Furrower

Automatic Disarm And Reset Furrower

Hexagonal Head Bolt M12 X 1,75 X 65mm (8.8 Rp

Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M12 X 1,75 Ma (I8 Ch.19mm H.12,00mm
Hose @8mm X 200mm

Rotating Straight End Fitting 1/4"-Sae 37Gr Jic

Vacuum-Gauge Diam.66mm - Couter-Clockwise Range "0" To 100" Mbar
Complete Vacuum Gauge

e M e e e e e e e e e e e e e e

>> BALDAN

SPEAIR09323A



>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

» Pantograph line with VSet system

* Item 1- See page 63

SPEAIR09323A



Parts Catalog

« Table Pantograph line with VSet system

>> BALDAN

1
SPEAIR09323A

£ - — ||| E . _|&E|=

K Code Product description = g g i Code Product description = S g
=R " <
E| = g 4
v v

*1 15530017571-5 | Doser Support (vSet 2) 1 40 | 6020250254-0 | Helical Spring @11 X @15 X 53mm 1

2 | 6020055109-8 | Plastic Box For Seed 45 Liters With Cover 1 41 |5232011307-5 | Hexagonal Shaft 3/4" X 17Tmm "Air" 1

3 |5530017188-4 | Right Support of Seed Double Disc 1 42 16020050076-0 | Chain (Asa 40) 84 Links + Reduction 1

3 1 5530017192-2 | Left Support of Seed Double Disc 1 || 43 [5268010755-6 | Complete Chain Stretcher 1

4 |5124010942-9 | Small Pantographic Seed Row (vSet/Selenium) 1 44 16020050074-4 | Chain (Asa 40) 87 Links + Amendment 1

4 | 5124010943-7 | Large Pantographic Seed Row (vSet/Selenium) 1 || 45 |6020055459-3 | Chain (Asa 40) 41 Links + Amendment 1

5 |6020310847-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M12 X 1,75 Ma (I8 Ch.19mm H.12,00mm 3 46 | 5080011863-5 | Bushing #8,7 X @16 X 47,6mm 2

6 |5106010193-4 | Large Chain Cover 1 47 16020310548-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 85mm (18.8 Rp 2

7 15106010186-1 | Chain Cover for vSet 1 48 1 5232011193-5 | Hexagonal Shaft 3/4" X 180mm 1

8 | 6020310568-4 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 70mm CI8.8 Rp 1 49 |5268010232-5 | Complete Chain Stretcher 1

9 16020310354-1 | Hexagonal Head Bolt Inox M8 X 1,25 X 25mm (I 8.8 Rt 1 50 | 6020050812-5 | Chain (Asa 40) 52 Links + Reduction 1

10 | 6020317449-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon Low M8 X 1,25 Ma CI8 Ch.13mm H.8,00mm 10 | 14 || 51 | 5204010459-3 | Complete Left Hub (Plain Disc 15" X 4,00mm) 1

11 1 6020310351-7 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 16mm (8.8 Rt 2 52 | 5530016359-8 | Right Support of Seed Double Disc 1

12 |6020010004-5 | Pressure Washer M8 Media 12 | 16 || 52 |5530016360-1 | Left Support of Seed Double Disc 1

13 | 5024010073-5 | Smooth Washer 8,5 X 320 X 2,00mm 5 53 | 53520100764 | Double Disc Scraper (vSet) 1

14 | 5268010864-1 | Complete Chain Stretcher 1 54 16020310528-5 | Heavy Elastic Pin @6 X 20mm 2

15 | 6020317495-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M12 X 1,75 X 90mm CI8.8 Rp 3 55 | 6020310822-5 | Hexagonal Nut M10 X 1,50 Ma CI8 Ch.17mm H.8,00mm 1

16 | 5024010553-2 | Smooth Washer @23 X @34 X 1,21Tmm 8 | 9 || 56 |6020010394-0 | Pressure Washer M10 Media 1

17 1 6020310291-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M6 X 1,00 X 15mm (8.8 Rt 3 | 4 || 57 |6020317475-9 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 30mm CI8.8 Rt 1

18 | 6020311257-5 | Hexagonal Nut M6 X 1,00 Ma CI8 Ch.10mm H.5,00mm 3 | 4 || 58 5352030057-7 | Internal Right Scraper Of Disc 1

19 | 5256030085-9 | Gear 14 Teeth 5| 7 || 59 5024010024-7 | Smooth Washer @20 X 338 X 1,21mm 4

20 | 5080010984-9 | Bushing Of @22,5 X @32 X 8mm 2 | 6 || 60 5352030056-9 | Internal Left Scraper Of Disc 1

21 1 6020350104-0 | Bearing F-110867-10 Hexagonal Hole 3/4" 5| 7 | 61|5204010458-5 Complete Right Hub (Coulter Disc Blade 15" X 4,00mm) 1

22 | 6020250412-7 | Steel Plate Bearing 03.52 Mst 10 | 14 || 62 |5024010075-1  Smooth Washer 10,3 X @25 X 2,00mm 2

23 | 6020317457-0 | French Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 25mm (18.8 Rt 6 | 10 || 63 |6020317573-9 | Allen Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 25mm CI12.9 RT 12

24 15080011864-3 | Bushing #8,7 X @16 X 4Tmm 1 64 | 6020310454-8 | Hexagonal Nut M8 X 1,25 Ma (I8 Ch.13mm H.6,50mm 12

25 16020010395-8 | Pressure Washer M12 Media 2 65 |6020010004-5 | Pressure Washer M8 Media 12

26 16020310211-1 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M12 X 1,75 X 30mm CI8.8 Rt 2 66 | 5204010451-8 | Right Disc Hub 1

27 | 5080011477-0 | Bushing @30 X Hexagonal 19,50 X 45mm 12 |66 |5204010452-6  Left Disc Hub 1

28 | 6020317462-7 | French Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 90mm (18.8 Rp 2 67 | 2857397276-9 | Coulter Plain Disc Blade 15 X 4,00 Hc Rd 80mm + 6H Rd 8,7mm D=115mm Single Bevel 2

29 |5024010075-1 | Smooth Washer @10,3 X @25 X 2,00mm 2 68 | 5420010098-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 1.7/8" 16F Unf 1A Gr5 Rp - Read Right (Special) 1

30 | 60203174350 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M10 X 1,50 Ma CI8 Ch.177mm H.10,00mm 2 68 | 5420010099-1 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 1.7/8" 16F Unf 1A Gr5 Rp - Read Left (Special) 1

31 15080011851-1 | Bushing @11 X @23 X 43,Tmm 2 69 | 5096010050-3 | Hub Cap 2

32 | 5530011945-9 | Seed Box Fixation Support 4 70 | 5204010453-4 | Hub 0f @136 X 41mm 2

33 | 6020010402-4 | Pressure Washer 1/4" Media Industry 4 71 16020011053-9 | Retaining Ring 1-047 2

34 16020310016-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/4" X 3/4" 20F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 4 72 | 6020010289-7 | Retaining Ring I-55 2

35 |5530017285-6 | Bearing Stretcher Support 2 73 16020350933-5 | Sphere Bearing Double Row 5204Kp52-Sp6(1° Line) 2

36 | 5080011495-8 | Bushing @30 X Hexagonal 19,50 X 16mm 2 74 | 6020010095-9 | Gascket Ring 047X 052X 2mm 2

37 1 6020310471-8 | Heavy Elastic Pin @6 X 30mm 4 | 6 || 756020056005-4 | Dual Ball Races Bearing Cap 5204Kp52-Sp6 (1°line) 2

38 | 5232012237-6 | Hexagonal Shaft 3/4” X 222mm Vset 76 | 5080010227-5 | Bushing Of @16 X @25 X 39mm(Galvanised) 2

39 15080011848-1 | Bushing @23 X @32 X 17,9mm 77 15024010239-8 | Smooth Washer 16,5 X @37 X 3,00mm 4




>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

« Table Pantograph line with VSet system

2| & 2| =
2 %5 2%
£ - = T 2| E L = %=
k] Code Product description =3 g 2 Code Product description =3 g
S| s -]
E| = | =
(%2 wvi
78 | 6020317443-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M16 X 2,00 Ma CI8 Ch.24mm H.16,00mm 4 117 5024010059-0 | Smooth Washer @16,5 X 329 X 1,21mm 1
79 16020390293-2 | Lock #5,75 X 40mm 1 118 6020010252-8 | Retaining Oring 1
80 | 5468010290-5 | Spring Handle 1 119 | 6020350849-5 | Stretcher Pulley 1
81 16010602573-0 | Clamp 1 120 5232010708-3 | Stretcher Shaft 1
82 1 5530014373-2 | Upper Support Of Row 1 121/ 6020010412-1 | Pressure Washer 5/8" Media Industry 1
83 15530014371-6 | Lower Support Of Row 1 122 6020310760-1 | Hexagonal Nut 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height 15,00mm 1
84 1 5530017570-7 | Front Articulation Support (vSet) 1 123 5024010239-8 | Smooth Washer @16,5 X #37 X 3,00mm 1
85 1 5530014380-5 | Fixation Small Support Of Row 1
85 | 5530014381-3 | Fixation Large Supportof Row 1

86 | 6020311128-5 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 3.1/2" 16F Unf1A Gr5 Rp
87 16020310817-9 | Hexagonal Nut 3/4" 16F Unf Gr5 Ch.1.1/4" Height 18,50mm
88 16020010414-8 | Pressure Washer 3/4" Media Industry

89 |5432010110-0 | Flat Pin 1779mm

90 | 6020390294-0 | Lock Nma - Type "R" @3,5 X 67mm(Special)

91 | 6020310586-2 | Pin 12,7 X 30mm

92 |6020251812-8 | Traction Helicoidal Spring @31 X @45 X 253mm

93 | 6020050113-9 | Cotterpin 1/4" X 1.1/4"

94 16020310590-0 | Pin @1/2”X 108mm

95 1 6020310347-9 | Pin Of Row Fixation

96 | 5080010967-9 | Support Internal Bushing

97 16020015832-9 | 0°Ring 2-017 N3006-90Nbr (317,17 X @1,78mm)

98 15324010101-3 | Nozzle Guide

99 | 5352010077-2 | Double Disc Scraper (vSet)

100 | 6020312502-2 | Bolt N°10 X 1/2" 24F Unc2A Gr2 Rt

101 6020055108-0 | Plastic Box For Seed 45 Liters Without Cover

102 | 6020390429-3 | Cover Of Seed Plastic Hopper 45 Liters (Black)

103 |5232012295-3 | Small Stretcher Shaft

104 | 5506010033-0 | Roller Of Stretcher

105 5024010073-5 | Smooth Washer @8,5 X 20 X 2,00mm

106 | 6020010004-5 | Pressure Washer M8 Media

107 | 6020310448-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 25mm (I8.8 Rt
108 | 6020130100-1 | Grease Fitting 1/4"

109| 6020310026-7 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1.1/4" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt
110| 6020310746-6 | Hexagonal Nut 3/8" 16F Unc Gr5 Ch.9/16" Height 8,50mm
111 5080020735-2 | Bushing 0f@10,5 X @#31,75 X 10mm

112/ 6020010252-8 | Retaining Oring

113] 6020010406-7 | Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry

114/ 6020130100-1 | Grease Fitting 1/4"

115 5506010033-0 | Roller Of Stretcher

116 | 5268010754-8 | Row Stretcher

SPEAIR09323A

B T NG T P N R Y = B IOl SR U RN S TR O



Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

« Lower right pantograph line Selenium current transmission

* ftems 120 and 132 can be 15 8 %
purchased with Kit Code &

6020059369-6 (Selenium Set
with Disk Kits (1030055)).

SPEAIR09323A




>> BALDAN

« Table Lower right pantograph line Selenium current transmission

Parts Catalog

315106010191-8
32 1 5232011307-5
33 1 6020310471-8
34 1 6020050076-0
35 | 5204010459-3
36 | 5530016359-8
37 | 5352010076-4
38 1 6020310528-5
39 1 5024010075-1
40 | 6020310822-5
41 16020010394-0
42 |6020317475-9
43 | 5352030057-7

Large Chain Cover

Hexagonal Shaft 3/4" X 171mm "Air"

Heavy Elastic Pin @6 X 30mm

Chain (Asa 40) 84 Links + Reduction

Complete Left Hub (Plain Disc 15" X 4,00mm)
Right Support of Seed Double Disc

Double Disc Scraper (vSet)

Heavy Elastic Pin @6 X 20mm

Smooth Washer 10,3 X 825 X 2,00mm
Hexagonal Nut M10 X 1,50 Ma CI8 Ch.17mm H.8,00mm
Pressure Washer M10 Media

Hexagonal Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 30mm CI8.8 Rt
Internal Right Scraper Of Disc

5080010967-9
6020010414-8
5530014380-5
6020310817-9
6010602573-0
6020311128-5
5530014371-6
5530014373-2
5530017570-7
6020015832-9
5506010033-0
5108011253-3
6020010004-5

Support Internal Bushing

Pressure Washer 3/4" Media Industry

Fixation Small Support Of Row

Hexagonal Nut 3/4" 16F Unf Gr5 Ch.1.1/4" Height 18,50mm
Clamp

Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 3.1/2" 16F Unf1A Gr5 Rp
Lower Support Of Row

Upper Support Of Row

Front Articulation Support (vSet)

0°Ring 2-017 N3006-90Nbr (317,17 X @1,78mm)
Roller Of Stretcher

Pipe 38,70 X @16 X 34mm

Pressure Washer M8 Media

E Code Product description = E Code Product description =
1 |5530017188-4 | Right Support of Seed Double Disc 1 || 44 |5024010024-7 | Smooth Washer @320 X @38 X 1,21mm 4
2 15124010942-9 | Small Pantographic Seed Row (vSet/Selenium) 1 || 45 | 5352030056-9 | Internal Left Scraper Of Disc 1
3 |5268010863-3 | Complete Chain Stretcher 1 || 46 | 5204010458-5 | Complete Right Hub (Coulter Disc Blade 15" X 4,00mm) 1
4 |5268010755-6 | Complete Chain Stretcher 1 || 47 | 2857397276-9 | Coulter Plain Disc Blade 15 X 4,00 Hc Rd 80mm + 6H Rd 8,7mm D=115mm Single Bevel 2
5 |5530017558-8 | Selenium Doser Support 1 || 48 |5204010451-8 | Right Disc Hub 1
6 |6020055109-8 | Plastic Box For Seed 45 Liters With Cover 1 || 48 | 5204010452-6 | Left Disc Hub 1
7 |6020310448-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 25mm (I8.8 Rt 2 || 49 1 6020010004-5 | Pressure Washer M8 Media 12
8 |5024010073-5 | Smooth Washer @8,5 X 20 X 2,00mm 8 || 50 |6020310454-8 | Hexagonal Nut M8 X 1,25 Ma CI8 Ch.13mm H.6,50mm 12
9 16020310568-4 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 70mm CI8.8 Rp 1 || 51 16020317573-9 | Allen Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 25mm CI12.9 RT 12
10 | 6020310847-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M12 X 1,75 Ma CI8 Ch.19mm H.12,00mm 3 || 52 |5420010098-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 1.7/8" 16F Unf 1A Gr5 Rp - Read Right (Special) 1
11 |6020317495-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M12 X 1,75 X 90mm CI8.8 Rp 3 || 52 | 5420010099-1 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 1.7/8" 16F Unf 1A Gr5 Rp - Read Left (Special)
12 1 6020250412-7 | Steel Plate Bearing 03.52 Mst 6 || 53 |5096010050-3 | Hub Cap
13 | 60203501040 | Bearing F-110867-10 Hexagonal Hole 3/4" 3 || 54 |5204010453-4 | Hub Of @136 X 41mm
14 160203174570 | French Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 25mm (18.8 Rt 6 || 55 16020011053-9 | Retaining Ring |-047
15 | 6020317449-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon Low M8 X 1,25 Ma CI8 Ch.13mm H.8,00mm 9 || 56 | 6020010289-7 | Retaining Ring I-55
16 | 5024010553-2 | Smooth Washer @23 X @34 X 1,21Tmm 4 || 57 |6020350933-5 | Sphere Bearing Double Row 5204Kp52-Sp6(1° Line)
17 |5080011477-0 | Bushing @30 X Hexagonal 19,50 X 45mm 1 || 58 6020010095-9 | Gascket Ring 047X 052X 2mm
18 | 5080011864-3 | Bushing #8,7 X @16 X 41mm 1 || 59 |6020056005-4 | Dual Ball Races Bearing Cap 5204Kp52-Sp6 (1°line)
19 1 6020010395-8 | Pressure Washer M12 Media 2 || 60 | 5024010239-8  Smooth Washer @16,5 X @37 X 3,00mm
20 | 6020310211-1 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M12 X 1,75 X 30mm CI8.8 Rt 2 || 6160203174430 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M16 X 2,00 Ma CI8 Ch.24mm H.16,00mm
21 |5530011945-9 | Seed Box Fixation Support 4 || 62 |6020390293-2 | Lock @5,75 X 40mm
22 16020010122-0 | Pressure Washer M6 Media 4 || 63 |6020251812-8 | Traction Helicoidal Spring @31 X @45 X 253mm
23 | 6020312403-4 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M6 X 1,00 X 20mm (18.8 Rt 4 || 64 |5468010290-5 | Spring Handle
24 | 60202502540 | Helical Spring @11 X @15 X 53mm 1 65 | 5432010110-0 | Flat Pin 179mm
25 | 6020050798-6 | Chain (Asa 40) 70 Links + Reduction 1 || 66 |6020310586-2  Pin@12,7 X 30mm
26 | 5080011932-1 | Bushing @23 X @32 X 5,2mm 1 || 67 |6020390294-0 | Lock Nma - Type "R" @3,5 X 67mm(Special)
27 1 6020310291-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M6 X 1,00 X 15mm (18.8 Rt 1 || 68 |6020310590-0 | Pin @1/2"X 108mm
28 | 6020311257-5 | Hexagonal Nut M6 X 1,00 Ma CI8 Ch.10mm H.5,00mm 1 | 69 |6020050113-9 | Cotterpin 1/4" X 1.1/4"
29 | 5256030085-9 | Gear 14 Teeth 3 || 70 | 6020310347-9 | Pin Of Row Fixation
30 | 5080010984-9 | Bushing Of @22,5 X #32 X 8mm 1 || 71 | 5080010227-5 | Bushing Of @16 X @25 X 39mm(Galvanised)

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

—_ a2 0= =, L2 NSNS NN 2 S WN = S a D BENDNNNNNDN =

SPEAIR09323A




Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

« Table Lower right pantograph line Selenium current transmission

£
=

E
£

All

Code Product description

All

Code Product description

85 | 5024010073-5 | Smooth Washer 8,5 X 320 X 2,00mm

86 | 6020317421-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 60mm (I8.8 Rp

87 | 6020310454-8 | Hexagonal Nut M8 X 1,25 Ma CI8 Ch.13mm H.6,50mm

88 16020310026-7 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1.1/4" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt

89 |6020310746-6 | Hexagonal Nut 3/8" 16F Unc Gr5 Ch.9/16" Height 8,50mm

90 | 5080020735-2 | Bushing 0f @10,5 X #31,75 X 10mm

91 | 6020010252-8 | Retaining Oring

92 |6020010406-7 | Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry

93 |6020130100-1 | Grease Fitting 1/4"

94 |5506010033-0 | Roller Of Stretcher

95 |5268010754-8 | Row Stretcher

96 | 5558150004-0 | Lock Of Base

97 | 5530017557-0 | Doser Fixation Support (Selenium)

98 |5530017552-9 | Superior Selenium Upper Support

99 | 5256030085-9 | Gear 14 Teeth

100 5232012293-7 | Hexagonal Shaft 3/4”X 116mm

101 6020310471-8 | Heavy Elastic Pin @6 X 30mm

102 | 5080011932-1 | Bushing @23 X @32 X 5,2mm

103 | 5558010540-7 | Bolt Lock

104 5080011495-8 | Bushing @30 X Hexagonal 19,50 X 16mm

105 6020310291-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M6 X 1,00 X 15mm (I8.8 Rt

106 | 6020311257-5 | Hexagonal Nut M6 X 1,00 Ma CI8 Ch.10mm H.5,00mm

107 | 6020250412-7 | Steel Plate Bearing 03.52 Mst

108| 6020350104-0 | Bearing F-110867-10 Hexagonal Hole 3/4"

109 | 6020310069-0 | French Head Bolt Inox M8 X 1,25 X 25mm Ma Rt (Without Nut)
110 6020317449-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon Low M8 X 1,25 Ma CI8 Ch.13mm H.8,00mm
111] 6020317435-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M10 X 1,50 Ma CI8 Ch.177mm H.10,00mm
112/ 5024010719-5 | Washer 0f 32X 10,2 X 0,9mm

1131 6020390308-4 | Lock Nma - Type "R" @4,5 X 80mm

114| 5080011925-9 | Bushing @30 X Hex. 19,50 X 27mm

115| 5024010073-5 | Smooth Washer @8,5 X 20 X 2,00mm

116| 6020317463-5 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 100mm (8.8 Rp

117 5555011156-9 | Selenium Mechanical Transmission

118| 5080011926-7 | Bearing Guide Bushing

119/ 6020130313-6 | Small Nozzle

120| 6020059023-9 | Selenium Kit Discs/Rings (Soy 40H)

120| 6020059022-0 | Kit Disc/Rings Selenium Corn 28F #4,5mm (Yellow)(2020094)
121| 6020317449-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon Low M8 X 1,25 Ma CI8 Ch.13mm H.8,00mm
12216020310913-2 | Allen Head Bolt M4 X 0,70 X 30mm (I8.8 RP
12316020310914-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M4 X 0,7 Ma CI8 Ch.7mm Alt.5,00mm
124 5552013862-4 | PVC Flexible Tube KMP 1.1/2” X 60mm

125/ 5044010393-3 | Base

126| 5044010394-1 | Upper Base

SPEAIR09323A

127 60203110106 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M6 X 1,00 X 50mm (I8.8 Rp
12816020317442-2 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon Low M6 X 1,00 Ma CI8 Ch.10mm H.6,00mm
129 50240100751 | Smooth Washer 310,3 X @25 X 2,00mm

130 5530017554-5 | Seed Hopper Support (Selenium)

131/ 5044010395-0 | Fixation Base of Seed Box

13216020072095-7 | Selenium Sd Feeder Peripheral Drive - 1030025

1331 6020310976-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 45mm (I8.8 Rp
13416020310522-6 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M6 X 1,00 X 40mm CI8.8 Rt

135/ 6020310313-4 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 50mm CI8.8 Rp
136 | 6020317435-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M10 X 1,50 Ma CI8 Ch.17mm H.10,00mm
137 6020317453-8 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 40mm (I8.8 Rp

1381 6020350015-0 | Bearing 6202 2Rs Ddu

139 6020317449-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon Low M8 X 1,25 Ma CI8 Ch.13mm H.8,00mm
140 5024010073-5 | Smooth Washer 38,5 X 320 X 2,00mm

141/ 5232012291-0 | Fixation Shaft 93,5 X 1/2”R.M8

142 5256010498-7 | Gear 14 Teeths

143 6020310471-8 | Heavy Elastic Pin @6 X 30mm

144 5232012290-2 | Hexagonal Shaft 3/4” X 56mm

145 5256010499-5 | Gear 14 Teeths

146 | 6020055292-2 | Chain (Asa 40) 57 Links + Amendment

148 5024010059-0 | Smooth Washer 3#16,5 X 829 X 1,21mm

149| 6020010004-5 | Pressure Washer M8 Media

150| 6020310351-7 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 16mm (I8.8 Rt

151| 5108011253-3 | Pipe #8,70 X 316 X 34mm

152|5506010033-0 | Roller Of Stretcher

153| 6020310454-8 | Hexagonal Nut M8 X 1,25 Ma CI8 Ch.13mm H.6,50mm
154| 6020311009-2 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 55mm CI8.8 Rp

155| 5530017553-7 | Lateral Support

156 6020311192-7 | French Head Bolt Inox M8 X 1,25 X 20mm Ma Rt (Without Nut)
157|5136018382-7 | Protection Plate

158| 5024010553-2 | Smooth Washer @23 X 334 X 1,21mm

1591 5106010192-6 | Chain Cover W/Bearing

160| 5232012292-9 | Transmission Hexagonal Shaft

161/ 6020010245-5 | Retaining Ring Rs-08

162 6020310538-2 | Heavy Elastic Pin @3 X 14mm

163 | 6020095873-2 | Gear 13 Teeths

164 53680107617 | Coupling Bearing

165 6020055108-0 | Plastic Box For Seed 45 Liters Without Cover

166 | 6020390429-3 | Cover Of Seed Plastic Hopper 45 Liters (Black)

167 6020312502-2 | Bolt N°10 X 1/2" 24F Unc2A Gr2 Rt

168| 5324010101-3 | Nozzle Guide

169/ 5352010077-2 | Double Disc Scraper (vSet)

T N P U U O NG T O NS T NG O T OV R G N U NSRS N SN N O

N N NG T NG T N Y N S G G NG Y G G U P U e e OV )




>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

« Larger left pantograph line Selenium current transmission

Y
109 ",‘w")

* Items 65 and 73 can be
purchased with Kit Code
6020059369-6 (Selenium Set
with Disk Kits (1030055)).

SPEAIR09323A




Parts Catalog

« Table Larger left pantograph line Selenium current transmission

>> BALDAN

E Code Product description = E Code Product description =
1 |5530017558-8 | Selenium Doser Support 1 || 46 |5080011932-1 | Bushing @23 X @32 X 5,2mm 1
2 |5124010943-7 | Large Pantographic Seed Row (vSet/Selenium) 1 || 47 1 5080011925-9 | Bushing @30 X Hex. 19,50 X 27mm 1
3 15530017192-2 | Left Support of Seed Double Disc 1 || 48 |5080011495-8 | Bushing @30 X Hexagonal 19,50 X 16mm 1
4 16020055109-8 | Plastic Box For Seed 45 Liters With Cover 1 || 49 6020310291-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M6 X 1,00 X 15mm C18.8 Rt 1
5 |5268010755-6 | Complete Chain Stretcher 1 || 50 |5530017557-0 | Doser Fixation Support (Selenium) 1
6 | 5268010863-3 | Complete Chain Stretcher 1 || 51 16020317463-5 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 100mm CI8.8 Rp 1
7 15268010232-5 | Complete Chain Stretcher 1 || 52 |6020317435-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M10 X 1,50 Ma CI8 Ch.17mm H.10,00mm 1
8 |6020310471-8 | Heavy Elastic Pin @6 X 30mm 3 || 53 |6020250412-7 | Steel Plate Bearing 03.52 Mst 4
9 16020317449-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon Low M8 X 1,25 Ma CI8 Ch.13mm H.8,00mm 13 | 54 | 6020350104-0 | Bearing F-110867-10 Hexagonal Hole 3/4" 2
10 | 5080011932-1 | Bushing @23 X @32 X 5,2mm 1 || 55 |5024010073-5 | Smooth Washer #8,5 X 820 X 2,00mm 2
11 | 5256030085-9 | Gear 14 Teeth 5 || 56 |6020317449-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon Low M8 X 1,25 Ma CI8 Ch.13mm H.8,00mm 4
12 | 5024010553-2 | Smooth Washer @23 X @34 X 1,21mm 5 || 57 16020310069-0 | French Head Bolt Inox M8 X 1,25 X 25mm Ma Rt (Without Nut) 4
13 | 60200500760 | Chain (Asa 40) 84 Links -+ Reduction 1 || 58 |5024010719-5 | Washer 0f32 X 10,2 X 0,9mm 2
14 15106010191-8 | Large Chain Cover 1 || 59 | 6020317435-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M10 X 1,50 Ma CI8 Ch.177mm H.10,00mm 4
15 | 6020250412-7 | Steel Plate Bearing 03.52 Mst 10 || 60 | 6020317449-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon Low M8 X 1,25 Ma CI8 Ch.13mm H.8,00mm 2
16 | 6020310568-4 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 70mm CI8.8 Rp 1 || 61(6020310313-4 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 50mm CI8.8 Rp 4
17 | 5530011945-9 | Seed Box Fixation Support 4 || 62 |5024010075-1 | Smooth Washer @10,3 X @25 X 2,00mm 4
18 | 6020010402-4 | Pressure Washer 1/4" Media Industry 4 || 63 |5530017554-5 | Seed Hopper Support (Selenium) 1
19 16020310291-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M6 X 1,00 X 15mm (I8.8 Rt 2 || 64 | 5044010395-0 | Fixation Base of Seed Box 1
20 | 6020311257-5 | Hexagonal Nut M6 X 1,00 Ma CI8 Ch.10mm H.5,00mm 2 || 65 ]6020072095-7 | Selenium Sd Feeder Peripheral Drive - 1030025 1
21 |5080010984-9 | Bushing 0f 22,5 X #32 X 8mm 5 || 66 | 6020317453-8 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 40mm C18.8 Rp 1
22 15080011477-0 | Bushing @30 X Hexagonal 19,50 X 45mm 2 || 67 1 6020310976-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 45mm CI8.8 Rp 1
23 | 6020310016-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/4" X 3/4" 20F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 4 || 68 | 6020317442-2 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon Low M6 X 1,00 Ma CI8 Ch.10mm H.6,00mm 4
24 1 6020317457-0 | French Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 25mm (18.8 Rt 10 || 69 | 6020310522-6 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M6 X 1,00 X 40mm (8.8 Rt 2
25 | 60203501040 | Bearing F-110867-10 Hexagonal Hole 3/4" 5 || 70 | 5555011156-9 | Selenium Mechanical Transmission 1
26 16020310211-1 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M12 X 1,75 X 30mm (8.8 Rt 2 || 71 | 5080011926-7 | Bearing Guide Bushing 4
27 | 6020010395-8 | Pressure Washer M12 Media 2 || 72 6020130313-6 1
28 1 6020310847-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M12 X 1,75 Ma CI8 Ch.19mm H.12,00mm 3 || 73 1 6020059023-9 | Selenium Kit Discs/Rings (Soy 40H) 1
29 | 5024010073-5 | Smooth Washer #8,5 X @20 X 2,00mm 8 || 73 16020059022-0 | Kit Disc/Rings Selenium Corn 28F #4,5mm (Yellow)(2020094) 1
30 |6020250254-0 | Helical Spring @11 X @15 X 53mm 1 || 74 16020310913-2 | Allen Head Bolt M4 X 0,70 X 30mm CI8.8 RP 4
311 5232011307-5 | Hexagonal Shaft 3/4" X 171mm "Air" 1 || 75 16020310914-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M4 X 0,7 Ma CI8 Ch.7mm Alt.5,00mm 4
32 | 6020310448-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 25mm (I8.8 Rt 2 || 76 | 5552013862-4 | PVC Flexible Tube KMP 1.1/2” X 60mm 1
33 16020050812-5 | Chain (Asa 40) 52 Links + Reduction 1 || 77 | 5044010393-3 1
34 15232011193-5 | Hexagonal Shaft 3/4" X 180mm 1 || 78 | 50440103941 1
35 | 5080011864-3 | Bushing #8,7 X @16 X 41mm 1 1179 [6020311010-6 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M6 X 1,00 X 50mm CI8.8 Rp 2
36 | 6020317495-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M12 X 1,75 X 90mm (I8.8 Rp 3 || 80 | 6020317449-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon Low M8 X 1,25 Ma (I8 Ch.13mm H.8,00mm 5
37 1 6020051086-3 | Chain (Asa 40) 82 Links + Reduction 1 || 81 |5024010073-5  Smooth Washer #8,5 X 320 X 2,00mm 4
38 | 6020311257-5 | Hexagonal Nut M6 X 1,00 Ma (I8 Ch.10mm H.5,00mm 1 || 82 |6020010004-5 | Pressure Washer M8 Media 2
39 | 6020390308-4 | Lock Nma - Type "R" 04,5 X 80mm 2 || 8350240105532 | Smooth Washer 323 X 334 X 1,21mm 1
40 | 5558010540-7 | Bolt Lock 1 || 84 6020310471-8 | Heavy Elastic Pin @6 X 30mm 2
41 | 5530017552-9 | Superior Selenium Upper Support 1 || 85 |5256010498-7 1
42 | 5558150004-0 | Lock Of Base 1 || 86 |5232012290-2 | Hexagonal Shaft 3/4”X 56mm 1
43 | 5256030085-9 | Gear 14 Teeth 1 87 | 5256010499-5 1
44 | 5232012293-7 | Hexagonal Shaft 3/4”X 116mm 1 || 88 |6020055292-2 | Chain (Asa 40) 57 Links + Amendment 1
45 | 6020310471-8 | Heavy Elastic Pin @6 X 30mm 1 |1 89 | 5024010059-0 | Smooth Washer 16,5 X @29 X 1,21Tmm 1

SPEAIR09323A



>> BALDAN

« Table Larger left pantograph line Selenium current transmission

Parts Catalog

135/ 5352030057-7

Internal Right Scraper Of Disc

SPEAIR09323A

E Code Product description = E Code Product description =
90 | 6020310351-7 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 16mm C18.8 Rt 1 |]136|5024010024-7 | Smooth Washer 320 X @38 X 1,2Tmm 4
91 |5108011253-3 | Pipe #8,70 X @16 X 34mm 1 137 5352030056-9 | Internal Left Scraper Of Disc 1
92 |5506010033-0 | Roller Of Stretcher 1 |/138]5204010458-5 | Complete Right Hub (Coulter Disc Blade 15" X 4,00mm) 1
93 1 6020310454-8 | Hexagonal Nut M8 X 1,25 Ma CI8 Ch.13mm H.6,50mm 1 11139 5024010075-1 | Smooth Washer 310,3 X @25 X 2,00mm 2
94 16020311009-2 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 55mm C18.8 Rp 1 1140 5324010101-3 | Nozzle Guide 1
95 1 5530017553-7 | Lateral Support 1 |1141/5352010077-2 | Double Disc Scraper (vSet) 1
96 | 6020311192-7 | French Head Bolt Inox M8 X 1,25 X 20mm Ma Rt (Without Nut) 1 |114216020312502-2 | Bolt N°10 X 1/2" 24F Unc2A Gr2 Rt 2
97 | 5136018382-7 | Protection Plate 1 |1143/6020317573-9 | Allen Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 25mm CI12.9 RT 12
98 | 5106010192-6 | Chain Cover W/Bearing 1 ||144|6020310454-8 | Hexagonal Nut M8 X 1,25 Ma (I8 Ch.13mm H.6,50mm 12
99 | 6020350015-0 | Bearing 6202 2Rs Ddu 3 ||145] 6020010004-5 | Pressure Washer M8 Media 12
100 | 5232012292-9 | Transmission Hexagonal Shaft 1 ||146|5204010451-8 | Right Disc Hub 1
101/ 6020010245-5 | Retaining Ring Rs-08 1 |146|5204010452-6 | Left Disc Hub 1
102 | 6020310538-2 | Heavy Elastic Pin @3 X 14mm 1 || 147 2857397276-9 | Coulter Plain Disc Blade 15 X 4,00 Hc Rd 80mm + 6H Rd 8,7mm D=115mm Single Bevel 2
103 | 6020095873-2 | Gear 13 Teeths 1 |]148]5420010098-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 1.7/8" 16F Unf 1A Gr5 Rp - Read Right (Special) 1
104 | 5368010761-7 | Coupling Bearing 1 ||148]5420010099-1 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 1.7/8" 16F Unf 1A Gr5 Rp - Read Left (Special) 1
105 5232012291-0 | Fixation Shaft 93,5 X 1/2"R.M8 2 || 149 5096010050-3 | Hub Cap 2
106 | 5530017765-3 | Front Articulation Support (vSet) 1 |1 150|5204010453-4 | Hub Of 3136 X 4Tmm 2
107 | 5080010967-9 | Support Internal Bushing 8 |1151/6020011053-9 | Retaining Ring -047 2
108 | 6020015832-9 | 0"Ring 2-017 N3006-90Nbr (317,17 X @1,78mm) 8 |1152{6020010289-7 | Retaining Ring I-55 2
109 6020310347-9 | Pin Of Row Fixation 4 11153] 60203509335 | Sphere Bearing Double Row 5204Kp52-Sp6(1° Line) 2
110/ 5024010239-8 | Smooth Washer @16,5 X #37 X 3,00mm 4 11154 6020010095-9 | Gascket Ring 047X 052X 2mm 2
111 6020317443-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M16 X 2,00 Ma CI8 Ch.24mm H.16,00mm 4 11155 6020056005-4 | Dual Ball Races Bearing Cap 5204Kp52-Sp6 (1°line) 2
112 | 5530014381-3 | Fixation Large Supportof Row 1 | 156|6020055108-0 | Plastic Box For Seed 45 Liters Without Cover 1
1131 6020390293-2 | Lock @5,75 X 40mm 1 ||157]6020390429-3 | Cover Of Seed Plastic Hopper 45 Liters (Black) 1
114 6020251812-8 | Traction Helicoidal Spring @31 X @45 X 253mm 1 |1158]5506010033-0 | Roller Of Stretcher 1
115| 5468010290-5 | Spring Handle 1 [1159/5108011253-3 | Pipe #8,70 X @16 X 34mm 1
116| 5432010110-0 | Flat Pin 1779mm 1 11160 6020010004-5 | Pressure Washer M8 Media 1
117 6020310586-2 | Pin @12,7 X 30mm 2 |16 5024010073-5 | Smooth Washer #8,5 X 20 X 2,00mm 3
118 6020390294-0 | Lock Nma - Type "R" @3,5 X 67mm(Special) 3 |]162|6020317421-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 60mm CI8.8 Rp 1
119/ 6020310590-0 | Pin #1/2"X 108mm 1 163 |6020310454-8 | Hexagonal Nut M8 X 1,25 Ma CI8 Ch.13mm H.6,50mm 1
120| 6020050113-9 | Cotterpin 1/4" X 1.1/4" 1 |1 164 6020310026-7 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1.1/4" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 1
121| 5080010227-5 | Bushing Of @16 X @25 X 39mm(Galvanised) 2 |]165| 6020310746-6 | Hexagonal Nut 3/8" 16F Unc Gr5 Ch.9/16" Height 8,50mm 1
122|6020010414-8 | Pressure Washer 3/4" Media Industry 2 | 1166/ 50800207352 | Bushing Of 10,5 X #31,75 X 10mm 1
123| 6020310817-9 | Hexagonal Nut 3/4" 16F Unf Gr5 Ch.1.1/4" Height 18,50mm 2 | 167 6020010252-8 | Retaining Oring 1
124| 6010602573-0 | Clamp 1 |/ 168 6020010406-7 | Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry 1
125| 6020311128-5 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 3.1/2" 16F Unf1A Gr5 Rp 2 |169| 6020130100-1| Grease Fitting 1/4" 1
126 5530014371-6 | Lower Support Of Row 1 1/170] 5506010033-0 | Roller Of Stretcher 1
127 5530014373-2 | Upper Support Of Row 1 |[171] 5268010754-8 | Row Stretcher 1
128| 5204010459-3 | Complete Left Hub (Plain Disc 15" X 4,00mm) 1 |[172] 5024010059-0 | Smooth Washer 316,5 X 329 X 1,21mm 1
129 5530016360-1 | Left Support of Seed Double Disc 1 1173 6020010252-8 | Retaining Oring 1
130/ 5352010076-4 | Double Disc Scraper (vSet) 1 |1 174 6020350849-5 | Stretcher Pulley 1
131/ 6020310528-5 | Heavy Elastic Pin @6 X 20mm 2 | |175| 5232010708-3 | Stretcher Shaft 1
132| 6020310822-5 | Hexagonal Nut M10 X 1,50 Ma CI8 Ch.17mm H.8,00mm 1 |/ 176/ 6020010412-1 | Pressure Washer 5/8" Media Industry 1
133] 6020010394-0 | Pressure Washer M10 Media 1 11177 6020310760-1| Hexagonal Nut 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height 15,00mm 1
134/ 6020317475-9 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 30mm CI8.8 Rt 1 |1178] 5024010239-8 | Smooth Washer #16,5 X #37 X 3,00mm 1
1




Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

« Lower right pantograph line Selenium system

* Items 64 and 65 can be purchased with Kit
Code 6020059369-6 (Selenium Set with Disk
Kits (1030055)).

SPEAIR09323A m




>> BALDAN

« Table Lower right pantograph line Selenium system

Parts Catalog

Code

Product description

All

Code

Product description

5530017188-4
5124010942-9
6020055109-8
5530017580-4
6020010395-8
60203102111
5530011945-9
6020010122-0
6020312403-4
10 16020059088-3
11 1 6020311008-4
12 16020317449-0
13 1 6020311009-2
14 | 5432010837-6
15 1 6020350104-0
16 1 6020250412-7

wvoNaUvAswN = |tem

Right Support of Seed Double Disc

Small Pantographic Seed Row (vSet/Selenium)

Plastic Box For Seed 45 Liters With Cover

Selenium Doser Support

Pressure Washer M12 Media

Hexagonal Head Bolt M12X 1,75 X 30mm CI8.8 Rt

Seed Box Fixation Support

Pressure Washer M6 Media

Hexagonal Head Bolt M6 X 1,00 X 20mm (I8.8 Rt

Cable For Transmission 1170mm (Hexagonal 3/4") For Selenium Soretto Doser (Ratio 1:4)
Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 50mm (18.8 Rp

Self-Locking Nut With Nylon Low M8 X 1,25 Ma CI8 Ch.13mm H.8,00mm
Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 55mm (18.8 Rp

Hexagonal Lock Pin

Bearing F-110867-10 Hexagonal Hole 3/4"

Steel Plate Bearing 03.52 Mst

6020010289-7
6020350933-5
6020010095-9
6020056005-4
6020055108-0
6020390429-3
5530017581-2
5024010719-5
6020317463-5
5558150004-0
6020390308-4
5530017557-0
6020317435-0
60200720957
6020059023-9
6020059022-0

Retaining Ring I-55

Sphere Bearing Double Row 5204Kp52-Sp6(1° Line)

Gascket Ring 047X 052X 2mm

Dual Ball Races Bearing Cap 5204Kp52-Sp6 (1°line)

Plastic Box For Seed 45 Liters Without Cover

Cover Of Seed Plastic Hopper 45 Liters (Black)

Upper Support (Selenium)

Washer 0f32 X 10,2 X 0,9mm

Hexagonal Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 100mm (I8.8 Rp

Lock Of Base

Lock Nma - Type "R" #4,5 X 80mm

Doser Fixation Support (Selenium)

Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M10 X 1,50 Ma CI8 Ch.177mm H.10,00mm
Selenium Sd Feeder Peripheral Drive - 1030025

Selenium Kit Discs/Rings (Soy 40H)

Kit Disc/Rings Selenium Corn 28F @4,5mm (Yellow)(2020094)

=

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

2 1

2 1

4 1

4 2

4 1

1 1

1 1

4 1

2 1

1 1

1 1

2 1

17 | 6020317457-0 | French Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 25mm (8.8 Rt 2 || 66 | 6020130313-6 | Small Nozzle 1
18 1 6020317435-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M10 X 1,50 Ma CI8 Ch.177mm H.10,00mm 1 || 67 |6020317453-8 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 40mm C18.8 Rp 2
19 | 5432010838-4 | Lock Pin M10 1 || 68 |6020311010-6 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M6 X 1,00 X 50mm CI8.8 Rp 2
20 | 5464010608-8 | Protection 205mm 1 || 69 |6020310522-6 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M6 X 1,00 X 40mm CI8.8 Rt 2
21 | 5080011477-0 | Bushing @30 X Hexagonal 19,50 X 45mm 1 || 70 | 6020317442-2 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon Low M6 X 1,00 Ma CI8 Ch.10mm H.6,00mm 4
22 16020310291-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M6 X 1,00 X 15mm CI8.8 Rt 1 || 71 | 5552013862-4 | PVCFlexible Tube KMP 1.1/2"X 60mm 1
23 16020311257-5 | Hexagonal Nut M6 X 1,00 Ma CI8 Ch.10mm H.5,00mm 1 || 72 | 5530017554-5  Seed Hopper Support (Selenium) 1
24 16020310847-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M12 X 1,75 Ma CI8 Ch.19mm H.12,00mm 3 || 73 | 5044010395-0 | Fixation Base of Seed Box 1
25 | 6020317495-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M12 X 1,75 X 90mm (I8.8 Rp 3 || 74 | 5044010393-3 | Base 1
26 | 5558010542-3 | Transmission Box of Lock 1 || 75 |5044010394-1 Upper Base 1
27 | 5204010459-3 | Complete Left Hub (Plain Disc 15" X 4,00mm) 1 || 76 | 6020317449-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon Low M8 X 1,25 Ma (I8 Ch.13mm H.8,00mm 2
28 | 5530016359-8 | Right Support of Seed Double Disc 1 || 77 | 6020310313-4 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 50mm CI8.8 Rp 4
29 | 5352010076-4 | Double Disc Scraper (vSet) 1 || 78 1 6020317435-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M10 X 1,50 Ma CI8 Ch.17mm H.10,00mm 4
30 | 6020310528-5 | Heavy Elastic Pin @6 X 20mm 2 || 79 | 5024010075-1| Smooth Washer @10,3 X @25 X 2,00mm 4
31 | 5024010075-1 | Smooth Washer @10,3 X @25 X 2,00mm 2 || 80 | 5530017765-3 | Front Articulation Support (vSet) 1
32 16020310822-5 | Hexagonal Nut M10 X 1,50 Ma CI8 Ch.17mm H.8,00mm 1 || 81 [5080010967-9 | Support Internal Bushing 8
33 16020010394-0 | Pressure Washer M10 Media 1 82 1 6020015832-9 | 0°Ring 2-017 N3006-90Nbr (317,17 X @1,78mm) 8
34 1 6020317475-9 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 30mm (I8.8 Rt 1 || 83 6020310347-9 | Pin Of Row Fixation 4
35 1 5352030057-7 | Internal Right Scraper Of Disc 1 || 84 15024010239-8  Smooth Washer #16,5 X #37 X 3,00mm 4
36 | 5024010024-7 | Smooth Washer 320 X 338 X 1,21mm 4 || 85| 6020317443-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M16 X 2,00 Ma CI8 Ch.24mm H.16,00mm 4
37 | 5352030056-9 | Internal Left Scraper Of Disc 1 || 86 |6020390293-2 | Lock @5,75 X 40mm 1
38 | 5204010458-5 | Complete Right Hub (Coulter Disc Blade 15" X 4,00mm) 1 || 87 16020251812-8 | Traction Helicoidal Spring @31 X @45 X 253mm 1
39 1 5324010101-3 | Nozzle Guide 1 || 88 |5468010290-5 | Spring Handle 1
40 | 5352010077-2 | Double Disc Scraper (vSet) 1 || 89|5432010110-0/ Flat Pin 1779mm 1
41 |6020312502-2 | Bolt N°10 X 1/2" 24F Unc2A Gr2 Rt 2 || 90 | 6020310586-2 | Pin #12,7 X 30mm 2
42 16020317573-9 | Allen Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 25mm CI12.9 RT 12 | 91 | 60203902940 | Lock Nma - Type "R" @3,5 X 67mm(Special) 3
43 |1 6020310454-8 | Hexagonal Nut M8 X 1,25 Ma (I8 Ch.13mm H.6,50mm 12 || 92 | 6020310590-0| Pin @1/2"X 108mm 1
44 | 6020010004-5 | Pressure Washer M8 Media 12 || 93 16020050113-9 | Cotterpin 1/4" X 1.1/4" 1
45 | 5204010451-8 | Right Disc Hub 1 || 94 |5080010227-5 | Bushing Of @16 X @25 X 39mm(Galvanised) 2
45 15204010452-6 | Left Disc Hub 1 || 956020010414-8 | Pressure Washer 3/4" Media Industry 2
46 | 2857397276-9 | Coulter Plain Disc Blade 15 X 4,00 Hc Rd 80mm + 6H Rd 8,7mm D=115mm Single Bevel 2 || 96 | 5530017764-5 | Small Fixation Support of Row 1
47 | 5420010098-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 1.7/8" 16F Unf 1A Gr5 Rp - Read Right (Special) 1 || 97 1 6020310817-9 | Hexagonal Nut 3/4" 16F Unf Gr5 Ch.1.1/4" Height 18,50mm 2
47 1 5420010099-1| Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 1.7/8" 16F Unf 1A Gr5 Rp - Read Left (Special) 1 1] 98 6010602573-0| Clamp 1
48 1 5096010050-3 | Hub Cap 2 || 99 | 6020311128-5 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 3.1/2" 16F Unf1A Gr5 Rp 2
49 | 5204010453-4 | Hub 0f @136 X 41mm 2 11100| 55300143716 | Lower Support Of Row 1
50 | 6020011053-9 | Retaining Ring I-047 2 |1101/5530014373-2 | Upper Support Of Row 1

SPEAIR09323A n



Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

« Larger left pantograph line Selenium system

*tems 81 and 82 can be purchased with Kit Code 6020059369-6 (Selenium Set with Disk Kits (1030055)).

SPEAIR09323A ﬂ



>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

« Table Larger left pantograph line Selenium system

All
tem

Code Product description

All

Code Product description

5530017192-2 | Left Support of Seed Double Disc

5124010943-7 | Large Pantographic Seed Row (vSet/Selenium)
5530017580-4 | Selenium Doser Support

6020055109-8 | Plastic Box For Seed 45 Liters With Cover

6020059084-0 | Cable For Transmission 1370mm (Hexagonal 3/4") For Selenium Soretto Doser (Ratio 1:4)
6020350104-0 | Bearing F-110867-10 Hexagonal Hole 3/4"

6020317495-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M12 X 1,75 X 90mm C18.8 Rp
6020310448-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 25mm (I8.8 Rt
5530017579-0 | Large Cable Support

6020250412-7 | Steel Plate Bearing 03.52 Mst

6020310042-9 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 65mm (I8.8 Rp
5464010608-8 | Protection 205mm

6020317449-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon Low M8 X 1,25 Ma CI8 Ch.13mm H.8,00mm
6020010395-8 | Pressure Washer M12 Media

6020310211-1 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M12 X 1,75 X 30mm (18.8 Rt
5530011945-9 | Seed Box Fixation Support

6020010402-4 | Pressure Washer 1/4" Media Industry

6020310016-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/4" X 3/4" 20F Unc1A Gr5 Rt
6020317457-0 | French Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 25mm C18.8 Rt
6020310847-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M12 X 1,75 Ma CI8 Ch.19mm H.12,00mm
5024010073-5 | Smooth Washer 38,5 X 320 X 2,00mm

5530017765-3 | Front Articulation Support (vSet)

6020390294-0 | Lock Nma - Type "R" @3,5 X 67mm(Special)

5080010967-9 | Support Internal Bushing

5080010227-5 | Bushing Of @16 X @25 X 39mm(Galvanised)

6020310590-0 | Pin @1/2"X 108mm

5024010239-8 | Smooth Washer @16,5 X @37 X 3,00mm

6020317443-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M16 X 2,00 Ma CI8 Ch.24mm H.16,00mm
5468010290-5 | Spring Handle

6020310347-9 | Pin Of Row Fixation

6020050113-9 | Cotterpin 1/4" X 1.1/4"

6020310586-2 | Pin #12,7 X 30mm

6020251812-8 | Traction Helicoidal Spring @31 X @45 X 253mm
6020311128-5 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 3.1/2" 16F Unf1A Gr5 Rp
6020010414-8 | Pressure Washer 3/4" Media Industry

5530014371-6 | Lower Support Of Row

5432010110-0 | Flat Pin 179mm

6020310817-9 | Hexagonal Nut 3/4" 16F Unf Gr5 Ch.1.1/4" Height 18,50mm
6020390293-2 | Lock 5,75 X 40mm

5530014373-2 | Upper Support Of Row

5530014381-3 | Fixation Large Supportof Row

6010602573-0 | Clamp

6020015832-9 | 0'Ring 2-017 N3006-90Nbr (817,17 X @1,78mm)
5204010459-3 | Complete Left Hub (Plain Disc 15" X 4,00mm)
5530016360-1 Left Support of Seed Double Disc

5352010076-4 | Double Disc Scraper (vSet)

6020310528-5 | Heavy Elastic Pin @6 X 20mm

5024010075-1 | Smooth Washer @10,3 X @25 X 2,00mm

6020310822-5 | Hexagonal Nut M10 X 1,50 Ma CI8 Ch.17mm H.8,00mm
6020010394-0 | Pressure Washer M10 Media

SPEAIR09323A ﬂ

51 | 6020317475-9 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 30mm (18.8 Rt

52 | 5352030057-7 | Internal Right Scraper Of Disc

53 |5024010024-7 | Smooth Washer 820 X @38 X 1,21Tmm

54 53520300569 | Internal Left Scraper Of Disc

55 | 5204010458-5 | Complete Right Hub (Coulter Disc Blade 15" X 4,00mm)

56 |5324010101-3 | Nozzle Guide

57 |5352010077-2 | Double Disc Scraper (vSet)

58 | 6020312502-2 | Bolt N°10 X 1/2" 24F Unc2A Gr2 Rt

59 16020317573-9 | Allen Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 25mm C112.9 RT

60 | 6020310454-8 | Hexagonal Nut M8 X 1,25 Ma (I8 Ch.13mm H.6,50mm

61 | 6020010004-5 | Pressure Washer M8 Media

62 | 5204010451-8 | Right Disc Hub

62 | 5204010452-6 | Left Disc Hub

63 | 2857397276-9 | Coulter Plain Disc Blade 15 X 4,00 Hc Rd 80mm + 6H Rd 8,7mm D=115mm Single Bevel
64 | 5420010098-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 1.7/8" 16F Unf 1A Gr5 Rp - Read Right (Special)
64 | 5420010099-1 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 1.7/8" 16F Unf 1A Gr5 Rp - Read Left (Special)
65 | 5096010050-3 | Hub Cap

66 | 5204010453-4 | Hub Of @136 X 4Tmm

67 | 6020011053-9 | Retaining Ring 1-047

68 | 6020010289-7 | Retaining Ring I-55

69 | 6020350933-5 | Sphere Bearing Double Row 5204Kp52-Sp6(1° Line)

70 | 6020010095-9 | Gascket Ring 047X 052X 2mm

71 | 6020056005-4 | Dual Ball Races Bearing Cap 5204Kp52-Sp6 (1°line)

6020055108-0 | Plastic Box For Seed 45 Liters Without Cover

73 16020390429-3 | Cover Of Seed Plastic Hopper 45 Liters (Black)

74 1 5530017581-2 | Upper Support (Selenium)

75 | 5024010719-5 | Washer 0f 32 X 10,2 X 0,9mm

76 | 6020317463-5 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 100mm CI8.8 Rp

77 | 5558150004-0 | Lock Of Base

78 1 6020390308-4 | Lock Nma - Type "R" 04,5 X 80mm

79 | 6020317435-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M10 X 1,50 Ma CI8 Ch.17mm H.10,00mm
80 | 5530017557-0 | Doser Fixation Support (Selenium)

81 | 6020072095-7 | Selenium Sd Feeder Peripheral Drive - 1030025

82 1 6020059023-9 | Selenium Kit Discs/Rings (Soy 40H)

82 | 6020059022-0 | Kit Disc/Rings Selenium Corn 28F @4,5mm (Yellow)(2020094)

83 1 6020130313-6 | Small Nozzle

84 1 6020317453-8 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 40mm C18.8 Rp

85 16020311010-6 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M6 X 1,00 X 50mm C18.8 Rp

86 | 6020310522-6 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M6 X 1,00 X 40mm CI8.8 Rt

87 | 6020317442-2 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon Low M6 X 1,00 Ma (I8 Ch.10mm H.6,00mm
88 | 55520138624 | PVC Flexible Tube KMP 1.1/2” X 60mm

89 | 6020310313-4 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 50mm CI8.8 Rp

90 | 5530017554-5 | Seed Hopper Support (Selenium)

91 | 5044010395-0 | Fixation Base of Seed Box

92 | 5044010393-3 | Base

93 | 5044010394-1 Upper Base

94 1 6020317449-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon Low M8 X 1,25 Ma CI8 Ch.13mm H.8,00mm
95 1 6020317435-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M10 X 1,50 Ma CI8 Ch.17mm H.10,00mm
96 | 5024010075-1 | Smooth Washer 10,3 X @25 X 2,00mm

A AN S S R AN S S S S S AN S S S NNNNNNN S SN S DO ON = = == s

S NN S R A AN SNN SN SR B RA SCNOWSWWNEARRANNN S WNSNWS = o oo
~
~

N E B PAEABEBDERERPLEEDREPEWWWWWWWWWWNNNNNNNNNN S S 2D
S S N S G RO S R S e RN N R R 2SN G RERNES S xIarrmmtov®~Naunasws = |tem




Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

« Lower right pantograph line with Selenium system (1:1 ratio)
[ 54

* tems 59 and 60 can be purchased with Kit
J Code 6020059369-6 (Selenium Set with Disk
L Kits (1030055)).

SPEAIR09323A m




>> BALDAN

« Table Lower right pantograph line with Selenium system (1:1 ratio)

Parts Catalog

6020055109-8
6020010395-8
6020310211-1
6020059201-0
6020310042-9
6020317449-0
5530011945-9
6020010122-0
6020312403-4
6020350104-0
6020250412-7
6020317457-0
5464010608-8
6020317495-3
6020310847-0
5024010073-5
5464010638-0
6020317442-2
6020310528-5
23 15024010075-1
24 16020310822-5
25 16020010394-0
26 |6020317475-9
27 |5352030057-7
28 |5024010024-7
29 |5352030056-9
30 | 5204010458-5
31 | 5204010459-3
32 1 5530016359-8
33 15352010076-4
34 15324010101-3
35 1 5352010077-2
36 | 6020312502-2
37 1 6020317573-9
38 16020310454-8
39 1 6020010004-5
40 |5204010451-8
40 | 5204010452-6
41 | 2857397276-9
42 | 5420010098-3
42 | 5420010099-1
43 1 5096010050-3
44 15204010453-4
45 1 6020011053-9
46 | 6020010289-7
47 1 6020350933-5
48 1 6020010095-9

- . IN_ N N N N
NESTxIJIamnrmmoovx®Naunswn = ltem

Plastic Box For Seed 45 Liters With Cover

Pressure Washer M12 Media

Hexagonal Head Bolt M12 X 1,75 X 30mm CI8.8 Rt
(able for Transmission 1180mm

Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 65mm CI8.8 Rp
Self-Locking Nut With Nylon Low M8 X 1,25 Ma (I8 Ch.13mm H.8,00mm
Seed Box Fixation Support

Pressure Washer M6 Media

Hexagonal Head Bolt M6 X 1,00 X 20mm (I8.8 Rt
Bearing F-110867-10 Hexagonal Hole 3/4"

Steel Plate Bearing 03.52 Mst

French Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 25mm (C18.8 Rt
Protection 205mm

Hexagonal Head Bolt M12 X 1,75 X 90mm CI8.8 Rp
Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M12 X 1,75 Ma (I8 Ch.19mm H.12,00mm
Smooth Washer 88,5 X 320 X 2,00mm

Cable Protection

Self-Locking Nut With Nylon Low M6 X 1,00 Ma CI8 Ch.10mm H.6,00mm
Heavy Elastic Pin #6 X 20mm

Smooth Washer @10,3 X @25 X 2,00mm

Hexagonal Nut M10 X 1,50 Ma CI8 Ch.17mm H.8,00mm
Pressure Washer M10 Media

Hexagonal Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 30mm (I8.8 Rt
Internal Right Scraper Of Disc

Smooth Washer @20 X 338 X 1,21Tmm

Internal Left Scraper Of Disc

Complete Right Hub (Coulter Disc Blade 15" X 4,00mm)
Complete Left Hub (Plain Disc 15" X 4,00mm)

Right Support of Seed Double Disc

Double Disc Scraper (vSet)

Nozzle Guide

Double Disc Scraper (vSet)

Bolt N°10 X 1/2" 24F Unc2A Gr2 Rt

Allen Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 25mm C112.9 RT

Hexagonal Nut M8 X 1,25 Ma CI8 Ch.13mm H.6,50mm
Pressure Washer M8 Media

Right Disc Hub

Left Disc Hub

Coulter Plain Disc Blade 15 X 4,00 Hc Rd 80mm + 6H Rd 8,7mm D=115mm Single Bevel
Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 1.7/8" 16F Unf 1A Gr5 Rp - Read Right (Special)

Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 1.7/8" 16F Unf 1A Gr5 Rp - Read Left (Special)
Hub Cap

Hub 0f @136 X 41mm

Retaining Ring 1-047

Retaining Ring I-55

Sphere Bearing Double Row 5204Kp52-Sp6(1° Line)

Gascket Ring 047X 052X 2mm

NN S SN OO, S, S S B S AN ST WWW S NN SRR TW NN = o

6020317463-5
5558150004-0
5024010719-5
6020390308-4
6020317435-0
5530017557-0
5530017581-2
6020072095-7
6020059023-9
6020059022-0
6020130313-6
6020317453-8
6020311010-6
60203105226
6020317442-2
6020317449-0
5552013862-4
6020310313-4
6020317435-0
5024010075-1
5530017554-5
5044010395-0
5044010393-3
5044010394-1
6020390293-2
6020251812-8
5468010290-5
5024010239-8
5432010110-0
6020310586-2
6020390294-0
6020317443-0
6020310590-0
6020050113-9
6020310347-9
5080010227-5
5080010967-9
6020010414-8
5530017764-5
6020310817-9
6010602573-0
6020311128-5
5530014371-6
5530014373-2
5530017765-3
6020015832-9

Code Product description = E Code Product description
5124010957-7 | Small Pantographic Seed Row (Selenium) 49 |1 6020056005-4 | Dual Ball Races Bearing Cap 5204Kp52-Sp6 (1°line)
5530017188-4 | Right Support of Seed Double Disc 50 | 6020055108-0 | Plastic Box For Seed 45 Liters Without Cover
5530017580-4 | Selenium Doser Support 51 16020390429-3 | Cover Of Seed Plastic Hopper 45 Liters (Black)

Hexagonal Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 100mm CI8.8 Rp

Lock Of Base

Washer 032X 10,2 X 0,9mm

Lock Nma - Type "R" @4,5 X 80mm

Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M10 X 1,50 Ma CI8 Ch.177mm H.10,00mm
Doser Fixation Support (Selenium)

Upper Support (Selenium)

Selenium Sd Feeder Peripheral Drive - 1030025

Selenium Kit Discs/Rings (Soy 40H)

Kit Disc/Rings Selenium Corn 28F @4,5mm (Yellow)(2020094)

Small Nozzle

Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 40mm (18.8 Rp

Hexagonal Head Bolt M6 X 1,00 X 50mm CI8.8 Rp

Hexagonal Head Bolt M6 X 1,00 X 40mm (I8.8 Rt

Self-Locking Nut With Nylon Low M6 X 1,00 Ma CI8 Ch.10mm H.6,00mm
Self-Locking Nut With Nylon Low M8 X 1,25 Ma (I8 Ch.13mm H.8,00mm
PVC Flexible Tube KMP 1.1/2” X 60mm

Hexagonal Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 50mm CI8.8 Rp

Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M10 X 1,50 Ma CI8 Ch.177mm H.10,00mm
Smooth Washer #10,3 X @25 X 2,00mm

Seed Hopper Support (Selenium)

Fixation Base of Seed Box

Base

Upper Base

Lock 85,75 X 40mm

Traction Helicoidal Spring @31 X @45 X 253mm

Spring Handle

Smooth Washer @16,5 X @37 X 3,00mm

Flat Pin 1779mm

Pin 012,7 X 30mm

Lock Nma - Type "R" @3,5 X 67mm(Special)

Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M16 X 2,00 Ma CI8 Ch.24mm H.16,00mm
Pin @1/2"X 108mm

Cotterpin 1/4" X 1.1/4"

Pin Of Row Fixation

Bushing Of @16 X @25 X 39mm(Galvanised)

Support Internal Bushing

Pressure Washer 3/4" Media Industry

Small Fixation Support of Row

Hexagonal Nut 3/4" 16F Unf Gr5 Ch.1.1/4" Height 18,50mm

Clamp

Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 3.1/2" 16F Unf1A Gr5 Rp

Lower Support Of Row

Upper Support Of Row

Front Articulation Support (vSet)

0°Ring 2-017 N3006-90Nbr (17,17 X @1,78mm)

SPEAIR09323A E




>> BALDAN

Parts Catalog

1 ratio)

* Items 81 and 82 can be purchased with Kit Code 6020059369-6 (Selenium

Set with Disk Kits (1030055)).

« Larger left pantograph line with Selenium system (1

SPEAIR09323A



>> BALDAN

« Table Larger left pantograph line with Selenium system (1:1 ratio)

Parts Catalog

49 | 5352030057-7 | Internal Right Scraper Of Disc
50 | 5024010024-7 | Smooth Washer @20 X #38 X 1,21mm

5024010075-1

Smooth Washer #10,3 X @25 X 2,00mm

SPEAIR09323A

§ Code Product description = g Code Product description =
1 16020055109-8 | Plastic Box For Seed 45 Liters With Cover 1 || 51 15352030056-9 | Internal Left Scraper Of Disc 1
2 | 5530017192-2 | Left Support of Seed Double Disc 1 || 52 | 5204010458-5 | Complete Right Hub (Coulter Disc Blade 15" X 4,00mm) 1
3 | 5124010958-5 | Large Pantographic Seed Row (Selenium) 1 || 53 |5204010459-3 | Complete Left Hub (Plain Disc 15" X 4,00mm) 1
4 |5530017580-4 | Selenium Doser Support 1 || 54 15530016360-1 | Left Support of Seed Double Disc 1
5 |6020317457-0 | French Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 25mm (18.8 Rt 2 || 55 15352010076-4  Double Disc Scraper (vSet) 1
6 |6020310448-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 25mm (I8.8 Rt 2 || 56 |5324010101-3 | Nozzle Guide 1
7 16020310211-1 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M12 X 1,75 X 30mm CI8.8 Rt 2 || 57 |5352010077-2 | Double Disc Scraper (vSet) 1
8 1 6020010395-8 | Pressure Washer M12 Media 2 || 58 160203125022 | Bolt N°10 X 1/2" 24F Unc2A Gr2 Rt 2
9 15530017579-0 | Large Cable Support 1 || 59 6020317573-9 | Allen Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 25mm Cl12.9 RT 12
10 | 6020059202-9 | Cable for Transmission 1390mm 1 || 60 |6020310454-8 | Hexagonal Nut M8 X 1,25 Ma CI8 Ch.13mm H.6,50mm 12
11 | 6020250412-7 | Steel Plate Bearing 03.52 Mst 2 || 61 |6020010004-5 | Pressure Washer M8 Media 12
12 1 6020317495-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M12 X 1,75 X 90mm CI8.8 Rp 3 || 62 |5204010451-8 | Right Disc Hub 1
13 | 6020310847-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M12 X 1,75 Ma CI8 Ch.19mm H.12,00mm 3 || 62 |5204010452-6 | Left Disc Hub 1
14 |5530011945-9 | Seed Box Fixation Support 4 || 63 |2857397276-9 | Coulter Plain Disc Blade 15 X 4,00 Hc Rd 80mm + 6H Rd 8,7mm D=115mm Single Bevel 2
15 |6020010402-4 | Pressure Washer 1/4" Media Industry 4 || 64 |5420010098-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 1.7/8" 16F Unf 1A Gr5 Rp - Read Right (Special) 1
16 |6020310016-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/4" X 3/4" 20F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 4 || 64 |5420010099-1 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 1.7/8" 16F Unf 1A Gr5 Rp - Read Left (Special) 1
17 16020350104-0 | Bearing F-110867-10 Hexagonal Hole 3/4" 1 || 65 |5096010050-3 | Hub Cap 2
18 | 6020317449-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon Low M8 X 1,25 Ma (I8 Ch.13mm H.8,00mm 7 || 66 | 5204010453-4 | Hub Of @136 X 4Tmm 2
19 1 6020310042-9 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 65mm (I8.8 Rp 3 || 67 | 6020011053-9 | Retaining Ring |-047 2
20 | 5024010073-5 | Smooth Washer 38,5 X 320 X 2,00mm 3 || 68 6020010289-7 | Retaining Ring I-55 2
21 | 5464010608-8 | Protection 205mm 1 || 69 |6020350933-5 | Sphere Bearing Double Row 5204Kp52-Sp6(1° Line) 2
22 16020390294-0 | Lock Nma - Type "R" @3,5 X 67mm(Special) 3 || 70 1 6020010095-9 | Gascket Ring 047X 052X 2mm 2
23 15080010967-9 | Support Internal Bushing 8 || 71 1 6020056005-4 | Dual Ball Races Bearing Cap 5204Kp52-Sp6 (1°line) 2
24 | 5080010227-5 | Bushing Of @16 X @25 X 39mm(Galvanised) 2 || 72 160200551080 | Plastic Box For Seed 45 Liters Without Cover 1
25 1 6020310590-0 | Pin @#1/2”X 108mm 1 || 73 |6020390429-3 | Cover Of Seed Plastic Hopper 45 Liters (Black) 1
26 | 5024010239-8 | Smooth Washer @16,5 X @37 X 3,00mm 4 || 74 16020317463-5 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 100mm CI8.8 Rp 1
27 | 6020317443-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M16 X 2,00 Ma CI8 Ch.24mm H.16,00mm 4 || 75 | 55581500040 | Lock Of Base 1
28 | 5468010290-5 | Spring Handle 1 || 76 | 5024010719-5 | Washer 0f 32X 10,2 X0,9mm 2
29 | 6020310347-9 | Pin Of Row Fixation 4 || 77 1 6020390308-4 | Lock Nma - Type "R" @4,5 X 80mm 1
30 | 6020050113-9 | Cotterpin 1/4" X 1.1/4" 1 || 78 | 6020317435-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M10 X 1,50 Ma CI8 Ch.17mm H.10,00mm 1
31 | 6020310586-2 | Pin 12,7 X 30mm 2 || 79 | 5530017557-0 | Doser Fixation Support (Selenium) 1
32 1 6020251812-8 | Traction Helicoidal Spring @31 X @45 X 253mm 1 || 80 |5530017581-2 | Upper Support (Selenium) 1
33 16020311128-5 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 3.1/2" 16F Unf1A Gr5 Rp 2 || 8160200720957 | Selenium Sd Feeder Peripheral Drive - 1030025 1
341 6020010414-8 | Pressure Washer 3/4" Media Industry 2 || 82 6020059023-9 | Selenium Kit Discs/Rings (Soy 40H) 1
35 | 5530014371-6  Lower Support Of Row 1 || 82 16020059022-0 | Kit Disc/Rings Selenium Corn 28F @4,5mm (Yellow)(2020094) 1
36 | 5530017765-3 | Front Articulation Support (vSet) 1 || 83 16020130313-6 | Small Nozzle 1
37 15432010110-0 | Flat Pin 1779mm 1 || 84 16020317453-8 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 40mm (18.8 Rp 2
38 16020310817-9 | Hexagonal Nut 3/4" 16F Unf Gr5 Ch.1.1/4" Height 18,50mm 2 || 856020311010-6 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M6 X 1,00 X 50mm CI8.8 Rp 2
39 | 6020390293-2 | Lock @5,75 X 40mm 1 || 86 |6020310522-6 Hexagonal Head Bolt M6 X 1,00 X 40mm (18.8 Rt 2
40 | 5530014373-2 | Upper Support Of Row 1 || 87 |6020317442-2 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon Low M6 X 1,00 Ma CI8 Ch.10mm H.6,00mm 4
41 | 5530014381-3 | Fixation Large Supportof Row 1 || 88 |5552013862-4 | PVCFlexible Tube KMP 1.1/2"X 60mm 1
42 16010602573-0 | Clamp 1 || 89 /6020310313-4  Hexagonal Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 50mm CI8.8 Rp 4
43 1 6020015832-9 | 0"Ring 2-017 N3006-90Nbr (#17,17 X @1,78mm) 8 || 90 | 55300175545 | Seed Hopper Support (Selenium) 1
44 | 6020310528-5 | Heavy Elastic Pin @6 X 20mm 2 || 91 | 5044010395-0 | Fixation Base of Seed Box 1
45 | 5024010075-1 | Smooth Washer #10,3 X @25 X 2,00mm 2 || 92 | 5044010393-3 | Base 1
46 | 6020310822-5 | Hexagonal Nut M10 X 1,50 Ma CI8 Ch.17mm H.8,00mm 1 || 93 |5044010394-1 Upper Base 1
47 1 6020010394-0 | Pressure Washer M10 Media 1 || 94 |6020317449-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon Low M8 X 1,25 Ma CI8 Ch.13mm H.8,00mm 2
48 | 6020317475-9 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 30mm CI8.8 Rt 1 || 95 /6020317435-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M10 X 1,50 Ma CI8 Ch.17mm H.10,00mm 4

1 4

4




Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

« Pantograph line with VSet system for 3rd deposit

3

*|tem 1- See page 65
* |tem 4 - See page 61
* ltem 37 - See page 62

SPEAIR09323A




>> BALDAN

« Table Pantograph line with VSet system for 3rd deposit

Parts Catalog

SPEAIR09323A m

g Code Product description = £ £ E Cod Product descripti = £ &
= p =\ 2 3|2 ode roduct description = 23
*1 15530019523-6 | VSet 2 Flex Hose Dosing Support 3”X 950mm for 3rd Complete Tank 1 44 |6020050812-5 | Chain (Asa 40) 52 Links + Reduction 1
2 16020010712-0 | Clamp 70-89 Ribbon 13/14mm 2 45 15232011193-5 | Hexagonal Shaft 3/4" X 180mm 1
3 1 5372012423-4 | Reinforced Black IVPU-C Hose Vacuum-Air @#3”x 1300mm 1 46 | 5268010232-5 | Complete Chain Stretcher 1
*4 15530017188-4 | Right Double Seed Disc Support (15” X 4.00mm) Complete Hub 47 |5268010755-6 | Complete Chain Stretcher 1
*4 15530017192-2 | Left Hand Double Seed Disc Support (15”X 4.00mm) Compact Hub 1 48 |6020250254-0 | Helical Spring @11 X @15 X 53mm Cable=02mm 1
5 16020317495-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M12 X 1,75 X 90mm CI8.8 Rp 3 49 |6020310026-7 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1.1/4" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 1
6 | 6020310847-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M12 X 1,75 Ma (I8 Ch.19mm H.12,00mm 3 50 |5268010754-8 | Row Stretcher 1
7 16020310351-7 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 16mm (I8.8 Rt 2 51 |5080020735-2 | Bushing 0f@10,5 X @#31,75 X 10mm 1
8 | 6020010004-5 | Pressure Washer M8 Media 12 | 16 || 52 |6020010406-7 | Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry 1
9 | 5106010186-1 | Chain Cover for vSet 1 53 |6020310746-6 | Hexagonal Nut 3/8" 16F Unc Gr5 Ch.9/16" Height 8,50mm 1
10 |6020055459-3 | Chain (Asa 40) 41 Links + Amendment 1 54 | 5506010033-0 | Roller Of Stretcher 1
11 | 6020050074-4 | Chain (Asa 40) 87 Links + Amendment 1 55 |6020010252-8 | Retaining Oring 1 2
12 |5256030085-9 | Gear 14 Teeth 57 56 |6020130100-1 | Grease Fitting 1/4" Straight Unf - 28F Alt.14mm Hex. 5/16" 2
13 |5080011495-8 | Bushing @30 X Hexagonal 19,50 X 16mm 2 57 |6020310760-1 Hexagonal Nut 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height 15,00mm 1
14 |5232012237-6 | Hexagonal Shaft 3/4”X 222mm Vset 1 58 |6020010412-1 | Pressure Washer 5/8" Media Industry 1
15 |6020311257-5 | Hexagonal Nut M6 X 1,00 Ma CI8 Ch.10mm H.5,00mm 3 4 59 |5024010239-8 | Smooth Washer @16,5 X 337 X 3,00mm 1
16 |6020310291-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M6 X 1,00 X 15mm (I8.8 Rt 3 | 4 || 60 |5232010708-3 | Stretcher Shaft 1
17 |6020310471-8 | Heavy Elastic Pin @6 X 30mm 4 | 6 || 61 |6020350849-5] Stretcher Pulley 1
18 | 50800109849 | Bushing Of 22,5 X #32 X 8mm 2 6 62 | 5024010059-0 ' Smooth Washer @16,5 X @29 X 1,21mm 1
19 16020310548-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 85mm (I8.8 Rp 2 63 |6020310448-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 25mm (8.8 Rt 1
20 | 6020317462-7 | French Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 90mm C18.8 Rp 2 64 | 6020010004-5 | Pressure Washer M8 Media 1
21 |5530017285-6 | Bearing Stretcher Support 2 65 | 5024010073-5  Smooth Washer @8,5 X 820 X 2,00mm 2
22 | 6020250412-7 | Steel Plate Bearing 03.52 Mst 10 | 14 || 66 |5506010033-0 Roller Of Stretcher 1
23 160203501040 | Bearing F-110867-10 Hexagonal Hole 3/4" 517 67 | 5232012295-3 | Small Stretcher Shaft 1
24 | 5080011863-5 | Bushing #8,7 X @16 X 47,6mm 2
25 | 5080011851-1 | Bushing @11 X @23 X 43,1mm 2
26 | 6020310211-1 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M12 X 1,75 X 30mm CI8.8 Rt 2
27 | 6020010395-8 | Pressure Washer M12 Media 2
28 | 6020310568-4 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 70mm (I8.8 Rp 1
29 | 5024010073-5 | Smooth Washer @8,5 X @20 X 2,00mm 5
30 | 5080011864-3 | Bushing @8,7 X @16 X 41Tmm 1
31 |15106010193-4 | Large Chain Cover 1
32 | 6020317449-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon Low M8 X 1,25 Ma (I8 Ch.13mm H.8,00mm 10 | 14
33 1 6020317435-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M10 X 1,50 Ma CI8 Ch.17mm H.10,00mm 2
34 |5024010075-1 | Smooth Washer 310,3 X 25 X 2,00mm 2
35 |15080011848-1 | Bushing @23 X @32 X 17,9mm 1
36 |6020310354-1 Hexagonal Head Bolt Inox M8 X 1,25 X 25mm (I 8.8 Rt 1
*37 | 5124010942-9 | Small Pantographic Seed Row (vSet/Selenium) 1
*37 | 5124010943-7 | Large Pantographic Seed Row (vSet/Selenium) 1
38 |5268010864-1 Complete Chain Stretcher 1
39 |5232011307-5 | Hexagonal Shaft 3/4" X 171mm "Air" 1
40 | 6020050076-0 | Chain (Asa 40) 84 Links + Reduction 1
41 | 5024010553-2 | Smooth Washer 323 X @34 X 1,21Tmm 8 9
42 16020317457-0 | French Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 25mm C18.8 Rt 6 | 10
43 15080011477-0 Bushing @30 X Hexagonal 19,50 X 45mm 112




Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

« Pantograph line with Selenium system for 3rd deposit

Code Product description

All
Right
Left

6020010712-0 | Clamp 70-89 Ribbon 13/14mm

5372012423-4 | Reinforced Black IVPU-C Hose Vacuum-Air @3”x 1300mm
6020310211-1 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M12 X 1,75 X 30mm CI8.8 Rt
6020010395-8 | Pressure Washer M12 Media

5530017451-4 | Selenium Doser Support

5530017188-4 | Right Double Seed Disc Support (15”X 4.00mm) Complete Hub 1
5530017192-2 | Left Hand Double Seed Disc Support (15” X 4.00mm) Compact Hub 1
6020317495-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M12 X 1,75 X 90mm CI8.8 Rp 3
8 160203108470 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M12 X 1,75 Ma CI8 Ch.19mm H.12,00mm 3
*9 | 5124010957-7 | Small Pantographic Seed Row (Selenium) 1
*9 |5124010958-5 | Large Pantographic Seed Row (Selenium) 1
10 | 5464010608-8 | Protection 205mm 1
11 |6020317457-0 | French Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 25mm (I8.8 Rt 2
12 1 6020250412-7 | Steel Plate Bearing 03.52 Mst 2
13 16020350104-0 | Bearing F-110867-10 Hexagonal Hole 3/4" 1
14 | 6020317449-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon Low M8 X 1,25 Ma (I8 Ch.13mm H.8,00mm 5 7
15 |6020310042-9 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 65mm CI8.8 Rp 3
16 | 5024010073-5 | Smooth Washer @8,5 X @20 X 2,00mm 3
17 |6020310448-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 25mm (I8.8 Rt 2
18 | 5464010638-0 | Cable Protection 1
19 |5530017579-0| Large Cable Support 1
20 | 6020317442-2 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon Low M6 X 1,00 Ma CI8 Ch.10mm H.6,00mm
21 |6020312403-4 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M6 X 1,00 X 20mm (I8.8 Rt 2
22 |6020059085-9 | Upper Gearbox Ratio 1:2 1
23 {6020110141-0 | Flexible For 1180mm Transmission Cable 1
23 16020110142-8 | Flexible for 1390mm Transmission Cable 1
24 16020059235-5 | Upper Gearbox Ratio 1:2 Pinion 13 Teeth 1
25 16020059201-0  Transmission Cable 1180mm Hex 3/4” for Selenium Soretto 1:1 Doser 1
25 16020059202-9 | Transmission Cable 1390mm Hex 3/4” for Selenium Soretto 1:1 Doser 1

* % %
NAX AR wN = Jtem
—_ NN =N

N

*Item 5 - See page 66
* [tem 6 - See page 61
*Item 9 - See page 62

SPEAIR09323A m




>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

+ Double seed disc support for 3rd deposit

Left

Code Product description

Al
—~ | Right

5530016359-8 | Right Support of Seed Double Disc
5530016360-1 | Left Support of Seed Double Disc 1
6020317475-9 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 30mm (I8.8 Rt

5024010075-1 | Smooth Washer @10,3 X @25 X 2,00mm

5352030056-9 | Internal Left Scraper Of Disc

5352030057-7 | Internal Right Scraper Of Disc

6020010394-0 | Pressure Washer M10 Media

6020310822-5 | Hexagonal Nut M10 X 1,50 Ma CI8 Ch.177mm H.8,00mm

5024010024-7 | Smooth Washer 320 X @38 X 1,21Tmm

5204010459-3 | Complete Left Hub (Plain Disc 15" X 4,00mm)

10 | 5204010458-5 | Complete Right Hub (Coulter Disc Blade 15" X 4,00mm)

11 |5352010076-4 | Double Disc Scraper (vSet)

12 | 6020310528-5 | Heavy Elastic Pin @6 X 20mm

13 | 5352010077-2 | Double Disc Scraper (vSet)

14 |5324010101-3 | Nozzle Guide

15 16020312502-2 | Bolt N°10 X 1/2" 24F Unc2A Gr2 Rt

16 |6020317573-9 | Allen Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 25mm CI12.9 RT

17 | 2857397276-9 | Coulter Plain Disc Blade 15 X 4,00 Hc Rd 80mm + 6H Rd 8,7mm D=115mm Single Bevel
18 |5204010451-8 | Right Disc Hub

18 | 5204010452-6 | Left Disc Hub

19 |6020010004-5 | Pressure Washer M8 Media

20 | 6020310454-8 | Hexagonal Nut M8 X 1,25 Ma CI8 Ch.13mm H.6,50mm

21 |6020056005-4 | Dual Ball Races Bearing Cap 5204Kp52-Sp6 (1°line)

22 | 6020350933-5 | Sphere Bearing Double Row 5204Kp52-Sp6(1° Line)

23 | 6020011053-9 | Retaining Ring |-047

24 160200100959 | Gascket Ring 047X 052X 2mm

25 |5420010098-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 1.7/8" 16F Unf 1A Gr5 Rp - Read Right (Special)
25 | 54200100991 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 1.7/8" 16F Unf 1A Gr5 Rp - Read Left (Special)
26 |5204010453-4  Hub Of 3136 X 4Tmm

27 | 5096010050-3 | Hub Cap

28 | 6020010289-7 | Retaining Ring I-55

VoNoUu A WwN == tem

NNN—‘—‘NNNNS;—\—!N;N—I—INd_\d.’;ﬂ_ld_lN_l

SPEAIR09323A n




Parts Catalog

« Pantograph seed cart for 3rd deposit

SPEAIR09323A

>> BALDAN

Item

Code

Product description

All
Smaller Vset

Smaller Selenium
Larger Vset
Larger Selenium

WooNOOUVIEWNNN = =

5530017570-7
5530017765-3
5530014380-5
5530017764-5
5530014381-3
5432010110-0
6020390293-2
6020050113-9
6020310586-2
6020390294-0
5468010290-5
6020310347-9
5080010967-9
6020015832-9
5024010239-8
6020317443-0
5530014373-2
5530014371-6
6020310590-0
5080010227-5
6020251812-8
6020311128-5
6010602573-0
6020010414-8
6020310817-9

Front Articulation Support (vSet)

Front Articulation Support (vSet)

Fixation Small Support Of Row

Small Fixation Support of Row

Fixation Large Supportof Row

Flat Pin 179mm

Lock 35,75 X 40mm

Cotterpin 1/4" X 1.1/4"

Pin §12,7 X 30mm

Lock Nma - Type "R" @3,5 X 67mm(Special)

Spring Handle

Pin Of Row Fixation

Support Internal Bushing

0°Ring 2-017 N3006-90Nbr (317,17 X @1,78mm)
Smooth Washer 816,5 X @37 X 3,00mm

Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M16 X 2,00 Ma CI8 Ch.24mm H.16,00mm
Upper Support Of Row

Lower Support Of Row

Pin @1/2"X 108mm

Bushing Of @16 X @25 X 39mm(Galvanised)

Traction Helicoidal Spring @31 X 945 X 253mm
Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 3.1/2" 16F Unf1A Gr5 Rp
Clamp

Pressure Washer 3/4" Media Industry

Hexagonal Nut 3/4" 16F Unf Gr5 Ch.1.1/4" Height 18,50mm

NN SN N — = BN 2 W = — —

—_

—
—_
_




>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

« Complete VSet flex dosing support

SPEAIR09323A




Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

« Table Complete VSet flex dosing support

E Code Product description = E Code Product description =
1 15530017353-4 | Complete Transmission Support vSet 1 || 36 | 5232012240-6 | Shaft 3/4”X 174mm 1
2 16020030787-1 | Base Meter - Seed Tube(768318) 1 || 37 | 5080011856-2 | Bushing 1
3 16020251717-2 | Mini Hopper(768281) 1 38 | 6020250482-8 | Knop 1/2" 1
4 1 5044010397-6 | Fixation Base of Seed Box 1 || 39 16020310502-1 | Heavy Elastic Pin @5 X 24mm 1
5 |5530017572-3 | Doser Fixation Support (vSet) 1 || 40 | 6020310485-8 | Heavy Elastic Pin @6 X 36mm 1
6 |5530017350-0 | Seed Hopper Support 1 || 41 5256010491-0 | Gear 24 Teeths W/Hexagonal Bushing 3/4" For Bearing 1" 1
7 |5530016354-7 | Right Articulation Support 1 || 42 6020010013-4 | Retaining Oring 1
8 |6020317438-4 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 90mm CI8.8 Rp 4 || 43 |5024010073-5 | Smooth Washer 38,5 X @20 X 2,00mm 2
9 16020310291-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M6 X 1,00 X 15mm (8.8 Rt 2 || 44 16020317457-0 | French Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 25mm (8.8 Rt 4
10 | 6020317403-1 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M16 X 2,00 X 120mm CI8.8 Rp 2 || 45 |6020310454-8 | Hexagonal Nut M8 X 1,25 Ma CI8 Ch.13mm H.6,50mm 4
11 | 5024010423-4 | Smooth Washer @5,5X312,7 X 1,21mm 2 || 46 | 6020010004-5 | Pressure Washer M8 Media 4
12 |5024010161-8 | Smooth Washer @7 X 318 X 2,00mm 1 47 16020390308-4 | Lock Nma - Type "R" 4,5 X 80mm 1
13 1 60200104024 | Pressure Washer 1/4" Media Industry 1 || 48 | 5024010075-1 | Smooth Washer 310,3 X @25 X 2,00mm 2
14 1 6020317435-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M10 X 1,50 Ma CI8 Ch.177mm H.10,00mm 8 || 49 |6020317435-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M10 X 1,50 Ma CI8 Ch.17mm H.10,00mm 2
15 | 6020317442-2 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon Low M6 X 1,00 Ma CI8 Ch.10mm H.6,00mm 2 || 50 | 6020059055-7 | Doser Cap 1
16 | 6020310757-1 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M5 X 0,8 Ma CI8 Ch.8mm Alt.5,00mm 2 || 51 |6020015968-6 | Disc Support 1
17 |5538010705-7 | Doser Internal Cover 1 || 52 6020395120-8 | Vacuum Tube 1
18 |5538014991-4 | Nozzle Cover vSet 1
19 1 6020030001-0 | Male Aperto Button "Thermoplastic” (R.1/4" Unc X 15mm) 1
20 | 6020210296-7 | Kit, Crop, Soybeans (768342) 1
21 | 5024010719-5 | Washer 0f 32X 10,2 X 0,9mm 4
22 | 5558010485-0 | Support Lock 1
23 | 5558150004-0 | Lock Of Base 1
24 16020110128-2 | Pressure Quick Lock 1
25 16020390308-4 | Lock Nma - Type "R" 4,5 X 80mm 2
26 | 5552013862-4 | PVCFlexible Tube KMP 1.1/2”X 60mm 1
27 | 5024010075-1 | Smooth Washer 310,3 X @25 X 2,00mm 8
28 | 6020310980-9 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 40mm CI8.8 Rt 4
29 | 5530017309-7 | Row Support 1
30 | 5530017354-2 | Bearing Support vSet 1
31|5136017856-4 | Lock Plate 1
32 | 6020317461-9 | French Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 35mm (I8.8 Rt 2
33 16020250412-7 | Steel Plate Bearing 03.52 Mst 4
34 | 6020350104-0 | Bearing F-110867-10 Hexagonal Hole 3/4" 1
35 | 6020350081-8 | Bearing Gy-1100 Krrb 1

SPEAIR09323A m



>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

o VSet support for 3rd deposit

Al

Code Product description

6020251717-2 | Mini Hopper(768281)

6020031051-1 | Vset 3" Nozzle for Agss Gravity

6020210296-7 | Kit, Crop, Soybeans (768342)

6020030787-1 | Base Meter - Seed Tube(768318)

5552013862-4 | PVC Flexible Tube KMP 1.1/2” X 60mm

6020317403-1 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M16 X 2,00 X 120mm C18.8 Rp
6020110128-2 | Pressure Quick Lock

5024010423-4 | Smooth Washer 85,5 X @#12,7 X 1,21mm
6020310757-1 Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M5 X 0,8 Ma CI8 Ch.8mm Alt.5,00mm
10 |5530019525-2 | Vset Doser Fixing Support for 3rd Tank

11 |6020390308-4 | Lock Nma - Type "R" @4,5 X 80mm

12 |16020317438-4  Hexagonal Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 90mm CI8.8 Rp

13 |6020317435-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M10 X 1,50 Ma CI8 Ch.17mm H.10,00mm
14 |5530016354-7 | Right Articulation Support

15 |6020317446-5 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 80mm CI8.8 Rp

16 | 5024010719-5 | Washer 0f 32X 10,2 X 0,9mm

17 16020310291-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M6 X 1,00 X 15mm CI8.8 Rt

18 | 5558010485-0 | Support Lock

19 |6020317442-2 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon Low M6 X 1,00 Ma CI8 Ch.10mm H.6,00mm
20 | 5530017353-4 | Complete Transmission Support vSet

21 | 6020310485-8 | Heavy Elastic Pin @6 X 36mm

22 | 5080011856-2 | Bushing

23 |5256010491-0 | Gear 24 Teeths W/Hexagonal Bushing 3/4" For Bearing 1"
24 160203174570 | French Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 25mm (8.8 Rt

25 |6020010004-5 | Pressure Washer M8 Media

26 |6020250412-7 | Steel Plate Bearing 03.52 Mst

27 |6020350081-8  Bearing Gy-1100 Krrb

28 |5024010073-5 | Smooth Washer #8,5 X 820 X 2,00mm

29 |6020310454-8 Hexagonal Nut M8 X 1,25 Ma (I8 Ch.13mm H.6,50mm
30 60200100134 Retaining Oring

31 |5232012240-6 | Shaft 3/4”X 174mm

32 | 5136017856-4 | Lock Plate

33 |5530017354-2 | Bearing Support vSet

34 16020317461-9 | French Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 35mm CI8.8 Rt

35 |5024010075-1 | Smooth Washer @10,3 X @25 X 2,00mm

36 |5530017309-7 | Row Support

37 | 6020350104-0 | Bearing F-110867-10 Hexagonal Hole 3/4"

38 |6020310502-1 | Heavy Elastic Pin @5 X 24mm

39 | 6020250482-8 | Knop 1/2"

40 | 6020059055-7 | Doser Cap

41 | 6020015968-6 | Disc Support

42 |6020395120-8 | Vacuum Tube

Voo N U A WwN = |tem

—_ M P A NN A AN SRR A NSNS O WNSNN—SN S S

SPEAIR09323A “



Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

« Selenium support for 3rd deposit

Al

Code Product description

6020059369-6 | Selenium Gravity Set Acion Perif Nac/Int With Disc Kits (1030055)
6020130313-6 | Small Nozzle

5530016729-1 | Support of Articulation Selenium dispenser

60203105226 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M6 X 1,00 X 40mm CI8.8 Rt

6020317442-2 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon Low M6 X 1,00 Ma CI8 Ch.10mm H.6,00mm
6020317453-8 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 40mm (I8.8 Rp

6020317449-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon Low M8 X 1,25 Ma (I8 Ch.13mm H.8,00mm
6020110135-5 | Fast Pressure Closing Ff - Pd

6020317403-1 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M16 X 2,00 X 120mm CI8.8 Rp

10 | 5024010423-4 | Smooth Washer @5,5 X @12,7 X 1,21Tmm

11 |6020310757-1 Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M5 X 0,8 Ma CI8 Ch.8mm Alt.5,00mm

12 | 5530016531-0 | Seed Distributor Support

13 |6020317446-5 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 80mm CI8.8 Rp

14 | 5024010719-5 | Washer 0f32 X 10,2 X 0,9mm

15 |6020317435-0| Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M10 X 1,50 Ma CI8 Ch.177mm H.10,00mm
16 | 6020390308-4 | Lock Nma - Type "R" @4,5 X 80mm

17 | 6020072095-7 | Selenium Sd Feeder Peripheral Drive - 1030025

18 |6020059022-0 | Kit Disc/Rings Selenium Corn 28F @4,5mm (Yellow)(2020094)

19 16020059023-9 | Selenium Kit Discs/Rings (Soy 40H)

Voo~NU A wN = |tem

—_m A N = S NNNN=SNNNNN S S -

SPEAIR09323A m



>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

« Complete fertilizer cart

12
12 1 S— 12
18 | ©
SIS
T 8
&
S T 18
= =
= g
)
18

SPEAIR09323A




Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

» Table Complete fertilizer cart

L = - - k=4
£ £ |28 |2 £ | |8 |2
'_u'—u..':.-ufru '_u‘_u..':.-uf-u
SR=SREIER SREREZEY
e _En%o%o%n e _Ee%c%n%e
g| Code Product description S 22252 €| 2 Code Product description 2825852
= s ESEEETE T S E|SEEE TE
g3 TE =223 L3 =S =323
A=) WV oW =W J W oWw| =W
RPN - =155 2
8 & S | &
1 15124010589-0 | Coulter Disc (Plain Disc Blade 18" X 5mm) 1 1 39 |5204020099-1 | Complete Hub 1 1
2 5124010869-4 | Right fertilizer Double Disc Row (15") 1 40 | 5024010289-4 | Smooth Washer 320 X 358 X 8,00mm 2 2
2 1 5124010870-8 | Left fertilizer Double Disc Row (15") 1 1 41 | 2861417388-4 | Coulter Plain Disc Blade 18”X 4,75 Fc Rd 80mm -+ 6F Rd 10,3mm D=115mm Doble Bevel 1 1
3 |5072011621-6 | Furrower Large Arm Of Double Disc 1 1 42 15284010001-4 | Flange Of Disc Hub 1 1
3 15072011620-8 | Furrower Large Arm Of Double Disc 1 1 43 160200104032 | Pressure Washer M20 Media 2 2
4 15530014930-7 | Support Of Row 1 44 | 6020311265-6 | Hexagonal Nut M20 X 2,50 Ma CI8 Ch.30mm H.16,00mm 2 2
5 16020310746-6 | Hexagonal Nut 3/8" 16F Unc Gr5 Ch.9/16" Height 8,50mm 2 45 15024010007-7 | Smooth Washer 820,3 X 46,5 X 4,75mm 2 2
6 |5024010154-5 | Smooth Washer @16 X 329 X 3,00mm 1 46 | 6020310746-6 | Hexagonal Nut 3/8" 16F Unc Gr5 Ch.9/16" Height 8,50mm 6 6
7 16020310463-7 | Cylinder Head Pin @5/8" X 60mm 1 47 1 6020010406-7 | Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry 6 6
8 | 5080010831-1 | Bushing Of @20 X @32 X 15mm 1 48 1 6020350201-2 | Retainer 340,00 X 362,00 X 12,00mm 2 2
9 16020310754-7 | Hexagonal Nut 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height 12,00mm 1 49 |5204010088-1 | Disc Hub 1 1
10 | 5566010129-1 | Rod Coulter Disc 1 50 |6020350007-9 | Bearing 6206(Skf-Nsk-Timken) 2 2
11 | 5080011179-7 | Bushing Of @#16,5 X @2" X 31,5mm 2 51 16020130108-7 | Grease Fitting 1/8" 1 1
12 16020310784-9 | Hexagonal Nut 3/4" 10F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/4" Height 11,00mm 4 52 |5080020761-1 | Bushing 0f @19,1 X @40 X 15mm 2 2
13 16020310760-1 | Hexagonal Nut 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height 15,00mm 1 53 15232012009-8 | Shaft M20 X 186mm 1 1
14 16020250326-0 | Helical Spring @42,2 X @70 X 200mm 1 54 | 5204010458-5 | Complete Right Hub (Coulter Disc Blade 15" X 4,00mm) 1
15 | 6020050101-5 | Cotterpin 1/8" X 1" 1 55 | 5352030057-7 | Internal Right Scraper Of Disc 1
16 | 6020390292-4 | Lock @8 X 54mm 1 1 56 | 5024010075-1 | Smooth Washer 310,3 X @25 X 2,00mm 2
17 | 6020311083-1 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/8" X 6" 11F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 1 57 1 5024010024-7 | Smooth Washer @20 X @38 X 1,21mm 6
18 | 6010600980-8 | Back Bushing 4 58 |5352030056-9 | Internal Left Scraper Of Disc 1
19 1 5080010016-7 | Articulation Bushing 1 59 16020310026-7 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1.1/4" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 1
20 |6020311058-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 2.3/4" 12F W Gr5 Rp 1 60 | 5204010459-3 | Complete Left Hub (Plain Disc 15" X 4,00mm) 1
21 1 6020010412-1 | Pressure Washer 5/8" Media Industry 1 61 |5530012339-1 | Support Of Right Fertilizer Double Disc 1 1
22 16020311253-2 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 3" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 1 61 | 5530012357-0 | Support Of Left Fertilizer Double Disc 1 1
23 | 5530012400-2 | Support Of Coulter Disc 1 1 62 | 6020010406-7 | Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry 1
23 15530012355-3 | Support Of Coulter Disc 1 1 63 | 6020310746-6 | Hexagonal Nut 3/8" 16F Unc Gr5 Ch.9/16" Height 8,50mm 1
24 | 5080010614-9 | Bushing 0f @16,2 X #26,5 X 59mm 1 64 | 2857397276-9 | Coulter Plain Disc Blade 15 X 4,00 Hc Rd 80mm + 6H Rd 8,7mm D=115mm Single Bevel 2
25 16010601965-0 | Fixation Clamp 1 65 | 5204010452-6 | Left Disc Hub 1
26 | 6020317420-1 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M16 X 2,00 X 90mm C18.8 Rp 2 65 | 5204010451-8 | Right Disc Hub 1
27 16020130100-1 | Grease Fitting 1/4" 1 66 | 6020310454-8 | Hexagonal Nut M8 X 1,25 Ma CI8 Ch.13mm H.6,50mm 12
28 | 6020310529-3 | Pin @#5/8"X 123mm 1 67 | 6020010004-5 | Pressure Washer M8 Media 12
29 | 6020010410-5 | Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry 1 68 | 6020317573-9 | Allen Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 25mm C112.9 RT 12
30 | 50240102274 | Smooth Washer 336 X @61 X 6,30mm 1 1 69 | 6020010289-7 | Retaining Ring I-55 2
31 16020050106-6 | Cotterpin 3/16" X 1.1/2" 1 70 | 5420010098-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 1.7/8" 16F Unf 1A Gr5 Rp - Read Right (Special) 1
32 | 6020010406-7 | Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry 1 70 |5420010099-1 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 1.7/8" 16F Unf 1A Gr5 Rp - Read Left (Special) 1
33 160202502221 | Helical Spring @43 X @67 X 200mm 1 71 | 6020010095-9 | Gascket Ring 047X 052X 2mm 2
34 |5566010184-4 | Rod Spring 1 72 | 6020011053-9 | Retaining Ring 1-047 2
35 1 6020317443-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M16 X 2,00 Ma CI8 Ch.24mm H.16,00mm 2 73 | 6020056005-4 | Dual Ball Races Bearing Cap 5204Kp52-Sp6 (1°line) 2
36 | 6020311029-7 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1.1/2" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 6 6 74 1 5096010050-3 | Hub Cap 2
37 15530014539-5 | Complete Suppoert Of Coulter Disc 1 1 75 | 5204010453-4 | Hub 0f @136 X 41mm 2
38 15096010028-7 | Hub Cap 2 2 76 1 6020350933-5 | Sphere Bearing Double Row 5204Kp52-Sp6(1° Line) 2

SPEAIR09323A m



>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

« Eccentric/oscillating depth wheel carriage and “V” compaction wheel

'r.‘/\ﬁ“f‘.

Optional
91

SPEAIR09323A




Parts Catalog

>> BALDAN

« Table Eccentric/oscillating depth wheel carriage and “V” compaction wheel

SPEAIR09323A

_cE_g Code Product description = S Code Product description =
1 15124010798-1 | Complete Left Row Of Depth Wheel 1 44 15080011650-0 | Bushing 0f 18,8 X #26,1 X 10,5mm 2
2 |5124010797-3 | Complete Right Row Of Depth Wheel 1 45 15468010305-7 | Puxador Da Roda "V". 1
3 15530016291-5 | Articulation Support Of Oscillating Wheel Row 1 46 |5232011986-3 | Shaft @25 X 244mm 1
4 5530014335-0 | Complete Support "V" Wheel 1 47 16020010252-8 | Retaining Oring 1
5 16020250318-0 | Helical Spring @23 X @31 X 106mm 1 48 1 6020317449-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon Low M8 X 1,25 Ma CI8 Ch.13mm H.8,00mm 1
6 |6020010395-8 | Pressure Washer M12 Media 2 49 |5080010943-1 | Bushing Of Handle 1
7 15024010323-8 | Smooth Washer @27 X @44,5 X 4,75mm 12 || 50 | 5232011987-1 | Articulation Shaft With Bushing 1
8 6020310070-4 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M12 X 1,75 X 25mm C18.8 Rp 2 51 |5530014328-7 | Articulation Support Of Depth Wheel 1
9 15080010945-8 | Adjustment Excentric Bushing Compactor Wheel 2 52 |6020310501-3 | Heavy Elastic Pin @5 X 32mm 1
10 |5024010068-9 | Smooth Washer #13,3 X 35,5 X 3,00mm 2 || 53 |5432010660-8  Pin@15,80 X 74,5mm 1
11 6020310847-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M12 X 1,75 Ma (I8 Ch.19mm H.12,00mm 1 54 |6020310508-0 | Heavy Elastic Pin @8 X 40mm 1
12 16020310979-5 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M12 X 1,75 X 110mm CI8.8 Rp 1 55 |5530016293-1 | Spring Articulation Support 1
13 15530016294-0 | Complete Support Of Right Wheel 1 56 | 5530016292-3 | Welded Articulation Support 1
13 5530016296-6 | Complete Support Of Left Wheel 1 57 |6020310042-9 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 65mm CI8.8 Rp 1
14 | 5498090018-8 | Deph Wheel 2 58 |6020250574-3 | Helical Spring §22,5X 28,5 X 37mm 1
15 15204010511-5 | Complete Left Wheel Hub 1 59 |6010602527-7 | Fixation Lock Of Wheel Type "V" 1
15 | 5204010512-3 | Complete Right Wheel Hub 1 60 | 5468010289-1 | Wheel Handle "V" 1
16 | 5024010051-4 | Smooth Washer @16 X #44 X 1,21mm 2 61 | 6020310736-9 | Hexagonal Nut 9/16" 18F Unf Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height 12,50mm 1
17 |6020010004-5 | Pressure Washer M8 Media 8 62 |6020310502-1 | Heavy Elastic Pin @5 X 24mm 1
18 |6020010412-1 | Pressure Washer 5/8" Media Industry 2 63 |6020059512-5 | Hub Cap 4
19 |6020317477-5 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 30mm (I8.8 Rt 8 64 |5232011186-2 | Shaft Of Wheel Type "V" Regulating 1
20 | 6020310179-4 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/8" X 1.3/4" 11F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 2 65 | 5008010224-8 | Adjustment Handle Of Pressure Spring 1
21 16020310454-8 | Hexagonal Nut M8 X 1,25 Ma (I8 Ch.13mm H.6,50mm 8 66 | 5080020710-7 | Bushing Of @15 X 022,22 X 12mm 4
22 |6020310299-5 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 15mm (I8.8 Rt 2 || 67 |5558010358-7  Adjustment Lock Of Handle 1
23 160200103940 | Pressure Washer M10 Media 2 68 | 6020310737-7 | Hexagonal Nut 9/16" 18F Rf/Esq Unf Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height 12,50mm 1
24 | 5080011257-2 | Bushing Of @20 X @25 X 31Tmm 2 69 | 6020311241-9 | French Head Pin #9,8 X 33mm 2
25 15024010075-1 | Smooth Washer @10,3 X 325 X 2,00mm 2 70 |6020050099-0  Cotterpin 1/8" X 3/4" 2
26 | 5530016295-8 | Left Wheel Support 1 71 | 6020010394-0 | Pressure Washer M10 Media 2
26 | 5530016297-4 | Right Wheel Support 1 72 | 5024010075-1 | Smooth Washer 10,3 X @25 X 2,00mm 2
27 |6020030756-1 | Bushing Mu Tfp 25 28 30 (P001Ag02500T03000) 4 73 | 6020317475-9 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 30mm CI8.8 Rt 2
28 | 6020010825-9 | Large Rim Of Compactation Wheel 4 || 74 16020130100-1| Grease Fitting 1/4" 2
29 |6020030183-0 | Compactation Wheel 100-12(Large) 2 75 | 5530016410-1 | Articulation Support Of "V" Wheel 1
30 | 6020310454-8 | Hexagonal Nut M8 X 1,25 Ma (I8 Ch.13mm H.6,50mm 8 76 | 5080010423-5 | Bushing Of Handle 1
31 16020311269-9 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 20mm (I8.8 Rt 8 77 | 5498090024-2 | Spare Compaction Wheel 2
32 | 6020010004-5 | Pressure Washer M8 Media 8 78 |6020250233-7 | Helical Spring #16,8 X #20 X 34mm 1
33 | 5232010948-5 | Complete Right Shaft Of Row 1 79 |6020430203-3 | Handle Pma 330 Thread 3/8" X 16 Fios 1
33 15232010957-4 | Complete Left Shaft Of Row 1 80 | 5288020025-9 | Wheel Ring 4
34 |6020050640-8 | Hub Cap 2 81 |6020310448-3  Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 25mm (I8.8 Rt 8
35 16020350204-7 | Retainer 325,00 X 347,00 X 10,00mm 2 82 |5204110018-4 | Complete Hub Of Wheel 2
36 | 5024010330-0 | Smooth Washer 38,8 X #50,2 X 4,00mm 2 || 83 1 6020010808-9  Rim 300X 25mm 2
37 |5024010154-5  Smooth Washer 316 X @29 X 3,00mm 2 84 |6020010004-5 | Pressure Washer M8 Media 16
38 | 6020190098-3 | Gascket @50,3 X @73,5 X 1/64" 2 || 85 | 6020310454-8  Hexagonal Nut M8 X 1,25 Ma (I8 Ch.13mm H.6,50mm 16
39 16020311000-9 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/4" X 1/2" 20F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 8 86 |6020311269-9  Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 20mm (I8.8 Rt 8
40 | 6020010402-4 | Pressure Washer 1/4" Media Industry 8 87 | 5204110017-6 | Wheel Hub 2
41 |6020310738-5 | Hexagonal Nut 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height 11,00mm 1 88 | 5080020655-0 | Bushing Of @16 X @25 X 22mm 2
41 | 6020310833-0 | Hexagonal Nut 5/8" 11F Esq Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height 11,00mm 1 89 | 6020350871-1 Sphere Rigid Bearing 6202 (Skf-Nsk-Timken) 4
42 |5204070028-5 | Depth Wheel Hub 2 90 |6020350211-0 Retainer 322,00 X 335,00 X 6,70mm 4
43 |6020350867-3 | Sphere Rigid Bearing 6204 (Skf-Nsk-Timken) 4 Optional

91 | 5018010060-9  Protection Rim For Oscilating Wheel | 2




>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

« Fuse pin grOOVGr = optional 0F 0 E Code Product description =
2 1 |5532010226-9 | Furrower Of Fertilizer 1

2 |6010602800-4 | Point Of The Furrower 1

6020310493-9 | Heavy Elastic Pin @8 X 18mm 1

« Complete automatic disarming and resetting furrower Code Product descrption =

5532010228-5 | Complete Furrower

5432010604-7 | Articulation Pin 87mm

6020250245-0 | Helical Spring @14 X @19 X 130mm

6020050104-0 | Cotterpin 3/16" X 1"

5400010107-1 | Disarm Spring Of Forrower To Bushing Autolubrificante Complete
5530011929-7 | Disarm Support

5432010606-3 | Articulation Pin 93mm

6020310847-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M12 X 1,75 Ma CI8 Ch.19mm H.12,00mm
6020310784-9 | Hexagonal Nut 3/4" T0F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/4" Height 11,00mm

10 | 6020310738-5 | Hexagonal Nut 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height 11,00mm
11 1 5530012363-4 | Support Of Forrower

12 1 6020250326-0 | Helical Spring @42,2X @70 X 200mm

13 | 5566010158-5 | Spring Rod Of Furrower

14 1 6020050101-5 | Cotterpin 1/8" X 1"

15 16020317451-1 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M12 X 1,75 X 100mm CI8.8 Rp

16 |6010600980-8 | Back Bushing

17 | 5432010224-6 | Pin Of Furrower

18 1 6020311069-6 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/8" X 1.3/4" 11F Unc1A Gr5 Rt Wth Point
19 1 5080010016-7 | Articulation Bushing

20 | 5080011097-9 | Bronze Bushing 0f @19,2 X @23 X 25,40mm

21 |5532010229-3 | Fertilizer Forrower

22 |6010602800-4 | Point Of The Furrower

23 1 6020310493-9 | Heavy Elastic Pin @8 X 18mm

SPEAIR09323A

Optional

v N WwN = |tem

e AN A NN S s A NNN = = AN =




Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

« Line Hoses s|5sls|sslss
— b e e e e e e
E - .. < wn | O ~ | O 0 &
K] Codigo Product description g8/8 8/8/8/8/8'8
- Q9O | Q| Q| \nwn | wn|wn
I I T |||
(7= A (7= (7= b b i (7=
S5 5556556
1 |5372010658-9 | Conductor Air Hose Sve #1.3/4" X 1450mm 2 2
1 15372011139-6 | Conductor Air Hose Svl @1.1/2" X 1450mm 2|3 31414
2 |5372010656-2 | Conductor Air Hose Sve #1.3/4" X 1350mm 2 3
2 |5372012565-6 | Conductor Air Hose Svl@1.1/2" X 1350mm 313 31415
2 |5372012426-9 | Conductor Air Hose Svl #1.1/2"X 1150mm 7
5 3 16020010706-6 | Clamp 044 X 057 X 14.5mm (Carbon Steel) 141516 17 118 1 20 | 21
3 16020015930-9 | Clamp @35 x @51 x 13mm Carbon Steel Worm Drive 15
4 16020390815-9 | Fertilizer Funnel Cover 6 |54 71643
4 16020395081-3 | External Cover for 1.1/2” Round Tube 1
5 |5372010664-3 | Hoses @1.3/4” Pneumatic System 1
5 | 5372010665-1 | Hoses @1.3/4” Pneumatic System 1
5 15372012679-2 | Hoses @1.1/2" Pneumatic System 1
5 | 5372012427-7 | Hoses @1.1/2" Pneumatic System 1
5 5372010677-5 | Hoses @1.3/4” Pneumatic System 1
5 15372012680-6 | Hoses @1.1/2" Pneumatic System 1
5 5372012681-4 | Hoses @1.1/2" Pneumatic System 1
— 5 15372012682-2 | Hoses @1.1/2" Pneumatic System 1
« Seed discs - Optional . < | 5
g Code Product description § s
A
1 |6020210309-2 | Kit Crop Canola (768348) 1
1 16020210298-3 | Kit Crop Corn (768341) 1
1 16020210340-8 | Kit Crop bean (768343) 1
1 16020210310-6 | Kit Crop Sorghum (768347) 1
1 16020210319-0 | Kit Peanut (768429) 1
1 16020210317-3 | Soy Kit 56 Holes 1
2 1 6020059035-2 | Selenium Soy Bean Disc/Rings Set 55F @4.0mm(Orange)(2020095) 1
2 60200590360 | Set Disc/Rings Selenium Cotton And Sorghum 55F @#2.5mm (Blue)(2020098) 1
2 16020059367-0 | Selenium Bean Disc/Ring Set 40F @4.0mm (Brown) (2020151) 1
2 1 6020059368-8 | Selenium Bean Disc/Ring Set 32F #5.8mm (Brown) (2020188) 1
lllustrative picture. 2 16020060118-4 | Selenium Sunflower 28F @3.2mm Disc/Ring Set (Salmon) (2020211) 1
e ETD Table - Optlonal E Code Product description =
1 16020395116-0 | Electronic Dosing Table Etd Baldan Speed Box(303315023) 1

SPEAIR09323A




>> BALDAN

« PM400 electrical system - Optional

Parts Catalog

All

§ Code Product description
| G | 1 |6020210057-3 | Photoelectric Sensor Kit(030010010)) -
)] 2 16020015870-1 | Antenna Gps Agrosystem(040060001) 1
BE) 3 160202100654 | Kit Console Pm400 Unique (010010046) 1
)
ogoog
PHAG0 Ej P
LD |
Item 1 quantity is according to the number of lines. J
¢ S peed BOX SthkerS Code Product description =

SPEAIR09323A

NN = ltem

6020070838-8
6020070300-9

6020070301-7

Sticker Speed Box (Easy/Precise/Secure) (200 X 100mm)

Sticker For Seed Hopper Speed Box
) *

Sticker For Fertilizer Hopper Speed Box
PRECISE

’,i PRECIS
N PRECISO % o

Item 1

nnnnnnnnnn

Item 2




Parts Catalog

« Stickers deposit 4000

2
SPE TDPl\__l/gg/FMH 4000

SPEAIR09323A

Item 1

Item7

A\ WARNING |

A ATENGAO

Item 2

>> BALDAN

Code

Product description

Vo NUL A WwN = |tem

6020080289-9 | Spe Top Line Flex Air Stickers (920 X 180mm)
6020080290-2 | Baldan Stickers (920mm X 180mm)
5206010221-0 | Sticker Instruction Manual Warning (100 X 160mm)
6020071201-6 | Sticker Fertilizer Distribution Table 20/31 (Spe-Top Line/Spe-Top Line Flex) (155
6020079042-4 | Sticker Seed Distribution Table 25/20(SPE-Top Line Flex Air)(200 X 270mm)
6020071202-4 | Sticker Fertilizer Distribution Table 31/20 (Spe-Top Line/Spe-Top Line Flex) (155
6020079041-6 | Sticker Seed Distribution Table 20/25(SPE-Top Line Flex Air)(200 X 270mm)
5206010307-0 | Sticker Of Gear And Chains Warning (145 X 150mm)
5206010309-7 | Sticker Platform Warning (107 X 145mm)
10 |5206010278-3 | Sticker For Cleaning The Fertilizer Hopper (105 X 130mm)
11 | 5206010310-0 | Sticker Disc Warning (150 X 95mm)
7 12 | 5206010304-6 | Sticker Change Of Qil For Speed Box(135 X 200mm)

13 15206010308-9 | Sticker Hydraulic Hoses Warning(150 X 95mm)

[ R NN N S A"

A ATENGAO
T —p—
destosqipament.

O acremmorad dved s rorg-
40 somante pel consumidor il

A ATTENTION

=

A ATENCION

manl ofth squipment.
Thesealcanony b broken by the
fina end user.

oo,
-8 pcirts umesds dhes ser et

soanerte por o oot fol.

Rev 017 5200010227

Item 3 Item 4 Item 5

A\ ATENCAO

+Proceder periodicamente a
limpeza nos depésitos de adubo e
semente.

A\ ATTENTION

AWARNING | A ATENCION
T

mita que personas queden
arriba delequipo o del tractor
cuando los. mismos ostoan on
operacion.

tractor when they are running.
- Keop bystanders away from

*Clean the fertilizer and seed

A\ ATENCION

*Proceder periodicamente la

A\ ATENGAO > A AtENGAO
[-uantenha-se sempro longe dos| i q
o mesmos ss0 afisdos o podem 4 . Veiiaue. perosicamente o astado de
ovocarscdenas.

e g = e
0 S

ne machine (aisc biades). they

cuando ol ‘equipo. osts  on
operacién.

ysemilla.

toments,usostety loves. on 105 discos, uso guanies en las

Item 9

Item 10

Item 11




>> BALDAN

Parts Catalog

Code

« Stickers deposit 4500

Product description

v N WwN = |tem

6020080369-0
6020079900-6
6020080370-4
6020079513-2
5206010309-7
5206010307-0
5206010221-0
6020079042-4
6020079041-6
10 | 6020071201-6
11 1 6020071202-4
12 1 5206010310-0
13 15206010308-9
14 1 5206010304-6
15 15206010278-3

Stickers 4500 (SPE Top Line Air) 1710mm X 1950mm
Baldan Stickers 160mm X 870mm

Stickers 4500 (SPE Top Line Air) 160mm

Sticker Baldan 280x140mm

Sticker Platform Warning (107 X 145mm)

Sticker Of Gear And Chains Warning (145 X 150mm)
Sticker Instruction Manual Warning (100 X 160mm)
Sticker Seed Distribution Table 25/20(SPE-Top Line Flex Air)(200 X 270mm)
Sticker Seed Distribution Table 20/25(SPE-Top Line Flex Air)(200 X 270mm)
Sticker Fertilizer Distribution Table 20/31 (Spe-Top Line/Spe-Top Line Flex) (155
Sticker Fertilizer Distribution Table 31/20 (Spe-Top Line/Spe-Top Line Flex) (155
Sticker Disc Warning (150 X 95mm)

Sticker Hydraulic Hoses Warning(150 X 95mm)
Sticker Change Of Qil For Speed Box(135 X 200mm)
Sticker For Cleaning The Fertilizer Hopper (105 X 130mm)

NN NN N N N N TR 1 [|

Item 2 Item 3

m@m
SPE TOPLINE AIR 4500

[ eyl | seste cnpament. @
e A ATTENTION A ATENCION

ft 0

B no ow ridrsonangin o No it s personas uicen manul o th cquipment. e

 ctor b oy e . | S s mimos ouar o o s con only b broken by 0. it s s s ol

e |- antonga s parsonss partdas solamote por ol consmidfl
cuando. o ‘squpe. e on

= e — v or
Item 7 Item 8 Item 10 Item 11 Item 12

Item 1

>> BALDAN

Item 4

A\ ATENCAO
“Proceder periodicamente a
limpeza nos depésitos de adubo e
semente.

A\ ATTENTION

*Clean the fertilizer and seed
hoppers periodically.
A\ ATENCION

*Proceder periodicamente la

— —E—
SPE TOPLINE AIR 4500 >> BALDAN SPE TOPLINE AIR 4500
\__/O\._/ \_/O\_/ -

Item 5

e rmachie (ane biades), thy

ysemilla.

cemansuse satry gioves en tos discon wse guantes en 1o

Item 13

Item 14

SPEAIR09323A



Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

. - . “Tela
« Stickers 3rd deposit- Optional R Product description = § 8
1 160200799332 | Baldan Stickers (220 X 1500mm) 1
1 16020079506-0 | Baldan Stickers (220 X 1800mm) 1
2 1 6020080377-1 | Spe Topline Air 4000 Stickers (220 X 1500mm) 1
2 16020080371-2 | Spe Topline Air 4500 Stickers (220 X 1800mm) 1
3 16020079507-8 | Baldan Seed Deposit Decal 370 X 246 2
>> BALDAN
Item 1
SPE TOPLINE RAIR 4500
\_/C>\_/
Item 2
DEPOSITO
DE SEMENTE
)9 BALDAN
Item 3
° Llne marker SthkerS E Code Product description =
1 |5206010311-9 | Sticker Row Marker Warning (180 X 100mm) 1

A ATENGAO

pela acao intermiten:

Evite acidentes provoc:

Item 1

SPEAIR09323A






»>> BALDAN

Avenida Baldan, 1500
Nova Matao
15.993-900

Matdo/SP - Brasil
sac@baldan.com.br
export@baldan.com.br

+55 16 3221 6500
baldan.com.br




